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SPECIFICATIONS

CS-1022 CSs-1012 CSs-1020 CS-1010
CRT 150FTM31 150GTM31 150FTM31 150GTM31
Acceleration Voltage 6 kV 2kV 6 kV 2 kV

Display Area 8% 10 div (1 div=10 mm)

Type Rectangular, with internal graticule
VERTICAL AXIS CH1 and CH2 -
Sensitivity 1 mV/div to 5 V/div, +3%

Attenuator 12 steps, 1 mV/div to 5 V/div in 1-2-5 sequence.

Vernier control for fully adjustable sensitivity between steps.

Input Impedance 1 MQ £2%, approx 32 pF | 1 MQ +2%, approx 35pF | 1 MQ +2%, approx 32pF | 1 MQ +2%, approx 35pF
Frequency Response
2 mV/div to 5 V/div DC; DC to 20 MHz, DC; DC to 10 MHz, DC; DC to 20 MHz, DC; DC to 10 MHz,
-3dB -3dB —-3dB -3dB
AC; 5 Hz to 20 MHz, AC; 5 Hz to 10 MHz, AC; 5 Hz to 20 MHz, AC; 5 Hz to 10 MHz,
-3dB -3dB —-3dB —-3dB
1 mV/div DC; DC to 10 MHz, DC; DC to 7 MHz, DC; DC to 10 MHz, DC; DC to 7 MHz,
-3dB -3dB -3dB -3dB
AC; 5 Hz to 10 MHz, AC; 5 Hz to 7 MHz, AC; 5 Hz to 10 MHz, AC; 5 Hz to 7 MHz,
-3dB -3dB -3dB -3dB
Rise Time 17.5 nsec or less 35 nsec or less 17.5 nsec or less 35 nsec or less
(20 MHz) (10 MHz) (20 MHz) (10 MHz)
35 nsec or less 50 nsec or less 35 nsec or less 50 nsec or less
(10 MHz2) (7 MHz) (10 MHz) (7 MHz)
Crosstalk —40 dB minimum -
Operating Modes CH1; single trace
CH2; single trace
ADD; CH1 + CH2 added display -
ALT; two waveforms alternating

CHOP; two waveforms chopped

Chop Frequency

Approx. 250 kHz —

Channel Polarity

Normal or inverted, CH2 only inverted -

A Maximum Input voltage

500 Vp-p or 250 V (DC + AC peak)

Non-Distorted More than 8 div, More than 6 div, More than 8 div, More than 6 div,
Maximum Amplitude DC to 20 MHz DC to 10 MHz DC to 20 MHz DC to 10 MHz
HORIZONTAL AXIS (input thru CH2, x 10 MAG not included) {x 10 MAG not included)
Operating Mode With TRIG MODE switch, X-Y operation is With TRIG MODE switch, X-Y operation is
selectable. selectable.
CH1; Y axis VERT. INPUT; Y axis
CH2; X axis EXT TRIG INPUT; X axis
Sensitivity Same as vertical axis (CH2) 100 mV/div
Input Impedance Same as vertical axis (CH2) 1MQ £2%, 1MQ 2%,
approx. 32pF approx. 35 pF
Frequency Response DC; DC to 1 MHz, DC; DC to 500 kHz, DC; DC to 1 MHz, DC; DC to 500 kHz,
-3dB -3dB —-3dB -3dB
AC; 5 Hz to 1 MHz, AC; 5 Hz to 500 kHz,
-3dB -3dB
X-Y Phase Difference 3° or less at 100 kHz 3° or less at 50 kHz 3° or less at 100 kHz 3° or less at 50 kHz
A Maximum Input Voltage Same as vertical axis (CH2) 50 V (DC + AC peak)

SWEEP

Type NORM

Triggering sweep

AUTO

Sweep free runs in absence of trigger




'SPECIFICATIONS

CS-1022

Cs-1012 CS-1020 Cs-1010

Sweep Time

0.2 ps/div to 0.5 s/div,
+3% in 20 ranges, in
1-2-5 sequence.
Vernier control provides
fully adjustable sweep
time between steps.

0.5 us/div to 0.5 s/div,
+3% in 19 ranges, in
1-2-5 sequence.
Vernier control provides
fully adjustable sweep
time between steps.

0.2 us/div to 0.5 s/div,
+3% in 20 ranges, in
1-2-5 sequence.
Vernier control provides
fully adjustable sweep
time between steps.

0.5 ps/div to 0.5 s/div,
+3% in 19 ranges, in
1-2-5 sequence.
Vernier control provides
fully adjustable sweep
time between steps.

Sweep Magnification

X 10 (ten times) +5%

Linearity +3% all ranges,
+5% on 0.2 ps/div range at x 10 magnification.
TRIGGERING
Internal Sync V. MODE; Triggered by input signal selected INT; Triggered by vertical input signal
by vertical MODE setting. LINE; Triggered by line voltage
CH1; Triggered by CH1 signal
CH2; Triggered by CH2 signal
LINE; Triggered by line voltage
External Sync EXT; Triggered by signal applied to EXT EXT; Triggered by signal applied to EXT
TRIG INPUT jack TRIG INPUT jack
External sync Input 1MQ, £2% 1MQ £2% 1MQ, £2%

Impedance

approx 32pF

1MQ, +2%

approx 35pF approx 30pF

approx 30pF

A Maximum External
Trigger Voltage

50 V (DC + AC peak)

Coupling

AC, VIDEO FRAME, VIDEO LINE

Tigger Sensitivity

FREQ, RANGE [ INT EXT FREQ, RANGE | INT EXT FREQ, RANGE | INT EXT  |FREQ, RANGE | INT EXT
AUTO 20Hz to 20MHz | 1div | 0.1Vpp | 20Hz to 10MHz | 1div | 0.1Vpp | 20Hz to 20MHz | 1div | 0.1Vp-p [20Hz to 10MHz| 1div | 0.1Vpp
NORM 10Hz to 20MHz| 1div | 0.1Vp-p |10Hz to 10MHz | 1div | 0.1Vp-p |10Hz to 20MHz | 1div | 0.1Vp-p [10Hz to 10MHz| 1div | 0.1Vpp
VIDEO FRAME, LINE 1div | 0.1Vpp | FRAME, LINE 1div | 0.1Vpp | FRAME, LINE 1div | 0.1Vpp |FRAME, LINE 1div | 0.1Vpp
PROBE ADJ. VOLTAGE 0.5V, +£6%, square wave, positive polarity, approx 1 kHz
INTENSITY MODULATION
Sensitivity TTL compatible
Positive voltage increases brightness.
Negative voltage decreases brightness.
Input Impedance Approx 10 kQ
Usable Frequency Range DC to 2 MHz DC to 1 MHz DC to 2 MHz DC to 1 MHz

AMaximum Input Voltage

50 V (DC + AC peak)

VERTICAL AXIS SIGNAL
OUTPUT

CH1 SIGNAL OUTPUT

VERTICAL SIGNAL OUTPUT

Output Voltage

Approx 50 mV/div (50 © load)

Output Impedance Approx 50 Q
Frequency Response 100 Hz to 20 MHz, 100 Hz to 10 MHz, 100 Hz to 20 MHz, 100 Hz to 10 MHz,
—3 dB (50 © load) —3 dB (50 Q load) —3 dB (50 Q load) —3 dB (50 Q load)

TRACE ROTATION Electrical, adjustable from front panel
POWER REQUIREMENT AC 100/120/220/240 V +10% 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption Approx 43 W Approx 41W Approx 38W Approx 36W
DIMENSIONS ( ) dimensions include protrusions from basic outline dimensions.

Width 260 mm (260 mm)

Height 160 mm (180 mm)

Depth 400 mm (460 mm)

[/




SPECIFICATIONS

CS-1022

Cs-1012 CSs-1020

Cs-1010

WEIGHT

Approx. 8.8 kg

Approx. 8.4 kg Approx. 8.4 kg

Approx. 8.1 kg

ENVIRONMENT

Operating Temperature and
Humidity for Guaranteed
Specifications

0°C to 40°C, 85% maximum RH

Full Operating Temperature

0°C to 50°C, 90% maximum RH

and Humidity
ACCESSORIES
Probe 2
Operators Manual 1
Replacement Fuse | 0.8 A 2
0.5 A 2

M Circuit and rating are subject to change without notice due to developments in

technology.

STANDARD ACCESSORIES INCLUDED

Probe (PC-20) ....ccvinieieiriinirrenennanens
Attenuation........cceevveiieiiiiiiiiiiennns
Input Impedance

Operators Manual........c.ccccceenvnennnene.
Replacement Fuse

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Probe Pouch (MC-78).....ccccvvevvevninnens
ServiceManual .........ccocevevieveiinnnnen.

........ Y87-1840-00
.............. 1/10, 1/1

10 MQ, 18pF or less
1 MQ, 100pF or less
........ B50-2998-00

........ F05-8015-05
........ F05-5013-05

........ Y87-1600-00

........ B51-1033-00




SPECIFICATIONS

CRT 150FTM 31 SPECIFICATIONS

(150GTM31)

Screen and Shape
Dimensions;

Overall length;

Face plate dimensions;

Screen shape;

Deflection and focusing
system;

Color;
Persistence;
Useful display area

Heating
Heater voltage
Heater current

330 mm max. (355mm max)
149.3 +3 mm max.
(149+3 mm)

Rectangular flat face, inter-
nal graticule, non-metal back

Electrostatic deflection,
electrostatic focusing and
post-deflection acceleration
(150FTM 31 only)

Green

Medium short

Y axis.....80 mm

X axis..... 100 mm

6.0V (6.3 V)
75 mV (95 mA)

Py P,
K 4 5 G,, ISD
3 6
G, Y+
2 7
H - —— —
1 g \
Key | =222 Y-
| _p=—— 9
y 14 AN
13
NC 12 11
X+ X-
Bottom View
Fig. 2 150GTM31 Basing
P lc
G1 4 5 P. P,
3 6
K Y+
2 7
s
H -]
|
Key [ ===:
14 | _r=———— 9
H v—
13
X+
12 1
G, ISD, PDS X—

Bottom View

L 100 10,
' 103 MIN -

Weight 900 gr (920 gr)
100
e | i R I e s sl s
S
,50“\ 1o 9[
N T -
- Z
e 2.0 g2
B 2
100 -]} - -
O,
I

Fig. 1 150GTM31

150ETM31 Graticule

Fig. 3 150FTM31 Basing



SAFETY

SAFETY

Before connecting the instrument to a power source,
carefully read the following information, then verify that
the proper power cord is used and the proper line fuse is in-
stalled for power source. The specified voltage is shown at
the left side of the power cord on the rear panel. If the
power cord is not applied for specified voltage, there is
always a certain amount of danger from electric shock.

Line voltage

This instrument operates using ac-power input voltages
that 100/120/220/240 V at frequencies from 50 Hz to
60 Hz.

Power cord

The ground wire of the 3-wire ac power plug places the
chassis and housing of the oscilloscope at earth ground. Do
not attempt to defeat the ground wire connection or float
the oscilloscope; to do so may pose a great safety hazard.
The appropriate power cord is supplied by an option that is
specified when the instrument is ordered.

The optional power cords are shown as follows in Fig. 4.

Line fuse

The fuse holder is located on the rear panel and contains
the line fuse. Verify that the proper fuse is installed by
replacing the line fuse.

Voltage conversion

This oscilloscope may be operated from either a 100 V to
240 V, 50/60 Hz power source. Use the following pro-
cedure to change from 100- to 240 volt operation or vice

versa.

1. Remove the top section of case.

2. Unplug the leadwire of the voltage selector P5 located

on the connection unit (X77-1260).
3. Reinsert it for appropriate voltage range.

4. Replace fuse F 1 with a fuse of appropriate value, 0.8
amp for 100 VAC to 120 VAC operation, 0.5 amp for

220 VAC to 240 VAC operation.

5. When performing the reinsertion of leadwire for the
voltage conversion the appropriate power cord should

be used. (See Fig. 4.)

Plug configuration Power cord and plug type I?actory installed Line cord Parts No. for power
instrument fuse plug fuse cord and plate

North American Cord:
120 volt/60 Hz 0.8 A, 260 V E30-1854-05
Rated 15 amp iaeséb:;:"é None Plate:
(12 amp max; NEC) / J21-2977-04
Universal Europe 0.5A, 250V gg(r)d;ssz 05
220 volt/50 Hz Fast blow None Pmé_ i
Rated 16 amp 5% 20 mm 121-2973-04
U.K. 0.5 A, 250V
240 volt/50 Hz Fast blow 0.5A -
Rated 13 amp 5x20 mm Type C
Australian 0.5 A, 250 V gggd; 853.05
240 volt/50 Hz Fast blow None Plan;_ -
Rated 10 i

ate amp 5x20 mm 121-2972-04
North American
240 volt/60 Hz 0.5A, 250 v
Rated 15 amp Fast blow None —
(12 amp max; NEC) AGC/3AG
Switzerland 0.5A, 250V
240 volt/50 Hz Fast blow N
Rated 10 amp AGC/3AG one -

5% 20 mm

Fig. 4 Power Input Voltage Configuration




CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION cs-1022, cS-1012

VERTICAL ATTENUATOR

The attenuators of channel 1 and channel 2 are mounted
on two independent circuit board which are the same.

The vertical input signal coming to the BNC input recep-
tacle enters a first- stage attenuator with path selected
with the AC-GND-DC switch.

It then comes to one of the 1:1, 1:10, 1:100 attenuators
which the vertical rotary switch selects before it enters the
attenuator of the second stage. This attenuator consists of
U1 and U2 and provides an attenuation sequence of 1-2-5.
For the ranges of 1, 2, and 5mV/div, an amplifier consists
of U3 and Q2 - 4 is used. For the adjustment of step ATT

balance, VR2 is used in the ranges of 10 mV/div or more.

For the ranges of 1, 2, 5mV/div, VR3 adjusts coarsely and
VR4 does finely. VR2 and VR4 are accessible from the out-
side.

Trimmer TC 5 adjusts frequency response of the amplifier
operating for ranges of 1, 2, and 5mV/div. It should be ad-
justed to obtain square wave and frequency response of
the 10 mV/div range also in the other three ranges.

VERTICAL AMPLIFIER

The signal which has passed the attenuators comes to a
preamplifier consisting of U1 and Q2 - 4 (CH2 ; U101 and
Q102 - 104). Variable resistor VR1 (101) provided for the
preamplifier allows to vary vertical position.

The preamplifier output comes to not only the vertical
mode selector but in CH1, the CH1 OUTPUT circuit con-
siting of Q6 - 8 from which it is sent to the outside via a
22 yuF capacitor for AC coupling.

Another component of the preamplifier output comes to
the base of Q5 (105) and after being selected with the
TRIG SOURCE switch, passes through the emitter follower
Q5 (105) over to a trigger amplifier which generates a trig-
ger signal from the input. The channel 2 signal is used also
as X-signal and VR102 adjusts offset for X POSITION
centering.

The vertical mode switching circuit is a cascode amplifier
comprising Q9 - 12 (107 - 110) whose outputs to Q13,
14 are controlled by two signals, CH1 - ENABLE and CH2
ENABLE, supplied from the vertical switching signal
generator of the horizontal & high voltage unit.

Channel 2 is provided with the CH2 polarity inverter which
comprises Q111, 112 and switched by switch S102.
VR104 allows to center during CH2 INVERT in relation to
the condition during NORMAL.

Two cascode amplifiers of channel 1 and channel 2 of the
vertical mode switching circuit are provided with trimmer
capacitors TC101 (102) permitting adjustment of square
wave and frequency response at high frequencies and
semi-fixed variable resistor VR103 permitting to adjust
channel 1 gain.

Since both channels are on during ADD, current is supplied
to the vertical switching circuits from the circuits of Q113,
114 which are controlled by CH1-E and CH2-E signals. The

vertical switching output is given not only to the vertical’
output amplifier but also to the base of Q115 from which it
goes as the V MODE trigger signal to the trigger amplifier.

The output amplifier is a cascode amplifier comprising
Q15 - 18 and provided with VR4 permitting CRT center
adjustment, VR3 permitting operating level adjustment,
VR5 permitting gain adjustment, and VR6 plus TC1, 2 per-
mitting square wave and frequency response adjustment.

TRIGGER AND SWEEP CIRCUITS

The trigger (or X-axis) signal coming from the vertical
amplifier enters the trigger amplifier of Q101 - 104 with
path selected by the TRIG SOURCE switch. During X-Y
mode, the channel 2 signal passes Q117 to the horizontal
output amplifier comprising Q118 and Q120 - 127.

During sweep mode, the trigger signal entering the trigger
amplifier divides into AC and VIDEO signals. The VIDEO
signal passes the video-sync signal separator which
separates vertical and horizontal sync signals from the
video signal. Then it comes to the TRIG COUPLING switch
and appears, after shaped by a Schmitt circuit, as the clock
signal of sweep control gate U102b.

The auto-sweep circuit comprising U101a, b, d and U103a
checks for the presence of the output of U101c and per-
forms free-run operation if the signal is absent and mode is
AUTO. ;

The output of the sweep control gate is controlled by the
auto sweep and Schmitt circuits. When Q116 turns off,
the Miller integrator starts to charge at the speed which
time-base C and R determine. SWEEP VARIABLE VR103
permits to vary sweep speed. The sweep stop circuit of
Q113, 114 detects the output voltage of the Miller in-
tegrator and controls a gate to invert state and stop sweep.
The holdoff circuit Q119 determines when to stop sweep.
The sawtooth wave output of the Miller integrator is, with
sweep speed controlled by VR104, sent to the horizontal
output amplifier.

VR111 and TC101 permit sweep time adjustment respec-
tively of 10 msec/div and 50 usec/div ranges. VR106,
107 permit adjustment respectively of gain and center dur-
ingx 1TOMAG mode. VR105 adjusts X-axis gain during X-Y
mode.

CRT CIRCUIT

U104a ANDs the Q output of sweep control gate U102b
with the CHOP blanking signal of U104c, d to generate the
blanking signal.

Its amplitude is controlled in Q128, 129 by voltage coming
from the INTENSITY control before the signal is sent to the
blanking amplifier of Q1, 2. After amplified in the blanking
amplifier and high acceleration DC component regenerated
by D4 - 7, the blanking signal applies to a grid of the CRT.
High voltages of 6 kV (for CS-1012, 2 kV) needed for
trace in the CRT are generated by the DC - DC converter
comprising T1 and Q3. Operational amplifier U1b performs

7



CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION /BLOCK DIAGRAM

feedback to obtain high stability.

POWER SUPPLY

The regulated power supply requires no adjustment.

+5, —15, and +15V are generated by 3-terminal
regulators. +100 and + 140 V are stabilazed against line
voltage fluctuation by feedback applied by an operational
amplifier.

CALIBRATION VOLTAGE

No adjustment is needed for the calibration voltage.
An oscillator composed of operational amplifier U1
generates a stable signal.

CS-1022 (1012) BLOCK DIAGRAM

VERTICAL

ATTENUATOR UNIT VERTICAL AMPLIFIER & POWER UNIT

X75-1140-00 (02) X73-1490-00 (02)

l___ — — —— — — CRT 150 FTM 31 (20 MHz)
—I 150 GTM 31 (10 MHz)

CHlorY
INPUT @‘I" ATT

PREAMP |—»1CH1 OUTPUT CH1
OUTPUT

]

VERTICAL | ] I

MODE OUTPUT AMP

H_H

|
| J'
I PRE AMP l

= SWITCHING [*]

| CRT SOCKET UNIT
' X81-1250-00 (01)

V. MODE VOLTAGE
PREAMP ouTPUT REGULATOR

__———-—ﬂ

CH2or X I
INPUT © I ATT

|
| |

I
I
I
I
I !
|
l
|
|

Z AXIS
I A S 2 AXIS
PRE AMP / y
I R S —— —
| —— o __ 1M n
CONNECTION UNIT I HIGH |
X77-1260-00 (02) N voLsh e || sancine zAmP
I.______._ — —— —— — — I
I _.I I_ . I
AC POWER I VERTICAL _]
P0WER0_|" SUPPLY SWITCHING SWEEP [ MILLER |
SUPPLY SELECTOR I SIG' GENERA] CONTROL INTEGRATOR
I TOR |
TRIG NORM/VIDEO SCHMITT '
i AMP | —sfNORMIVIDEOL ot  SCHMITT | —=lAUTO SWEEP I
| IL_*_ |
PROBE I
PROBE ILLUMINA- TRACE @ X-Y
CALIBRA- OuTPUT H
aps. © I' St TION ROTATION SELECTOR AVIP H
EXT TRIG |
INPUT
O e

HORIZONTAL & HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT X74-1340-00(02)




CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION cs-1020, CS-1010

VERTICAL ATTENUATOR

The vertical input signal coming to the BNC input recep-
tacle enters a first- stage attenuator with path selected
with the AG-GND-DC switch.

It then comes to one of the 1:1, 1:10, 1:100 attenuators
which the vertical rotary switch selects before it enters the
attenuator of the second stage. This attenuator consists of
U1 and U2 and provides an attenuation sequence of 1-2-5.
For the ranges of 1, 2, and 5 mV/div, an amplifier consists
of U3 and Q2 - 4 is used.

For the adjustment of step ATT balance, VR2 is used in the
ranges of 10 mV/div or more. For the ranges of 1, 2,
5 mV/div, VR3 adjusts coarsely and VR 4 does finely. VR2
and VR4 are accessible from the outside.

Trimmer TC 5 adjusts frequency response of the amplifier
operating for ranges of 1, 2, and 5 mV/div. It should be ad-
justed to obtain square wave and frequency response of
the 10 mV/div range also in the other three ranges.

VERTICAL AMPLIFIER

The signal which has passed the attenuators comes to a
preamplifier consisting of U1 and Q2 - 4.

Variable resistor VR1 provided for the preamplifier allows
to vary vertical position.

The preamplifier output comes to not only the vertical
mode selector but in CH1, the VERT OUTPUT circuit con-
siting of Q6 - 8 from which it is sent to the outside via a
22 uF capacitor for AC coupling. Another component of
the preamplifier output comes to the base of Q5 and after
being selected with the TRIG SOURCE switch, passes
through the emitter follower Q5 over to a trigger amplifier
which generates a trigger signal from the input.

The second stage amplifier is a cascode amplifier compris-
ing Q9 - 12 whose switched to differential signal and it is
fed to emitter follower of Q13 and 14.

The cascode amplifier is provided with trimmer capacitor
TC101 permitting adjustment of square wave and frequen-
cy response at high frequencies.

The signal from Q13 and 14 is fed to vertical output
amplifier.

The output amplifier is a cascode amplifier comprising
Q15 - 18 and provided with VR4 permitting CRT center
adjustment, VR3 permitting operating level adjustment,
VR5 permitting gain adjustment, and VR6 plus TC1, 2 per-
mitting square wave and frequency response adjustment.

TRIGGER AND SWEEP CIRCUITS

The trigger signal coming from the vertical amplifier enters
the trigger amplifier of Q101 - 104 with path selected by
the TRIG SOURCE switch. During X-Y mode, the signal ap-
plied to EXT TRIG input is X-signal which passes sweep
X-Y selector consisting of S106, Q117, 130 and 131 and
then applies to horizontal output amplifier comprising
Q118 and Q120 - 127.

VR103a of X-Y selector adjusts X-axis gain coarsely and
VR110 adjusts X-axis DC balance.

During sweep mode, the sync signal entering the sync
amplifier divides into AC and VIDEO signals. The VIDEO
signal passes the video-sync signal separator which
separated vertical and horizontal sync signals from the
video signal. Then it comes to the TRIG COUPLING switch
and appears, after shaped by a Schmitt circuit, as the clock
signal of sweep control gate U102b.

The auto-sweep circuit comprising U101a, b, d and U103a
checks for the presence of the output of U101c and per-
forms free-run operation if the signal is absent and mode is
AUTO.

The output of the sweep control gate is controlled by the
auto sweep and Schmitt circuits. When Q116 turns off,
the Miller integrator starts to charge at the speed which
time-base C and R determine. SWEEP VARIABLE VR103b
permits to vary sweep speed. The sweep stop circuit of
Q113, 114 detects the output voltage of the Miller in-
tegrator and controls a gate to invert state and stop sweep.
The holdoff circuit Q119 determines when to stop sweep.
The sawtooth wave output of the Miller integrator is, with
sweep speed controlled by VR104, sent to the horizontal
output amplifier.

VR111 and TC101 permit sweep time adjustment respec-
tively of 10 msec/div and 50 psec/div ranges. VR106,
107 permit adjustment respectively of gain and center dur-
ing X TOMAG mode. VR105 adjusts X-axis gain during
X-Y mode.

CRT CIRCUIT

Q output of sweep control gate U102b generates the
blanking signal.

Its amplitude is controlled in Q128, 129 by voltage coming
from the INTENSITY control before the signal is sent to the
blanking amplifier of Q1, 2.

After amplified in the blanking amplifier and high accelera-
tion DC component of regenerated by D4 - 7, the blanking
signal applies to a grid of the CRT. High voltages of 6 kV
(for CS-1010, 2 kV) needed for trace in the CRT are
generated by the DC-DC converter comprising T1 and Q 3.
Operational amplifier U1b performs feedback to obtain high
stability.

POWER SUPPLY

The regulated power supply requires no adjustment.

+5, —15, and +15V are generated by 3-terminal
regulators. + 100 and + 140 V are stabilazed against line
voltage fluctuation by feedback applied by an operational
amplifier.

CALIBRATION VOLTAGE

No adjustment is needed for the calibration voltage.

An oscillator composed of operational amplifier U1
generates a stable signal.
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ADJUSTMENT

To obtain the best performance, periodically calibrate the
unit. Sometimes, only one mode need be calibrated, while
at other times, all modes should be calibrated. When one
mode is calibrated, it must be noted that the other modes
may be affected. When calibrating all modes, perform the
calibration in the specified sequence.

The following calibration required an accurate measuring
instrument and an insulated adjusting flat blade
screwdriver. If they are not available, contact your dealer.
For optimum adjustment, turn the power on and warm up
the this equipment sufficiently (more than 30 minutes)
before starting.

Before calibrating the unit, check the power supply
voltage.

TEST EQUIPMENT REQUIRED
The following instrument or their equivalent should be used
for making adjustment.

PREPARATION FOR ADJUSTMENT

Control Setting

The control setting listed below must be used for each
adjustment procedure.

Exceptions to these settings will be noted as they occur.
After completing a adjustment, return the controls to the
following settings.

Minimum

Test
Model Specification

Equipment

Impedance: More than

Digital Multi- | DL-706 | 10" MQ, Measuring range:

NAME OF KNOBS POSITION
INTENSITY 3 o’clock
FOCUS Optimum position

CH1, CH2 POSITION Mechanical center
<» H. POSITION/PULL x 10MAG| Mechanical center, push
VARIABLE CAL

(SWEEP TIME/DIV, VOLTS/DIV)

AC-GND-DC (CH1 and CH2) DC (GND at no signal)

MODE CH1

CH2 POLARITY NORM

COUPLING AC

SOURCE V.MODE

TRIG. LEVEL Mechanical center, push
TRIG. MODE AUTO

VOLTS/DIV 10 mV/DIV

SWEEP TIME/DIV 0.2 ms/DIV

Meter (TRIO) | 0,01V to 199 V

i Frequency: 10 Hz to
Sine-Wave 651 B
Generator (YHP) | 10 MHz, constant voltage

over tuning range

Frequency: 50 kHz to
Sine-Wave SG-503 | 100 MHz, Output impedan-

Generator (Tektronix)| ce: 50 @, constant voltage
over tuning range.
Output signal: 1 kHz,
Amplitude: 10 mVp-p to
Square- PG-506 10 Vp-p, Accuracy: within
Wave (T k- ix) + 1%, Rise time: 35ns or
Generator ektronix}| |egs
100 kHz, Rise time: 1 ns or
less
4343B
Q Meter (YHP) -
Color
Pattern CG-911A | _
Generator (TRIO)

Sensitivity: more than 5 mV
CS-2100A Frequency response: More

Oscilloscope
(TRIO) | than 100 MHz

Time-Marker TG-501 | Time mark: 0.5 s to O.1us

Generator (Tektronix)| repetive waveform
E:glt;Voltage - Input Impedance: 1000 MQ
P _ Impedance: 50 Q
Termination Accuracy: within 3%
Termination — 3 watts type impedance:
50 @
Attenuator — —20 dB attenuation (50 )

11



ADJUSTMENT

Item Control setting Test Adjustment control P.C.B Procedure
equ- | 1022 | 1012 [ 1020 |[1010
POWER SUPPLY SECTION ADJ.
ASTIG, TRIG MODE; X-Y - ASTIG, FOCUS For the sharpest and roundest
FOCUS spot.
INTENSITY AC-GND-DC; GND _ VR1 X74 Spot disappears in 9 to 10 o’clock
TRIG MODE; X-Y position.
TRACE AC-GND-DC; GND _ TRACE ROTATION VR Trace is in parallel with horizontal
ROTATION graduation line.
CRT CENTER DL-706 VR4 X73 Short the short terminal (P2).
Trace should be in the CRT center.
58 V ADJ. DL-706 VR3 - VR3 - X73 Short the short terminal (P2). The
voltage of +Y (-Y) should be
58 V+0.5 V.
63 V ADJ. DL-706 - VR3 — VR3 X73 Short the short terminal (P2). The
voltage of +Y (—Y) should be
63 V0.3 V.
VERTICAL AMPLIFIER SECTION ADJ.
CH1 DC BAL | VOLTS/DIV; 10 mV VR2 VR2 VR2 VR2 X75 Trace does not move vertically when
AC-GND-DC; GND _ VR1 _ VR X75 rotating CH1 variable control.
CH2 DC BAL | VOLTS/DIV; 10 mV VR2 VR2 — - X75 Trace does not move vertically when
AC-GND-DC; GND _ VR1 _ _ X75 rotating CH2 variable control.
CH1 ATT BAL| VOLTS/DIV; 1 mV VR3 VR3 VR3 VR3 X75 Trace does not move vertically when
AC-GND-DC; GND VR4 VR4 VR4 VR4 X75 rotating CH1 variable control.
CH2 ATT BAL| VOLTS/DIV; 1 mV VR3 VR3 — — X75 Trace does not move vertically when
AC-GND-DC; GND VR4 VR4 _ — X75 rotating CH2 variable control.
CH2 INVERT | MODE; CH2 VR104 | VR104 - - X73 Trace should be overlapped in the
AC-GND-DC; GND center of the graduation.
CH2 GAIN MODE; CH2 VR5 VR5 VR5 VR5 X73 When applying a 1 kHz, 50 mVp-p
VOLTS/DIV; 10 mV (CH1 (CH1 square wave signal, vertical
GAIN) | GAIN) amplitude should be 5 div.
CH1 GAIN MODE; CH1 VR103 | VR103 - - X73 When applying a 1 kHz, 50 mVp-p
VOLTS/DIV; 10 mV square wave signal, vertical
amplitude should be 5 div.
CH1 PG-506 TC1 TC1 TC1 TC1 X75 Same as 10 mV range, a best flat
WAVESHAPE top waveform should be obtained.
Tes TCe3 Te3 TCs3 X75 TC1.....0.1V TC3.....1 V'
CH2 PG-506 TC1 TC1 — - X75 Same as 10 mV range, a best flat
WAVESHAPE top waveform should be obtained.
TCs TCs N - X7% | 1€1...01V  TC3..1V
CH2 INPUT 4343B TC2 TC2 — — X75 Input capacity (CS-1022, 1020)
CAPACITY should be 33pF +3pF. (for
Tea | Tes | - = | *X7® | cs-1012, 1010, 36pF +3pF)
TC2.....0.1V TC4....1V
CH1 INPUT 4343B TC2 TC2 TC2 TC2 X75 Input capacity (CS-1022, 1020)
CAPACITY should be 33pF +3pF. (for
TC4 TC4 TC4 TC4 X78 CS-1012, 1010, 36pF +pF.)
TC2.....0.1 V TC4....1V
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ADJUSTMENT

Item Control setting Ie:t Adjustment control P.C.B Procedure
- 11022 | 1012 | 1020 | 1010
CH1 SWEEP TIME/DIV; PG-506 TC101 | TC101 | TC101 | TC101 X73 When applying a 1kHz, square
OVERSHOOT 2 us wave signal, vertical amplitude
PULL x TO0MAG; VR6 VR6 VR6 VR6 X73 should be 6 div.
PULL TC1 TC1 TC1 TC1 X73 Set TC101 at mechanical center
VOLTS/DIV; 10 mV TC2 TC2 TC2 TC2 X73 and with VR6, for the sharpest
waveform.
TC5 TC5 TC5 TC5 X75 TC1...mid range flat top waveform
TC2...high range flat top waveform
Set VOLTS/DIV to 5mV for
6 div+£3% vertical amplitude
waveform. Overshoot should be
+3%.
TC5...best flat top waveform.
CH2 | SWEEP TIME/DIV; PG-506 TC102 | TC102 — - X73 | When applying a 1 kHz square
OVERSHOOT 2 ps wave signal for 6 div vertical
amplitude, overshoot should be
+3%.
HORIZONTAL HIGH VOLTAGE SECTION ADJ.
1 ms SWEEP | SWEEP TIME/DIV; TG-501 VR104 | VR104 | VR104 | VR104 X74 Pulse should be on each division
TIME 1ms on the graduation line.
MAG GAIN SWEEP TIME/DIV; TG501 VR106 | VR106 | VR106 | VR106 X74 Interval of pulses should be 10 div
1ms when applying a 1 ms time marker
PULL x TOMAG; signal.
PULL
MAG CENTER| SWEEP TIME/DIV; TG-501 VR107 | VR107 | VR107 | VR107 X74 The center of pulse should be
1 ms center of the graduation scale
PULL x TOMAG; when applying a 5 ms marker
PUSH signal.
I H.POSITION...mechanical center.
10 ms SWEEP TIME/DIV; TG-501 VR111 | VR111 | VR111 | VR111 X74 11th pulse should correspond to
SWEEP 10 ms the right end of the graduation
TIME line.
20 us SWEEP | SWEEP TIME/DIV; TG-501 TC101 | TC101 | TC101 | TC101 X74 11th pulse should correspond to
TIME 20 ps the right end of the graduation
line.
X POSITION TRIG MODE; VR102 | VR102 — - X73 (1) Adjust the trace for center
X-Y=AUTO graduation line.
AC-GND-DC; GND (2) Spot should be the center of
the screen.
X GAIN TRIG MODE; X-Y PG-506 VR105 | VR105 | VR105 | VR105 X74 When applying a 1 kHz, 50 mV
VOLTS/DIV; square wave signal, horizontal
10 mV (CH2) amplitude should be 5 div.
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ADJUSTMENT

VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT (X75-1140)

8 TC1 TC2
1110 ATT
e o O
OVERSHOOT
TC3 TC4
O O 1/100 ATT
WAVE INPUT
SHAPE  CAPACITY
VR3 VR1
VR4 VR2
ATT BAL DC BAL

HORIZONTAL & HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT
(X74-1340)

HIGIH VOLTAGE CHECK

vriQ
A e, T
P5 Pa P3

e
N

0

_H

P101
——
(Q VR107 MAG CENT
VR106 MAG GAIN
VR105
10mS SWEEP TIME Oxoan
VR111 QO VR104 1ms SWEEP TIME
TC101 SWEEP TIME :I P103
S106  S104  S105
$102 s101
VR10!
ASTIG

T

VERTICAL AMPLIFIER & POWER UNIT
(X73-1490)

CH1 CH2 ALT CHOP INV
0000 0
CH1POS VR1 | | I-_I VR101

CH2 POS
2] |
P101 [ ]
TP
o
VR103 CH1 GAIN
TP‘;U‘ VR102
TC101 X POS
D CH1 OVERSHOOT
[ rc102
TP102 CH2 OVERSHOOT
VR104
INVERT POS
P303

CRT P2 :I

CENT

vRa TP Te3 *Ye)

(63 V) CH10UT
58V| VR3 OVvERSHOOT

e e~
VR6 TC1 TP2

O O O +15V

Jev=
1oy —
O*—v GAIN v

E i )
(63 V)
58V CHECK
+Y 0 -v
(63 V)

TP103 TP104
o o

ENl
[=}
<

. Ul

P4 |0 00 0O0O0OOOO

=l=l=l=I=

5V —15V +15V 100V 140V

Fig. 7 Location of adjustment control



TROUBLESH(

----(Check § POSITION, VARIABLE VOLTS/DIV)

END

(Cs-1020, 1010)

TP1 (X73)
Waveform

TP2, 3(X73
Waveform

U1,Q2,3,4 Q9, 10, 11,12, Q15, 16, 17, 18 Qs6,7,8

(X73) 13, 14 (X73) (X73) D2, 3 (X73)
Note:
Waveforms of P1, Pin 1, TP1, TP2 and TP3,
are same as CH1 V. AMP,
- into non-signal, and at AUTO
’; Frotas
~U
Pin15=3.3 vDCYES TP7 (X74)\YES - END
(X74) Waveform o
'Waveform!'
NO NO
U101, b, d TP6 (x74)\YES e
Waveform ‘
(X74) (X74)
NO
TP7
102b [l
P3 (x7aNIESy [ V¢ ! vl
Waveform Qi11, D124 ' [
(X74) 3] I b
I |
NO 3.3 ey | i
TP6 1
TP3 '
U103 Pin 4 _YES D103, 105 o
< (x74) >—> Q112, U103a ! .
Waveform (X74) 1 | : :
Y 1 ! I
NO v ! ! T
4.5 -
U103 |
. I
TP5 (x74) \YES U103b, ¢, d Pind i
Waveform Q119 1 : 1 |l
! [
NO (2] P
i [
1 1 |
Q113, 114 TS ! !
D108 1 [
(x74) 0 b .

Waveform at auto free-run.

TEST

POINT P303 (X73) U105 (X74)
T OT O Tacr_ | !
mooe\| CH1 | CH2 | Chop| Pin6 | Pin.11
CH1 L H H L L
U105 5. 3 CH2 H L H L H
a, b, d,
$101 (X73) D115 U104, D113 U102a, U105¢
(X73) (x73) (X73) ADD | L L H L L
Note: Check the signal reffer to table right. ALT H H L L H
CHOP H H H H H
Xy | - - - L L




JOTING

Pin 2
(X74)

Q130, 131, |l
D118, (X74)
P5
P5

Pin 1
1X74)

YES
EXT. TRIG

P5
TP (74NN YES Teo (x74 YES o X74) x4, XES END
signa aveform
\Waveform/ Waveform
NO NO
Emitter (X73)oe Q117,118,120 Qi21 ~127
Waveform (X74) D117 (X74)
Condition:
Q102, 103, 104 Q105 (X73) — Apply a sine wave signal to X input
(X73) for 6 div vertical amplitude.
(mV)
pro1 25
Pin 1
(X73)
) V) —25|
85 96 V)
P5 TP101 0.3
70 Pin 2 70 (X73) 0
(X74) P8
55 aa- X7
( ) o3l
85 96—
P5
70 Pin 1 70 (v)
(X74) 1.6
55 44 Q105
(X73) 1.3
Emitter
CS-1022, CS-1020 €S-1012, CS-1010 1.0
(V)
86
TP9 7.5
(X74)
6.4
g €S-1022, pr— ¢

TP1(X74)

TP2(X74)

Cs-1012

Q115, D108

Qs

(X73)

Q105 (X73)

Waveform Waveform (X73)
Q1o01, 102 Q103, 104, 109, YES
D101, 125 110, U101c pnd Q5 (X73)
(X74) (X74)
(V)
0.5
TP1 0.15
-0.2
P2 4.1 Q105, 106,
P S101a (X74) 107, 108
3.3 (X74)
P102 (X74) Waveform which synchronized at the center of the
u104 U.1 04 signal when applied a sine wave signal for 6 div.
Pin 8 Pin 6 e @ cH2E @
H _] I H L
.
! YES i YES YES
T } Usg79 X ST mvio) En
! waveform! waveform wavetorm,
[—-I' 7 NO NO NO
H H H
! i
i 1
H | | cHi | IC*”l U1, U2 (C8-1022, U3, Q2,34
H ' SWEEP' 1 ! SWEEP CS-1020 only) pud Q5 (X75) (x75)
T bt | e | e o Rotary SW (X75)

Note:

Waveforms of U3 gate and J1 Pin 1
are same as P1 Pin. 1 of CH1 V. AMP.

(at 10 mV/div range)



PARTS LIST

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
MAIN CHASSIS 55  R05-3505-05 U.R. 20K B
_ i 56  RO5-8001-05 V.R. 3B
CS-1022 Y70-1400-21 57  WOL-0503-04 CORD WRAP
1-0503- Y
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION 29 aE3m1490-00 HERTICAL A POUER SUFPLY UNIT
1 AD1-0897-12 CASE (TOP) r4-13
- 2 CASE (T . 60  X75-1140-00 VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT
2 AO1-0898-02 CASE (BOTTOM) 1
2 hol-0895-02 e (B 61 X77-1260-00 CONNECTION UNIT
10-1435-0: CHASSTS 62 X81-1250-00 C.R.T SOCKET UNIT
4 A2Z0-2761-02 PANEL 61 K
61-02 Y37=1840-00 PROBE PC~20
5 A2l-1026-12 DECORATIVE PANEL 8r-154 P
21~1026-12 o 63  1S0FTM31 CRT
6 A22-0826-02 P Q001 23D613(E) TR. SI. NPN
7 AZ2=-0827-13 SUB PANEL -2
8 A2Z3-1642-02 REAR PANEL . o - N
9 A33-0502-05 REFLECTOR ¢FOR LAMP ASS'Y) R100 RD14BEZE331J RES. CARBON 330 5% 1/44
10 A33-0503-05 REFLECTOR ¢FOR LAMP ASS'Y)
11 BO7-0712-13 ESCUTCHEON FOR FILTER
12 B19-0726-04 FILTER ~
B30-0903-15 LED LAMP (RED)
- B30-0940-05 LAMP ASS'Y CS-1020 Y70-1410-21
14 B30-0941-05 LAMP
15 B39-0407-04 SPACER REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
z B40=2765=04 NAME PLATE (SERIAL NO) AD1-0897-12 CASE C(TOP)
Z B41-0710-04 CAUTION LABEL (HIGH VOLTAGE) AD1-0898-02 CASE ¢BOTTOM)
- B41-0747-13 CAUTION LABEL AL0-1435-02 CHASSIS
- B50-2995=00 INSTRUCTION MANUAL AZ0-2761-02 PANEL
16 EQ4-0251-05 BNC RECEFTACLE Az1-1027-12 DECORATIVE PANEL
17 -0657=04 MINAL (G AZZ=0526=02 SUE PANEL
18 E21-0660-04 TERMINAL (CAL) AZ2-0527-13 SUB PANEL
5 E23-0043=064 EARTH LUG AZ3-1642-02 REAR PANEL
_ E23-0513-05 EARTH LUG A33-0502-05 REFLECTOR CFOR LAMP A
- E23-0524=04 EARTH LUG A33-0503-05 REFLECTOR ¢FOR LAMP A
-, E23-05e-14 EARTH PLATE BO7-0712-13 ESCUTCHEON FOR FILTER
-0545-05 c B19-0726=04 FILTER
= E30-1851-05 POWER CORD ASS'Y (JIS) E30-0903-15 LED LAMP (RED)
- E31-2371-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR B30-0940-05 LAMP ASS'Y
- E31-2372-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR E30-0941-05 LAMP
_ E31-2373-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR B39-0407-04 SPACER
20 F05-5013-05 FUSE 0.5 B40=2765-04 NAME FLATE ¢SERIAL NO)
FO5-8015-05 FUSE 0.8A B41-0710-04 CAUTION LABEL CHIGH VOLTAGE)
21 F11-0981-03 SHIELD CASE FOR CRT B41-0745=13 CAUTION LABEL
Z F20-0622-05 INSULATOR B50-2996=00 INSTRUCTION MANUAL
- L med s
3-0716m cUS E21-0657-04 TERM >
23 G16-0602-04 REFLECTOR SHEET(L) E21-0680-04 TERMINAL (CAL)
22 Gl6-0603-04 REFLECTOR SHEET(R) E23-0043-04 EARTH LUG
S CA R S B
- - = | E23=0524= G
- H10-2615-02 FOAMED STYRENE PAD E53-0525-14 EARTH FLATE
- H_10—281c_'a-02 FDAMED‘STYRENE PAD E30=0545-05 AC POWER CORD
- H20=1719-04 VINYL COVER E30-1851-05 POWER CORD ASS'Y ¢JIS)
H25-0029-04 BAG E31-2371-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
25 J0Z-0089-05 LEG E31-2372-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
26 Joz-0510-14 LEe E31-2373-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
ol -1 € (1] Ty o
58 j%g-éégz-ig EﬁéE HOLDER Egé-ég%g-gg Fise o:3h
39 J19-1313-05 LEAD HOLDER F11-0051-03 SHIELD CASE FOR CRT
29 -1633-03 c F20-0622-0 INSUL
X aeniete: HOLDER Fo LEb” 502-0007-0¢ cusrroy O KT
31 -1635= Gl3=0716~( cus
2 J21-z573-04 HOLOER FOR [EG_ G16=0602-04 REFLECTOR SHEET(L)
21-2970-1 C c G16=0603-0 CTOR SHEETC
3 U21-2972-04 PLATE FOR POVER CORD e REFLECTOR SHEET
35 J25-3000-05 F.C.BOARD (FOR LAMP ASS*Y) HO1-2987-04 CARTON EBOX
36 J31-0603-04 cOLLAR H10-2815-02 FOAMED STYRENE PAD
37 J42-0083-05 BUSHING H10-2616-02 FOAMED STYRENE PAD
38 459-0403-05 NYLON RIVET H20-1719-04 VINYL COVER
J61-0401~ N HZ5-0029-064 BAG
40  J61-0515-05 SUPPORT (1 TYPE) J0Z=0059-05 LEG
41 J61-0516-05 SUPPORT (T TYPE) J02=0510-14 LEG
42 J61-0517-05 STADOFF CLIP J10-0100-12 BEZEL
43 K01-0518-05 HANDLE J13-0033-15 FUSE HOLDER
44 Kz1-0851-03 KNOE J19-1313-05 LEAD HOLDER
45  K21-0853-03 KNOB J19-1633-03 HOLDER FOR CRT
46 K21-0854-03 KNOB J19-1634-04 HOLDER FOR LEAD
47 Ka1-0855-14 KNO J19-1635-04 HOLDER FOR LED
48 K21-0856-03 J21-2573-04 HOLDER FOR LEG
49 KaT-0526-04 KNOB FOR LEVER . J21-2970-13 BRACKET FOR CRT
50 27-0525- KNOE S J21-2072-04 PLATE FOR FOWER CORD
51  L01-9344=15 POWER TRANSFORMER J25-3000-05 F.C.EOARD CFOR LAMF ASS'Y)
52 L[39-0518-05 ROTATOR COIL J31-0603-04 COLLAR
NOB=0611=04 DRESSED SCREW J42=0053=05 BUSHING
NO9=0715-04 SCREW. PAN HD M 4X31 J59=0403-05 NYLON RIVET
NO9=-0716=05 SCREW J61-0401-05 WIRE EAND
NO9=-0717-05 SCREW, TRUSS HD M 3X12 J61-0515-05 SUPFORT ¢1 TYPE)
NO9=0720-05 SCREW, SEMS PAN HD J61-0516-05 SUPFORT ¢T TYPE)
N10=2070-46 NUT, HEX J61-0517-05 STADOFF CLIP
NI5-1050-41 UASHER, FLAT FOR 113 KO1-0516-05 HANDLE
N15-1040- S 551-03 KNOE
N19-0191-05 WASHER NONMETAL K21-0853=03 KNOE
N30-3004=46 SCREWs PAN HD M 3X4 KZ1-0854=03 KNOE
N30-3006-46 SCREWs PAN HD M 3X6 K21-0855-14 KNOE
N33=4012=41 SCREW M 4X12 KZ1=0856=03 KNOE
NEE=3006=46 SCREW, FLAT HD TAP TITE K27=0526-04 KNDE FOR LEVER
NEO=-3006=41 SCREW. BINDING TAP TITE L01=9344-15 POWER TRANSFORMER
53 R03-3502-15 U.R. 10K B L39-0518-05 ROTATOR COIL
54  RO5-3504-05 VIR, 10K B NOB=0611-04 DRESSED SCREW
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PARTS LIST

PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFPTION
J42=0053=-05 BUSHING

J59=0403=-05 NYLON RIVET
J61-0401-05 WIRE BAND

J61-0515-05
J61=-0516=05
J61-0517-05

SUPPORT (I TYFED
SUPPORT (T TYPE)
STADOFF CLIP

K01-0515-05 HANDLE
K21=0851=03 KNOE
K21=-0853-03 KNOB
K21-0854-03 KNOE
K21=-0555-14 KNOBE
K21=0556=03 KNOE

K27=0526=04
K27=-05256-04
LO1=-9344~15
L39=0515=-05
NO&=0611-04
NO9=0715=-04

KNOE FOR LEVER
KNOE FOR PUSH
POWER TRANSFORMER
ROTATOR COIL
DRESSED SCREW

SCREWs PAN HD M 4X31

NO9=0716=-05 SCREW

NO9=0717=-05 SCREW, TRUSS HD M 3X12
NO9=0720-05 SCREW, SEMS PAN HD
N10=2070=46 NUT» HEX

N15-1030-41 WASHER, FLAT FOR M3
N15-1040-41 WASHER

N19-0191-05 WASHER NONMETAL

N30=3004=46 SCREW, PAN HD M 3X4
N30=3006=46 SCREW, PAN HD M 3X6
N33-4012=-41 SCREW M 4X12

N&&=3006=46
N&9=3006=-41

SCREW, FLAT HD TAFP TITE
ECREU, BINDING TAFP TITE
.R.

RO3-3502-15 10K B
RO5=3504~05 V.R. 10K B
ROS=3505=05 V.R. 20K B
ROS=5001=-05 V.R M e

CORD WRAF
VERTICAL,POWER SUFPLY UNIT
HORIZONTAL UNIT
X75=1140-02 VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT
X77=1260-02 CONNECTION UNIT
X61=1250-01 C.R.T SOCKET UNIT

Wo1-0503-04
X73=1490-02
X74=1340-02

Y&7=1840-00 PROBE PC=20

150GTM31 CRT

25D613CED TR. SI, NPN

RD14BEZE431J RES. CAREON 430 5%

CS-1010 Y70-1430-21

REF.ND PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION REF .NO
NO9=0715-04 SCREW, PAN HD M 4X31
NO9=0716-05 SCREW
NO9-0717-05 SCREW, TRUSS HD M 3X12
NO9=0720-05 SCREW. SEMS PAN HD
N10-2070-46 NUT, HEX
N15-1030-41 WASHER, FLAT FOR M3
N15-1040-41 WASHER
N19-0191-05 WASHER NONMETAL
N30-3004-46 SCREW, PAN HD M 3X4
N30=3006=46 SCREW, PAN HD M 3X6
N33-4012-41 SCREW M 4X12
NBE-3006=46 SCREW, FLAT HD TAP TITE
NB9=3006=41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
RO3-3502-15 V.R. 10K B
RO5-3504-05 V.R. 10K B
RO5-3505-05 V.R. 20K B
RO5-8001-05 V.R. 3M B
WO1-0503-04 CORD WRAF
X73-1490-01 VERTICAL »POWER SUPPLY UNIT
X74=1340-01 HORIZONTAL UNIT
X75-1140-01 VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT
X77-1260-01 CONNECTION UNIT
X81=1250-00 C.R.T SOCKET UNIT
Y57-1840-00 PROEE PC-20
150FTM31 CRT
Q001  ZSD613CE) TR. SI. NPN
R100  RD14BBZE331J RES. CARBON 330 5% 1/4U
CS-1012 Y70-1420-21
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
AD1-0897-12 . CASE (TOP)
A01-0898-02 CASE (BOTTOM)
A10-1435-02 CHASSIS
AZ0-2761-02 PANEL
AZ1-1028-12 DECORATIVE PANEL
AZ2=0626=02 SUE PANEL
CAZZ-0827-13 SUB PANEL Q001
AZ3-1642-02 REAR PANEL ,
A33-0502-05 REFLECTOR (FOR LAMP ASS'Y) R100
A33=-0503=05 REFLECTOR .(FOR LAMP ASS*Y)
BO7-0712-13 ESCUTCHEON FOR FILTER
B19-0726~04 FILTER
E30-0903-15 LED LAMP (RED)
B30-0940-05 LAMP ASS'Y
B30-0941-05 LAMP
B39-0407-04 SPACER
B40=-2765-04 NAME PLATE (SERIAL NO) REF .NO

B41-0749-13
BS0-2996-00
E04=-0251-05
E21=-0657=-04
E21=-0660-04
E23=-0043-04
E23-0513-05

23=0524=04
E23-0525-14
E30-0545-05
E30-1551-05
E31-2371-05
E31-2372-05
E31-2373-15
F05-5013-05
F05-8015-05
F10=-1565=-04
F11-0962-03
F20=-0622=-05
GOZ=0607=04
G13-0716-04
G16=0602=-04
G16=0603=04
G16=0607-04
HO1=-2988=-04
H10-2815-02
H10=-2516-02
H20-1719-04
H25-0029-04
JOz2=0089-05
JO2=-0510-14
J10-0100-12
J13=-0033-15
J19-1313-05
J19=1633-03
J19-1634=04
J19=-1635=04
J21-2573-04
J21=2970=-13
J21-2972-04
J25-3000-05
J31-0603-04
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CAUTION LABEL
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

BNC RECEPTACLE
TERMINAL (GND)
TERMINAL (CALD

EARTH LUG

EARTH LUG

EARTH LUG

EARTH PLATE

AC POWER CORD

POWER CORD ASS'Y (JIS)
LEAD;WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD /WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD ‘WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
FUSE " 0.5A
FUSE 0.5A
SHIELDING PLATE

SHIELD CASE

INSULATOR

SPRING FOR CRT

CUSHION

REFLECTOR SHEET(L)
REFLECTOR SHEET(R)
REFLECTOR SHEET
CARTON BOX

FOAMED STYRENE PAD
FOAMED STYRENE PAD
VINYL COVER

BAG

LEG

LEG

BEZEL

FUSE HOLDER

LEAD HOLDER

HOLDER FOR CRT

HOLDER FOR LEAD
HOLDER FOR LED

HOLDER FOR LEG
BRACKET FOR CRT

PLATE FOR POWER CORD
F.C.BOARD (FOR LAMP ASS°Y)
COLLAR

PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
A01=-05897-12 CASE (TOP)
AD01-0898-02 CASE (BOTTOM)
Al0=-1435-02 CHASSIS

AZ20=2761-02 FANEL

AZ21=1029=12 DECORATIVE PANEL
AZ2=0826=-02 SUB PANEL
AZ2=0527-13 SUB PANEL
AZ23=1642-02 REAR PANEL

A33=-0502-05
A33-0503-05
BO7T=-0712-13
B19=-0726-04
E30-0903-15
B30-0940-05
B30-0941-05
B39-0407-04
B40-2765-04
B41-0750-13
B50=-2998=-00
E04-0251-05
E21-0657=-04

REFLECTOR (FOR LAMF ASS
REFLECTOR (FOR LAMF AS
ESCUTCHEON FOR FILTER
FILTER

LED LAMF ¢RED>

LAMP ASS'Y

LAMF

SPACER

NAME PLATE ¢(SERIAL NO>
CAUTION LABEL
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

BNC RECEPTACLE
TERMINAL ¢(GND>

E21-0660-04 TERMINAL (CAL)
E23=0043-04 EARTH LUG

E23-0513-05 EARTH LUG
23=0524=04 EARTH LUG

E23-0525-14
E30-0545-05
E30-1551-05
E31-2371-05
E31-2372=05
E31-2373-15
F05-5013-05
FO5-5015-05
F10-1565-04
F11=-0962-03

EARTH PLATE

AC POWER CORD

POWER CORD ASS'Y (JIS)
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
FUSE 0.5A
FUSE 0.8A
SHIELDING PLATE

SHIELD CASE

20=-0622=-05 INSULATOR
GO2=0607=04 SPRING FOR CRT
G13-0716-04 CUSHION

G16=-0602-04
G16=-0603-04
Gl6=0607=-04
HO1=-2959-04

REFLECTOR SHEETC(L)
REFLECTOR SHEET(RD
REFLECTOR SHEET
CARTON BOX
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REF .NO

Q001
R100

PARTS NO

H10-25815=-02
H10=2816=02
20=1719=04
HZ25-0029-04
JO2=0089-05
JOz=0510-14
J10-0100-12
J13-0033-15
J19-1313-05
J19=-1633-03
J19-1634=-04
J19=1635-04

Je
J25=30 (
J31=0603=-04
J42=0083=05
J59=0403-05
J61=0401=05
J61=-0515-05
J61-0516-05
J61=0517=-05
K01=-0516=05
K21=-0851=-03
K21=-0853-03
K21=0854=03
K21=-0855-14
K21=0856-03
K27=-0526-04
LO1=-9344~15
L39-0518=-05
NO&=0611-04
NO9=0715-04
NO9=0716=05
NO9=-0717-05
NO9=0720-05
N10=2070-46
N15=-1030=-41
N15=-1040-41
N19=0191=05
N30=3004=46
N30=3006=46
N33-4012-41
N&&=-3006=46
N&9=3006=41
R0O3-3502-15
ROS=3504-05
RO5=-3505=-05
RO5=-8001-05
Wo1-0503-04
X73=1490-03
X74=1340-03
X75=1140-03
X77=1260-03
X81=1250-01
Y&7=1840-00
150GTM31
25D613CE)

RD14BB2E431J

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIPTION
FOAMED STYRENE FAD

FOAMED STYRENE PAD

VINYL COVER

EAG

LEG

LEG

BEZEL

FUSE HOLDER

LEAD HOLDER

HOLDER FOR CRT

HOLDER FOR LEAD

HOLDER FOR LED

HOLDER FDR LEG

ERACKET FOR CRT

FLATE FOR POWER CORD
F.C.BOARD (FOR LAMP ASS'Y)
COLLAR

BUSHING

NYLON RIVET

WIRE BAND

SUPPORT ¢I TYFED

SUFFORT ¢T TYPED

STADOFF CLIF

HANDLE

KNOE:

KNOB

KNOE

KNOE

KNOE:

KNOB FOR LEVER

POWER TRANSFORMER

ROTATOR COIL
DRESSED SCREW
SCREW, PAN HD
SCREW

SCREWs TRUSS HD M 3X12
SCREW, SEMS PAN HD

M 4X31

NUT, HEX

WASHER, FLAT FOR M3
WASHER

WASHER NONMETAL

SCREW, PAN HD M 3X4
SCREW, PAN HD M 3X6
SCREW M 4X12

SCREW. FLAT HD TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE

V.R. 10K B
V.R. 10K B
V.R. 20K B
V.R. 3mB
CORD WRA

P
VERTICAL »POWER SUPPLY UNIT
HORIZONTAL UNIT
VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT
CONNECTION UNIT
C.R.T SOCKET UNIT
PROBE FC=-20

CRT
TR. SIs NPN
RES. CAREON 430 5% 1/40

VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT

(X75-1140-00)

ap

Cool
cooz
Co03
CO04
Co0s
CO06

C009
Co10
Co11
colz
CO13
Col4
Co1s
C016

PARTS NO

AZ2=0525=03
E04=0251=05
E33=4035=00
F1l0=-1564=04
F1l0=1566=04
J25=2997=13
K21=0852=-03
K21=0855=14
N30=3006=46
N&9=3006=41
R92=0150=05
C91-0501-05
CMO3EDZA4TOJ
CM93BD2A4TLY
C91-0502=05
CK45B1H103K
CC45CHIHORSC

CC4S5CHIH4TOY
CK4SB1IH103K
CK4SBIH103K
CK4SBIH103K
CEQ4W1E4TOM
CEO4WIE4TOM
CEQ4WLE4TOM
CEO4W1E4TOM

NAME & DESCRIFTION
SUE PANEL

ENC RECEFTACLE

WIRE ASSY

SHIELD PLATE

SHIELD PLATE

FCE CUNMOUNTED)

KNOB

KNOE

SCREW, FPAN HD M 3Xé

SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE

JUMFING RES. ZERD OHM

CAP. METAL FILM 0.047 10% 6300

CAP. MICA 47P 5% 100V
CAP. MICA 470P 5% 100V
CAF. METAL FILM 0.01 20% 630V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% SOV
CAP. CERAMIC 0.5F 0.25F 50V

CAP. CERAMIC 47P 5% 50V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% 50V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% SOV
CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 10% SO0V
CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
CAFP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
CAFP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V

cozz
€023

DOO1
D002

Jool

Q001
Q002
Q003
Q004
Q005

R

ROOL
ROOZ
ROO3
ROO&4
ROOS
ROO6
ROOT
ROOS
ROO9
RO10
RO11
RO1Z2
ROL13
RO14
RO1S
RO16
RO17
RO13
RO19
ROZ0O
RO21
ROZ2Z
ROZ3
ROZ4
ROZS
ROZ6
ROZT
ROZ2&
ROZ29
RO30
RO31
RO32
RO33
RO34
RO35
RO36
RO37
RO38
RO39
RO40O
RO41
RO4Z
R0O43
RO44
RO4S
RO46
RO47
RO4E
RO49
RO50
ROS1
ROSZ

ROS3

5001
5002

TCOOL
02

TCO04
TCO05

uool
uooz
uoo3
VROOZ
VROO3
VROO4

FARTS NO
CC45CHIHO30C
CC45CHIHO10C
CEO4BW1HO1OM
CK45SE1H152K
NO USE
CK45E1H103K
CK45B1H103K

WZ-0%90
WZ-090

E31-2367-15

25K30AC0)
25A1005¢K)
25A1005¢CKD
25C2786(K)
23C2786(KD
RD14BBZE332J
RD14BB2EZ20J
RD14EEBZE105J
RD14EBZEZ20J
RD14BEBZEZ20J
RN14EKZE9003F
RN14BKZE1113F
RD14BBZES20J
RN14BKZE9903F
RN14BKZE1012F
RD14BEZE100J
RN14BKZE1004F
RD14BEZEL04J
RN14BKZE3900F
RD14BEZELI01J
RN14BKZE3900F
RD14BEZC1014
RD14BB2C3024
RD14EBEZC101d
RD14BEZEZ71J
NO USE
RD14BEZEZ74J
RD14BB2EZ220J
RD14BBZESGZ
RD14BEBZES6GZJ
RD14BBZE392J
RD14BEBZETS3J
RD14BBZETS4J
RD14BRZ2E122J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BEZE332J
RD14BB2E332d
RD14EEZ2C561J
RN14BKZE9100F
RN14EKZE1000F
RD14BEZEZ20J
RN14BKZE3000F
RN14EKZE1S00F
RN14BKZE1200F
RD14BBZE1S1J
RD14BEZES60J
RN14BKZE3000F
RN14BKZE1600F
RN14BKZ2E1200F
RD14BEZE1S1J
RD14BBZES6OJ
RD14BBZE333J
RD14BBZE473J
RD14BEZE4TZY
RD14EB2C163J
RD14BEZC131J
NO USE
RD14BEZCO10J
RD14BEZ2C111J

532=4007-05
502=-3501~15

CO5-0427=-05
CO5=0428-05
CO5=-0427-05
CO5=-0425=-05
CO5=0427=-05

MATFCC)
25A554
M4TF(ED
R12-3502-05

R12-3502-05
R12=3502=05

NAME & DESCRIFTION

CAP. CERAMIC 3P 0.25P S0V
CAP. CERAMIC 1P 0.25P 50V
CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% S0V

CAP. CERAMIC

CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

1500F 10% 50V

0.01 10% 50V
0.01 10% SOV

FET. N=CHANNEL
TR.

SI. PNF
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SI, NPN
RES. CAREON 3.3K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON i 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U

RES. METAL FILM Q00K 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 111K 1% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 82 5% 174U
RES. METAL FILM 990K 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 10.1K 1% 1/4U

RES. CAREON 10 5% 174U
RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1744
RES. CAREON 100K 5% 174U
RES. METAL FILM 390 1% 174U
RES. CAREDON 100 5% 1/44

RES. METAL FILM 390 1% 17644

RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/6U
RES. CAREON 3K 5% 1/6W
RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/6U
RES. CAREON 270 5% 1/40
RES. CAREON 270K 5% 1740
RES. CAREBON 22 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 5.6K 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 5.6K 5% 1/40
RES. CAREON 3.9K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON TSK 5% 174U
RES. CARBON TS0K 5% 174U

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

RES. CAREON 3K 5% 174U
RES. CAREBON 3.3K 5% 1740
RES. CAREON 560 5% 1/6W

RES. METAL FILM 910 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 100 1% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 300 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 150 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 120 1% 1/4V
RES. CARBON 150  S% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 56 5% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 300 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 180 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 120 1% 1/4U

RES. CAREON 150 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 56 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 33K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 47K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 4.7K 5% 1/4U0
RES. CAREON 16K 5% 176U
RES. CAREON 130 S%  1/6W
RES. CAREON 91 5% 1/6W
RES. CAREON 110 5% 1/6W

SLIDE SWITCH
ROTARY SWITCH

CAF. TRIMMER 10F
CAP. TRIMMER 20P
CAF. TRIMMER 10P
CAFP. TRIMMER 20P
CAF. TRIMMER 10P

FET, DUAL SI, N-CHANNEL
TR. SI, FNP
FET
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VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT
(X75-1140-01)

NAME & DESCRIFTION

REF .NO

Cool
cooz
Co03
Co04
CO0S
CO06

CO09
CcO10
Coll
colz
Col13
Col4
C015
C016
co17
cols
Col9
Coz20
co21
cozz
coz3

D001
Do02

Jool

Q001
Q002
Q003
Q004
Q0S5
ROO1
ROOZ
ROO3
ROO4
ROOS
ROO6
ROOT
ROOS
ROO9
RO10
RO11
RO12
RO13
RO14
RO1S
RO16
RO17
RO13
RO19
ROZ0
ROZ21
ROZ2
ROZ23
ROZ4
ROZ25
ROZ6
RO27
ROZ8
ROZ9
RO30
RO31
RO32
RO33
RO34
RO35
RO36
RO37
RO38
RO39
R0O40
RO41
RO42
RO43
RO44
RO45
RO46
RO47

20

PARTS ND
AZ2=0525-03
E04=-0251-05
E33=-4035=00
F10-1564-04
F1l0=-1566-04
J25-2997-13
K21=0852=-03
K21=-0855-14
N30=3006=46
N89=3006=41
R9Z2-0150-05
€91-0501-05
CMO3BDZA4TOJ
CMI3BD2A4TLY
C91-0502-05
CK45B1HLO3K
CC45CHIHORSC

CC45CHIH4TOJ
CK45E1H103K
CK45B1H103K
CK4SBIH103K
CEOQ4WLIE4TOM
CEOQ4UW1E4TOM
CEO4WIE47TOM
CEQ4W1E4TOM
CC45CHIHO30C
CC45CH1HO10C
CEO4BWIHOLOM
CK45B1H152K
NO USE

CK45E1H103K
CK4SB1H103K

WZ-090
WZ-0%0

25K30AC0)
25A1005¢K)
2SA1005CKD
C27H6CK)
25C2786(K)
RD14BBZEZ20J
RD14BEZELIOSJ
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BBZE220J
RN14BKZE90Q03F
RN14BKZE1113F
RD14BBZES20J
RN14BKZEQ903F
RN14BKZE1012F
RD14BEZE100J
RN14BKZE1004F
RD14BBZE104J
RN14BK2E3900F
RD14BEZELIOLJ
RN14BKZE3900F
RD14BEZC101J
RD14BBZC302J
RD14BEZ2C101J
RD14EBZEZ71J
NO USE
RD14BEZEZ274J
RD14BEBZE220J
RD14EEBZES6GZ2J
RD14BRBZES6GZJ
RD14BBZE392J
RD14BEZETS3J
RD14BEZETS4J
RD14BEZELIZZ2J
RD14BB2C332
RD14BBZE332J
RD14BEBZE332J
RD14BEZ2CS561J
RN14BKZE9100OF
RN14EKZE1000F
RD14BEZE220J
RN14BKZE3000F
RN14BKZE1500F
RN14BKZE1200F
RD14BBZE1S51J
RD14BEZES6GOJ
RN14BKZE3000F
RN14BKZE1800F
RN14BKZE1200F
RD14BEBZE151J
RD14BEZES60J
RD14BEZE333J
RD14BB2E47T3J

SUE PANEL

ENC RECEFTACLE
WIRE ASSY
SHIELD PLATE
SHIELD PLATE

FCE (UNMOUNTED)

KNOE

KNOE

SCREW, PAN HD M 3Xé
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
JUMPING RES. ZERD OHM
CAP. METAL FILM 0.047 10%
CAP. MICA 47F 5%
CAP. MICA 470P 5%
CAF. METAL FILM 0.01 20%
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10%
CAFP. CERAMIC 0.5P 0.25P
CAP. CERAMIC 47P 5%
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10%
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10%
CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 10%
CAP. ELECTRO 47 20%
CAP. ELECTRO 47 20%
CAP. ELECTRO 47 20%
CAF. ELECTRO 47 20%
CAP. CERAMIC 3P 0.25P
CAP. CERAMIC 1P 0.25F
CAP. ELECTRO 1 20%
CAP. CERAMIC 1500F 10%
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10%
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10%
DIODE

DIODE

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

FET.

N=-CHANNEL

TR. SI, PNP

TR. S
TR. 5
TR. 5

I, PNFP
Is NPN
I, NPN

5. CAREON

CAREON

5. CAREBON
. CAREON z
. METAL FILM

. METAL FILM
. CAREDON

. METAL FILM 990
. METAL FILM

CAREON

. METAL FILM
. CAREDN
. METAL FILM 3
. CAREON
5. METAL FILM
. CAREDN

CARBON

. CAREON
. CAREON

. CAREODN
. CAREON
. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
. CAREON
5. CARBON
5. CAREDON
v CARBON
. CAREON
. CARBON
5. CAREON
. METAL FILM 9
. METAL FILM
+. CARBON

. METAL FILM
5. METAL FILM
5. METAL FILM
.. CARBON

5. CAREON

. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
S. METAL FILM
. CAREON

5. CAREON

. CAREON

. CAREON

PARTS LIST

630V
100V
100V
630V
50V
50V

S0V
50V
S50V
S0V
25V
25V
25V
25V
50V
50V
S0V
50V

50V
50V

174U
174U
1740
174U
174U
174U
174U
174U
1744
1744
174U
174U
1744
174U
174U
176U
1764
1764
1740

1740
174U
174U
1744
1744
1744
174U
174U
176U
1740
174U
1760
174U
174U
1744
1744
1744
174U
1744
1744
1744
1740
1744
1740
174U
174U
1744

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION
RO43  RD14BEZE47TZ2J RES. CAREON 4.7K 5% 174U
RO49  RD14BEZC163J RES. CAREON 16K 5% 1/6W
ROZ0  RD14BEZC131J RES. CAREON 130 5% 1l/6VW
RO51 NO USE
ROSZ  RD14BEZC910J RES. CAREDN 91 . 5% 1/6U
ROS3  RD14BE2C1114J RES. CAREON 110 5% 1/6W
5001 532-4007-05 SLIDE SWITCH
5002 502-3501-15 ROTARY SWITCH
TCOOL  COS5=0427-05 CAP. TRIMMER 10F
TCOOZ  CO5-04256-05 CAP. TRIMMER 20P
TCOO3  COS-0427-05 CAF. TRIMMER 10P
TCO04  COS=0425-05 CAP. TRIMMER 20P
TCOOS  CO5=0427-05 CAP. TRIMMER 10p
uool M&TFCCO FET, DUAL S5I, N=CHANNEL
uooz  25A684 TR. SI, PNFP
Uoo3  M47FCED FET
VROOZ RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B
VROO3 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B
VROO4 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B
VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT
(X75-1140-02)
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION
A22=0525=03 SUB PANEL
E04-0251-05 ENC RECEPTACLE
F10=-1564-04 SHIELD PLATE
F10=1566-04 SHIELD PLATE
J25=2997=13 FCEB CUNMOUNTED)
Kzl 2=03 KNOE!
K21=0855=14 KNDE
N30=3006-46 SCREW, PAN HD M 3X6
N&9=3006=41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
R9Z=0150-05 JUMPING RES. ZERO_OHM
Coo1 C91=-0501-05 CAF. METAL FILM 0.047 10% 630V
CO02  CMO3BD2A4TOJ CAP. MICA 47P 5% 100V
CO03  CM93EBDZA471J CAF. MICA 470P 5% 100V
Co04  C91-0502-05 CAP. METAL FILM 0.01 20% 630V
Coos NO USE
CO06  CC45CHIHIRSC CAFP. CERAMIC 1.5F 0.25P 50V
Coo7 ND USE
CO0&s  CC45CHIHO40C CAF. CERAMIC 4P 0.25P S50V
CO09  CC4SCHLIHGE0J CAP. CERAMIC 68P 5% S0V
C010  CK45B1H103K CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% S0V
C011  CK4SBE1H103K CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% 50V
Col2  CK4SB1H103K CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% S0V
C013  CEO4W1E470OM CAFP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C0l4  CEO4W1E4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C015  CEOQ4W1E47TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C016  CEO4AW1E4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
CO17  CC4SCH1HZ70J CAP. CERAMIC 27F 5% S50V
C018  CC4SCH1HOZ0C CAP. CERAMIC 2 0.25F 50V
CO24  CC45CH1HZ70J CAP. CERAMIC 27F 5% SOV
DOO1  WZ=090 DIODE
DO0Z  WZ=090 DIODE
J0o1 E31-2367-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
Q001 25K30AC0) FET. N=-CHANNEL
Q002 25A1005CK) TR. SI, PNP
Q003 1005¢K) TR. SI, PNFP
Q004  2SC27B6CKD TR. SI» NPN
ROO1 RD14BEZEZ220J RES. CAREON 22 5% 174U
ROOZ  RD14BEZEL0SJ RES. CAREON M 5% 1/4U
ROO3  RD14BEZEZ20J RES. CARBON 22 5% 1/4U
ROO4  RD14BEZEZ20J RES. CAREON 22 5%  1/4U
ROOS  RN14EKZE9003F RES. METAL FILM 900K 1% 1/4U
ROO6  RN14EKZE1113F RES. METAL FILM 111K 1% 1/4W
ROO7T  RD14BEZE&20J RES. CARBON 82 5% 174U
ROO3  RN14BKZE9903F RES. METAL FILM 990K 1% 1/4W
ROO9  RN14BKZE1012F RES. METAL FILM 10.1K 1% 1/4U
RO10  RD14BEZE100J RES. CAREON 10 5% 174U
RO11 RN14BKZE1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1744
RO1Z  RD14BEZE104J RES. CAREON 100K 5%  1/40
RO13  RN14BKZEZ7ROF RES. METAL FILM 27.0 1% 1/4U
RO14  RD14BEZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4U
RO1S  RN14BKZEZ7ROF RES. METAL FILM 27.0 1% 1/4U
RO16  RD14BEZ2C101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/6W
ROLY NO USE
RO18  RD14EEZC101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/6W
RO19  RD14BBZE121J RES. CAREON 20 5% 1740
ROZ0  RD14BEZE473J RES. CAREDN 47K 5% 174U
RO21  RD14BB2E4T4J RES. CAREBON 470K 5% 1/4U
ROZZ  RD14EBZEZ220J RES. CAREBON 22 5% 174U
RO23  RD14BBZES62J RES. CARBON 5.6K 5% 1/4U
RO24  RD14BEZES62J RES. CAREON 5.6K 5% 1/4U
RO25  RD14BEZE392J RES. CAREON 3.9K 5% 174U



PARTS LIST

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION
RO26  RD14BEZETS3J RES. CAREON TSK 5% 174U
RO27  RD14BEBZE7TS4J RES. CAREON TS0K 5% 1/44
ROZ&  RD14BEZE1Z2Z2J RES. CAREON 1.2K 5% 1/4U
ROZ9  RD14BB2C332 RES. CARBON 3.3K 5% 1/6U
RO30  RD14BEZE332J RES. CAREON 3.3K 5% 1/4W
RO31 RD14BB2E332J RES. CAREON 3.3K 5% 1740
RO3Z2 NO USE
RO33  RN14BKZE9Q100F RES. METAL FILM 910 1% 1/4W
RO34  RN14BKZE1000F RES. METAL FILM 100 1% 1/4W
RO35  RD14BEZEZZ0J RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U
RO36  RN14BKZE3000F RES. METAL FILM 300 1% 1/4W
RO37  RN14BKZE1&00F RES. METAL FILM 130 1% 1/4W
RO38  RN14BKZE1200F RES. METAL FILM 120 1% 1/4W
RO39  RD14BEZE1S1J RES. CAREON 150 5% 1/44
RO40  RD14BEZES60J RES. CAREON 56 5% 1744
RO41 RN14BKZE3000F RES. METAL FILM 300 1% 1/4W
RO4Z2  RN14BKZE1800F RES. METAL FILM 180 1% 1/4W
RO43  RN14BKZE1Z200F RES. METAL FILM 120 1% 1/4W
RO44  RD14BEZE161J RES. CAREON 160 S%Z  1/4W
R0O45  RD14BBZES60J RES. CARBON 56 5% 1/4U
RO46  RD14BEZE1S3J RES. CAREDON 15K 5% 1/44
ROS1 RD14BBZE361J RES. CAREON 360 S% 1/4W
RO52  RD14BBZC910J RES. CAREON 91 5% 1/6W
ROS3  RD14BEZC111J RES. CAREON 110 5% 1/6u
5001 532=4007=05 SLIDE SWITCH
5002 S02-3501-15 ROTARY SWITCH
TCOO1l  CO5=0427-05 CAP. TRIMMER 10P
TCO0Z  CO5=0428=05 CAP. TRIMMER 20
TCOO3  COS5=0427=-05 CAFP. TRIMMER 10F
TCO04  COS=0425=05 CAP. TRIMMER 20F
TCOOS  COS5=0427-05 CAF. TRIMMER 10P
uool FET, DUAL SI, N=CHANNEL
uooz
uoo3 FET
VROO1 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B
VROOZ RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B
VROO3 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B
VROO4 R12=3502=-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B
VERTICAL ATTENUATOR UNIT
(X75-1140-03)
REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION
AZ2=0528=03 SUB PANEL
E04=0251=05 BENC RECEPTACLE
F1l0=1564=04 SHIELD PLATE
F10=-1566=04 SHIELD PLATE
J25=2997=-13 PCB (UNMOUNTED)
K21=0652=03 KNOE
K21=0855=14 KNOB
N30=3006=46 SCREW, PAN HD M 3X6
N&9=3006=41 SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
R92=0150=05 JUMPING RES. ZERD OHM
Coo1 C91-0501=05 CAP. METAL FILM 0.047 10% 630V
Co0z  CM93BDZA4TOJ CAP. MICA 47P 5% 100V
CO03  CM93BDZA4TLY CAP. MICA 4TOP 5% 100V
CO04  C9L=-0502-05 CAP. METAL FILM 0.01 20% 630V
COos NO USE
CO06  CC45CHIHIRSC CAP. CERAMIC 1.5F 0.25F 50V
coo7 NO USE
CO0&8  CC45CH1HO40C CAP. CERAMIC 4P 0.25F S0V
CO09  CC4SCHIH6B0J CAP. CERAMIC 68P 5% S0V
C0O10  CK45B1H103K CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10%Z S0V
Co11 CK4S5B1H103K CAFP. CERAMIC 0.01 10% SO0V
CO12  CK4SBIH103K CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 10% S0V
C0O13  CEO4W1E47OM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
COl4  CEO4WIE4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C015  CEO4W1E4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C0l6  CEQ4WIES4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
CO17  CC45CH1H270J CAP. CERAMIC 27F 5% 50V
CO18  CC45CH1HOZ0C CAP. CERAMIC 2P 0.25P S0V
CO24  CC45CH1HZTOJ CAP. CERAMIC 2P S% S0V
D001 WZ-090 DIDDE
DOOZ  WZ=090 DIDDE
JOo1 E31=2367=15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
Q001 25K30ACD) FET. N=CHANNEL
Q002  25A1005¢CK) TR. SI, PNP
Q003 005CK) TR. SI, PNF
Q004 786K TR. SI, NPN
ROO1 ZE: CAREBON 22 5% 1/4W
ROOZ  RD14BEZE105J 5. CAREON - 1M 5% 1/4U
ROO3  RD14BBZEZ220J ». CARBON 22 S%  1/4W
ROO4  RD14BEZEZ20J . CAREDON 22 5% 1/4U
ROOS  RN14BKZE9OQO3F RES. METAL FILM Q00K 1% 1/4W

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION

ROO6  RN14BKZE1113F RES. METAL FILM 111K 1% 1/4U
ROOT  RD14BEZES20J RES. CAREON 82 5% 1/44
ROOS  RN14BKZE9QO3F RES. METAL FILM 990K 1%z 1/4W
ROO9  RN14BKZE1012F RES. METAL FILM 10.1K 1% 1/4W
RO10  RD14BEZE100J RES. CAREON 10 5% 1/40
RO11  RN14BKZE1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1/4W
RO1Z2  RD14EBBZE104J RES. CAREON 100K S%Z 1/44
RO13  RN14BKZEZ27ROF RES. METAL FILM 27.0 1% 1/4U
RO14  RD14BEZELOLJ RES. CAREON 100 5% 1744
RO1S  RN14BKZEZ7TROF RES. METAL FILM 27.0 1% 1/4U
RO16  RD14BE2C101J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/6W
RO17 NO USE

RO18  RD14BBZ2C1014J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/6W
RO19  RD14BB2E121J RES. CAREON 120 S% 1/4U
RO20  RD14BEZE473J RES. CAREON 47K 5% 1/4U
ROZ21  RD14BB2E4T7T4J RES. CAREON 470K 5% 1/4W
ROZ2  RD14BEZEZ20J RES. CAREON 22 S% 1740
ROZ23  RD14BEZES62J RES. CAREON S.6K 5% 1/4U
ROZ24  RD14BEZES62J RES. CAREON S5.6K 5% 174U
ROZ25  RD14BBZE392J RES. CAREON 3.9K 5% l/4U
RO26  RD14BEZETS3J RES. CAREON 79K 5% 1/4U
RO27  RD14BEZE7S4J RES. CAREON TSO0K 5% 1/4W
ROZ&  RD14BEZE1Z22J RES. CAREON 1.2K 5% 1/4U

RO29  RD14BEZC332J RES. CAREON 3.3K S% 1/6W

RO30  RD14BEZE332J ‘RES. CAREON 3.3K 5% 174U

RO31  RD14BBZE332J RES. CARBON 3.3K 5% 174U

RO32 NO USE

R0O33  RN14BKZE9100F RES. METAL FILM 910 1% 1/40

RO34  RN14BKZE1000F RES. METAL FILM 100 1% 1/4W

RO35  RD14BEZEZZ20J RES. CAREON 22 5% 174U

RO36  RN14BKZE3000F RES. METAL FILM 300 1% 1/4W

RO37  RN14BKZE1800F RES. METAL FILM 150 1% 1/4U

RO38  RN14BKZE1200F RES. METAL FILM 120 1% 1/4U

RO39  RD14EEZE151J RES. CAREON 150 5% 174U

RO40  RD14BEZES60J RES. CAREON 56 5% 1/44

RO41  RN14BKZE3000F RES. METAL FILM 300 1% 1/4U

RO4Z  RN14EBKZE1800F RES. METAL FILM 180 1% 1/4U

RO43  RN14EBKZE1200F RES. METAL FILM 120 1% 1/4U

RO44  RD14EBEZE161J RES. CAREON 160 Sz 1/4U

R0O45  RD14BBZES60J RES. CARBON 56 5% 1/4U

RO46  RD14EEZE153J RES. CAREON 15K 5% 1744

RO51  RD14EB2E361J RES. CAREON 360 5% 174U

ROS52  RD14BEZCO10J RES. CAREON 91 5% 1/6W

ROS3  RD14BB2C111dJ RES. CARBON 110 5% 1/6W

5001 532-4007-05 SLIDE SWITCH

5002 502-3501-15 ROTARY SWITCH

TCOO1  COS=0427-05 CAF. TRIMMER 10F

TCOOZ  COS=0426=05 CAP. TRIMMER 20P

TCOO3 CO5=-0427-05 CAFP. TRIMMER 10P

TCOO4  COS=0426-05 CAP. TRIMMER 20P

TCOOS  CO5-0427-05 CAF. TRIMMER 10F

Uool  M4TFCC) FET, DUAL SI, N=CHANNEL

ooz NO USE

Uoo3  M4TFCB) FET

VR0OO1 R12=-3502-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B

VROOZ R12=3502-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B

VROO3 R12=-3502-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B

VROO4 R12=-3502-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 33K B

VERTICAL AMP & POWER UNIT
(X73-1490-00)

REF.NO FPARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION .
CC45CHIHO50C CAF. CERAMIC SF O 0.25F S0V
E33=-4031-00 WIRE ASSY
F0O1=0835=05 HEAT SINK
FO1-0836=04 HEAT SINK
J25=2999=03 FCE (UNMOUNTED)

J61=-0517-05 STADOFF CLIF
N19=0191=05 WASHER NONMETAL
N30=3008=46 SCREW, PAN HD M 3X&
R92=-0150~-05 JUMPING RES. ZERO OHM
212=2014-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
212=2014=-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
C002  CC45CHIHIRSC CAF. CERAMIC 1.5F 0.25F 50V
COD6  CC45CH1HZZ21J CAFP. CERAMIC 220F 5% 50V
C007  CK45SBIHLO3K CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 10z 50V
C005  CEO4WIE4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C009  CEO4WIE4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C010  CEQ4W1E4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
C011  CEOQ4WIE4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
co1z NO USE
CO1l3  CC45CH1H4TOJ CAF. CERAMIC 47F 5% 50V
C0l4  CEQ4WIEZZOM CAF. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
C015 NO USE
CO16  CEO4WIEZZOM CAP. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
C017  CEO4BW1EZZOM CAF. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
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REF.NO PARTS NO

Coz20

C102
C103
C104

DOO1
DooZ
D003

D101
D102
D103
D104
D105
D106

301
D302
D303
D304
D305
D306
D307

LOOL
Looz

F0OO1
FO0Z
FOO3
FO04
FO0S5

F101

P301
F302
F303

Q002
Q003
Q004
Q005

CC45CHIHIRSC
L(éSCHlHOlOL

CEQ4WIE4TOM
CEQ4WIE4TOM
CEQ4WIE4TOM
CEQ4WIE4TOM
NO_USE
CC45CHIH470J
CC45CHIH4TOJ
CEO4EWIHO10M
CK45E1H103K

CC45CH1HO20C

CEQ4WLVZZZM
CEO4WIVZZZM
CEQ4WIEZZZM
C90=0910=05
CEQ4WZESLTOM
CE04W1A101M
CEO4WIELIOLM
CEQ4WIELOIM
CEO4WZC100M
CEQ4WZEQO1OM
CEQ4BWIHO10M
CEO4W1HO10M
CK45E1H103K
CEO4WIHO10M
CK45B1H103K
CEO4WIHO10M
CK4SE1H103K
CK45B1H102K
CK45B1H102K
CK45EZH103K

DS442X
DS442
D5442X

DS442X

UZ 100

S2VE4OF
S2VB4OF
S1QB60
S10B60
DS442X
DS442X
VO6E

L40=-1025=-03
L40=-1025-03

E40=-0473=05
E40-0273-05
E04-0154-05
E23-0046-04
E23-0046-04

E40=-0473-05

E40=0930~-05
E40-1116-05
E40-1116-05

25AR1005CK)
25A1005¢K)
25C2786(K)
2SC2786CK)
Lch786(K)

2SC27B6CK)
ZSAIOOS(K)
25C2TBECK)
28C2786(K)

25C2786(K)
z&CZT&G(K)

285C2407
”*C/Ql’(R,\)
2SC2912(R,S
2SA1005¢K)
2SA1005(K)
2786(K)
C2786(K)
2SC2765¢CF)

NAME & DESCRIFTION
1.5F 0.25F S0V

CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC

CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO

CAF'. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAFP. CERAMIC

CAF. CERAMIC

CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF'. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. EILECTRO
CAFP. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE, ZENER
DIODE. ERIDGE
DIODE, ERIDGE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE

FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
ENC RECEPTACLE
TERMINAL
TERMINAL

FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

TR. SIs PNP
TR. SIs PNF
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SI. NFN
TR. SIs NFN
TR. SI. NFN
TR. SI. PNF
TR. SIs NFN
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SIs NFN

et ek ek bk et et i ek

—
pal
LILALILALT LA

PARTS LIST

1F 0.25F 50V
47 20% 25V
47 20% 25V
47 20% 25V
47 20% 25V
47P 5% 50V
47F 5% 50V
1 20% 50V
0.01 10%Z S0V
Z2F 0.25F 50V
2200 20% 35V
200 20% 35V
2200 20% 25V
100 20% 200V
47 20% 2500
100 20% 10V
100 20% 25V
100 20% 25V
10 20% lﬁUU
1 20% 2500
1 20% SOU
1 20% 50V
0.01 107 S0V
1 20% 50V
0.01 10%Z 50V
1 20% 50V
0.01 10z 50V
1000F 10%Z 50V
1000F 10Z S0V
0.01 10% 500V
v
4F
ZF
4F
9F
11F
11F

REF.NO

Q107

PARTS NO

25C2786(K)
2SC27B6(K)
2C2786(K?
25C2786(K)
28C2786(K)
25C2736(K)
25A1175CF)
25C2735CF)
25C2736(K)

ZSAL009¢L KD
2SA1009¢L KD
2SA1175CF)
2SA1175CF)
25C2271CE)
25C2271CE)

RD14BEZEL05
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14EBBZES6E
RD14BBZES6ZJ
RD14EBZE120J
RD14EEZES10J
RD14EBZES10J
RD14BBZE392J
RD14EBEZE10Z
RD14EEZE3Z02J
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BEZEZ43J
RDL4EEZE30ZJ
RN14EKZE1000F
RN14EKZE1301F
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BEZE302J
RD14EEZE104J
RD14BBZEZZ0J
3314

RD14EEZEZ20J
RD14EEZEZZ2ZJ
RD14BEZE101J
RD14BEZEL1SZ
RDI4EE;E1 2J
RD14EEZEZ70J
RDI4EEZEZ70J
RD14BEZEL00J
RD14BEZEZ21J
RD14BEZE101J
RD14BEZE1014
RD14BEZEZ22
RD14BEZEZZZ)
RN14EKZEZZ01F
RN14BKZEZZ01F
RD14BEZETS0J
RD14BEZE431J
RD14BEZE6GZ
RD14BEZE3Z32J
RD14EEZE471d
RD14BEZE4T1J
RN14EKZEBZ00F
RN14EKZESZ00F
RN14EKZES200F
RN14EKZEGZ00F
RD14BEZE1014
RD14BEZE302J
RD14BEZE302J
RD14BEZEL01J
RD14BEZEZZ0J
RD14BEZEZZ20J
RD14EEZEZ01J
RD14BEZEZ01J
RDl4E§2E121J

NO USE
RD14EBZE101J
RD14BEZEL01J
RS14GE3F6E1J
RS14GE3F661
RS514GE3F651J
RS14GE3F651J
RD14EEZE104J
RD14BBZEZ01J
RD14BEZES11J
RD14BEZES6GE
RD14BEZE104J
RD14BBZEZ23d

RD14EBZE105
RD14BBZEZ20J
RD14BEZES62J
RD14BEZES6ZJ
RD14EEZE120J
RD14BBZES10J
RD14BEZES10J
RD14BEZE392J
RD14BEZE102J

NAME & DESCRIFTION

M
2

51

820
az0
820
820
100
3K

3K

TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SIs NFN
TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI. NFN
TR. &I, PNP
TR. SI. NFN
TR. $I, NPN
TR. SI, FNP
TR. SI. FNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI. NFN
TR. SI, NPN
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
. CAREON
S, CAREON
&. CAREON
CAREON
CAREON
CARECN
ES. METAL FILM ]
5. METAL FILM
CAREON
CAREDN
CAREDN
CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
£5. CAREON
CAREON
CAREON
.. CAREON
5. CAREON
<. CAREON
<. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
. CAREON
S. METAL FILM 2.2K
S. METAL FILM 2.2
S. CAREON
S, CAREON
<. CAREON
. CAREON
<. CAREON
<. CAREON
S METAL FILM
S. METAL FILM
5. METAL FILM
;. METAL FILM
S. CAREON
5. CAREON
S. CAREON
- CAREON
5. CAREON
. CAREON
5. CAREON
S. CAREON
. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM 6
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. CAREGN
RES. CARBON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON




TC101
TCl02

TF0O01
TRPOOZ
TFO03
TFPOO4

TP101
TP102
TP103
TP104

ool
U101

VROOL
VROOZ
VROO3

PARTS NO
RD14BEZE302J
RD14BBZEZ220J
RD14EBZEZ243J
RD14BEZE302J
RN14BKZE1000F
RD14BBZE104J
RNI14BKZE1301F
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BBZE1S2
RD14BEZEZ23J
RD14BBZEZZ0J
RD14EBZES61J

NO USE
RD14EBZE333J
RD14BRZEZZ1J
RD14BEZE101J
RD14BEBZE101J
RD14BEZEZ22J
RD14BEZEZZ2ZJ
RN14BKZE2Z01F
RN14BKZEZZ01F
RD14BEZE7S0J
RN14EKZEZ001F
RN14BKZEZ001F
RD14BEZES10J
RDl4EE¢E511J

RD14BBZE123J
RD14BEZE4TZ
RD14BEZE332
RD14BBZE332J
RD14EBZE4T1
RD14BBZE471J
RD14EBZE471J
RD14EBZE471
RD14BEZEZ7ZJ
RD14BBZE153
RD14EBEZE153J
RD14BEZE272
RD14BEZEZZ3
RD14EBBZEGEZ
RD14BEZE102J
RD14BEZE102J
RD14BBZE151J
RD14EBZE1014

NO USE
RD14EB/E47OJ

RD14BBZE102J
RD14BEZE104J
RD14BBZE4T2J

RD14EBBZE473
RD14EEZE10ZJ
RD14BEZE3R3J
RD14BEZE100J
RD14EEZES6Z.]
RD14EBBZEGZ2
RD14BBZEZZZJ
RD14BEZEZ222J
RN14EKZE1502F
RNI14EKZE1003F
RN14BKZE1602F
RNI14EKZE1503F
RD14EYZ2H104J
RDI4EYZH104J

542=4509=05

C05-0425=05
C05-0425=05

C05-0434-05
C05-0434-05

EZ23=0046=04
E23=0046=04
EZ3=-0046=04
E23=0046=04

E23-0046-04
E23=0046=04
E23-0046-04
E23-0046-04

M4&TF (R
M&TF (B

rPC7305H
rPC7915HA
NJM7815
NJM4A558D

R0O5=3506=-05
NO USE
R12-0539-05

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIFTION

RES. CARBON
RES. CAREON

R
RES. METAL FILM 1

3K 5% 174U
22 5% 1744
24K 5% 174U

5% 1/4u
100 12 1/4W

RES. CAREON 100K 5% 174U
RES. METAL FILM 1.3K 12 1/4U
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 1.8K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U
RES. CARBON 560 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 33K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 220 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 100 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 2.2K 9% 174U
RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 75 5% 1744
RES. METAL FILM 2K 1z 1740
RES. METAL FILM 2K 1% 174U
RES. CAREON 51 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 510 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 12 5% 1744
RES. CARBON 4.7K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 3.3K 5% 1/44
RES. CAREON 3.3K 9% 1/40
RES. CAREON 470 5% 1/40
RES. CAREON 470 5% 1740
RES. CAREBON 470 5% 1/40
RES. CAREON 470 52 1/4U
RES. CAREON 2.7K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 15K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 15K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 2.7K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 22K 5% 1/6W
RES. CAREON 6.8K 52 1/40
RES. CAREON 1 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 1K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 150 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 100 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 47 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 1K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 4.7K 5% 1/40
RES. CARBON 47K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 3 5% 174y
RES. CAREON 10 5% 1/44
RES. CAREON 5.6K 5% 1/40
RES. CAREON G.2K 52 1/4
RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 2.2K S% 1/40
RES. METAL FILM 15K 1% 1/4W
RES. METAL FILM 100K 1% 1/4W
RES. METAL FILM 16K 1% 1/4W
RES. METAL FILM 150K 1% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1/2W

RES. CAREON
PUSH SWITCH

CAF'. TRIMMER
CAF. TRIMMER

CAF. TRIMMER
CAF. TRIMMER

TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL

TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL

FET

DUAL OP AMF.
10K B

RES. SeMI FIXED 200 B

REF .NO
VROO4
VROOS
VRO0G

VR101
VR102
VR103
VUR104

FARTS NO

R12-0421-05
R12-0421-05
R12-0421-05

RO5=-3506-05
R12=3523=05
R12-0541-05
R12-0543~05

NAME & DECLRIPTIDN
RES. SEMI FIX

. 10K
RES. SEMI FIXED 20|

100 E
RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B
RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B

B

K B
RES. SEMI FIXED 100 E
RES. SEMI FIXED 500 B

VERTICAL AMP & POWER UNIT

(X73-1490-01)

REF.NO

FARTS NO
E33-4032=-00
FO1-0835=05
FO1-0836=-04
J25-2999-03
J61-0517-05
N19-0191-05
N30=-3008=-46
R92-0150=05
212=-2014=05
CC45CHIHIRSC

CC45CHIHZ214
CK45B1H103K
CEQ4WIE4TOM
CEQ4WIE4TOM
CEQ4WIE4TOM
CEQ4W1E4TOM
NO USE

CK45E1H103K
CEO4WIEZ20M
NO USE

CEQ4WIEZZ0M
CEO4BW1EZZ0M
CC45CHIHIRSC

CEQ4WIVZZEM
CEQ4W1VZ2ZM
CEQ4W1EZ2ZM
C90=-0910-05
CEQ4WZE47OM
CEQ4W1A101M
CEQ4WIELO1M
CEO4WIELIQ1M
CEQ4W2C100M
CEQ4WZEO10OM
CEO4BWIHO10M
CEQ4WIHO10M
CK45B1H103K
CEO4WIHO10M
CK45B1H103K
CEQ4WIHO10M
CK45B1H103K
CK45B1H102K
CK45B1H102K
CK45B2H103K

DS442X
DS442X
DS442X

S2VB40F
S2VE40F
S10B60
S10B60
DS442X
DS442X
VOGE

L40-1025-03
L40=-1025-03

E40~-0473-05
E40~0273=05
EQ4=-0154=05

E40=-0930~-05
E40-1116=05
E40-1116-05

25A1005¢K)
25A1005(K)
25C2736(K)
25C2786(K)
25C2736(K)
23C2786( K>

2SA1005CK)
25C2786(K)
25C2786(K)
25C2736(K)

NAME & DESCRIPTION

WIRE ASSY
HEAT SINK

AT SINK
FCE (UNMOUNTED)

STADOFF CLIF

WASHER NONMETAL

SCREW. FPAN HD

JUMFING RES.
TUBE (PLASTIC)
CAF. CERAMIC

CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO

CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO

CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO

CAF. CERAMIC

CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC

CAP. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE, ERIDGE
DIODE, ERIDGE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR

PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
ENC RECEFTACLE

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

TR. SIs FNP
TR. SI. PNF
SIs

M 3X3
ZERO

1.5p

1
1600F
1000F
0.01

4F
2F

(; Fl
11F
11F

OHM

0,25F 50V

23



PARTS LIST

ﬁggiyu EfRI;%g%L- TRquF & gESCRIPTIDN REF.NO PARTS ND NAME & DESCRIFTION
¢ 3Gz ) - 3I, NFN R313  RDI4EYZH104J RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1/2U
88%2 3Qggggg§§§ {ﬁ- g{: ﬁ;ﬁ R314  RD14EYZH104J RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1/20
Q015 25C2407 TR. SI, NEN TCO01  COS-0425-05 CAF. TRIMMER  70F
Q16 25Ca07 o o IR. 21, NEN TCO0Z  CO5-0425-05 CAF. TRIMMER  T7OF
Q018  25C2912(R,%) TR. SI, NFN TC101  CO5-0434=05 CAF. TRIMMER  ZOP
Q301 ggﬁlOOQ(L K> TR. SIs PNP TPOO1 EZ3=-0046=04 TERMINAL
T <
Q302 ZSALOOY(LAO TR ST, EAR TR00Z  EZ5-0046-04 TERMINAL
0304 “All?S(F) TR 31, PNP TPOO3  E23-0046-04 TERMINAL
9308 SMLraeE IR 2l T TF004  E23-0046-04 TERMINAL
Q306 285591 (E) R 21 NN TPO0S  EZ3-0046-04 TERMINAL
002 EZE220 S. CARE: 22 % 1/ a0
RO05  RD14BBZES62) RES. CAREON 5.6k 57 174U IB0s  ARGrEOM 1
Ro0s RDIAFESEIZ0y  RES. CARBON 12« 3% 1/db U503 Nuize15 Ic
%l ES. 2 3, ~
) iZES10 S. CARE g 5 (I TEOG()E
me MWUET
9 R ZE102. ES. CAR 5 S R17e0R ' 5
ROL0  RDI4EEZE30Z RES. CAREON 3K 57 1/4U VROO3  R12-0539-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 200 B
ROL1  RD14BEZEZ20J RES. CAREON 22 57 1/4U wROO4  R12-0421-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B
KOlz  RD14BEDESG3 RES. CAREON 24K 5% 1/4U VR002 Rlz-0421-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B
ROIS  ROI4BASESCa) REZ. CARBON g2 v UR006 R12-0421-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 100 E
RO14  RN14EKZE1000F RES. METAL FILM 100 = 1% 1/4U
¢ V14BBZEZZ0 ES. CARE 22
SR o o A e on
013 EZELO. ES. E 00 5%
ROL9  RDI4BEZEZ204 RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U (X73-1490-02)
ROZ0  RD14EEZE331J RES. CARECN 330 5% 1/4U
ROZ1  RD14EEZE3314 RES. CAREON 330 5% 1744 REF.NO  PARTS NO NQME & DESCRIFTION
ROZZ  RD14BEZE222J RES. CARBON 2.2K 5% 174U E33-4051-00 WIRE A
ROZ3  RD14BBZEZZ0J RES. CAREON 2z 5% 1/4U FO1-0835-05 HEAT ;INK
ROZ4  RD14BBZEZZ2J RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4W FO1-0836-04 HEAT SINK
ROZS  RD14BEZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4W J25-2999-03 FCE CUNMOUNTED)
ROZ6  RD14EEZE152J RES. CAREON 1.5K 5% 1/4U Jo1-0517-05 STADOFF CLIF
ROZ?  RD14EEZE152 RES. CAREON 1.5k 5% 1/4U N19-0191-05 WASHER NONMETAL
ROZ8  RD14EBZEZ70J RES. CAREON 2 5% 1/4U N30-3008-46 SCREW, PAN HD M _3X3
ROZ9  RD14EEZEZ70J RES. CAREON 2r ST 174U R92-0150-05 JUMPING RES. ~ ZERD OHM
RO30  RD14EEZE100J RES. CAREON 10 5% 1/4V £12-2014-05 TUEE (FLASTIC)
RO31  RDI4EBZEZZ1J RES. CAREON- 720 5% 174U o 2l2=2014-03 TUBE (FLASTIC) )
RO32  RDI14EEZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4U G006 CC43SL1HATLY CAF. CERAMIC ~ 470F 5% 50V
RO33  RD14BEZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4U G007 CKASEIH103K CAP. CERAMIC  0.01 10% 50V
RO34 RDl4BEZE222J RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 174U Q005 CEQ4WIE4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47  20% 25V
RO35 RD14BEZEZZZJ RES. CAREON Z.2K 5% 1/4V C009  CEQ4WIE4TOM CAF'. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
RO36  RNI14EKZEZZ01F RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/4U €010 CEQ4WIE47OM GAP. ELECTRD 47 207 250
RO37  RN14EKZEZZO1F RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/4U CO11  CEQAWIE4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 207 25V
RO33  RD14BEZE7S0J RES. CAREON 75 5% 174U Colz  NO USE i X
RO39 RDL4EEZE471J RES. CAREON 470 57 1/4W CO13  CC45CHIH4TOJ CAF. CERAMIC 47F 5% 50V
RO40  RD14EBZE682J RES. CAREON 6.8K 5% 1/4U €014 CEQ4WIEZZOM CAP. ELECTRO 22  20% 25V
RO41  RD14EEZE332J RES. CAREON 3.3K 5% 1/4U €015 NO USE . o
R04Z  RD14EEZE471J RES. CAREON 470 5% 174U 016~ CEOAWIEZZ0M CAF. ELECTRO 2z 20% 25V
R043  RD14BEZE4T1J RES. CAREON 470 5% 174U CO17  CEO4BWIEZZOM CAF. ELECTRO 22 20% 25V
RO44  RN14EKZES200F RES. METAL FILM 820 1% 1/4U I - ,
RO45  RN14BKZE8Z00F RES. METAL FILM 820 1% 1/4U C021  CC45CHIH050C CAF. CERAMIC S5F  0.25F 50V
RO46  ROL4BEZEL6Z RES. CAREON 1.6K 5% 1/4W o
Ro40 e €103 CC45CHIH150J CAF. CERAMIC  15F 5% 50V
RO4E  RDI4BAIEL0LY RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4W €104 CEQ4WIE4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47  20% 25V
RO49  RDI4EEZE302J RES. CAREON 3K 5% 174l Cl05  CEQ4WIE47OM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
ROS0  RD14BEZE302J RES. CAREON 3K 5% 1/4U €106 CEO4WIE4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
RO51  RD14BBZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 174U Cl07  CEO4WIE47OM CAP. ELECTRO 47  20% 25V
ROSZ  RD14EBZEZZ20J RES. CAREON Z2 5% 1/6U €108 NO _USE ) .
RO53  RD14BEZEZZ0J RES. CAREON o 5% 174l €109  CC4SCHIH4TOJ CAF. CERAMIC 47F 5% 50V
RO54  RDI4EEZEZ01J RES. CAREON 200 5% 1/4W C110  CC45CH1H470J CAF'. CERAMIC 47F 5% S0V
RO55  RD14EEZEZ01J RES. CAREON 200 57 174U €111 CEO4EWIHOLOM CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% 50V
RO56 RDl4EEdE1 '1J RES. CAREON 120 5% 1/4W Cl12  CK45B1H103K CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 10%Z S0V
ROS¢  NO USE e }
ROS58  RDI4EEZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4W Cll6  CC45CHIHO50C CAF. CERAMIC ~ SF  0.25F S50V
RO59  RDI4EEZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4U o A
ROB0  RS14GE3F651J RES. METAL FILM 630 5% 3U 301 CEDaULvgZZn caAP. ELECTRG 2200 207 35V
RO61  RSI4GE3F681J ES. METAL FILM 630 5%  3U 302 CEDAW1VZZaM CAP. ELECTRO 2200 207 35V
RO6Z  RS14GB3F681J RES. METAL FILM 630 5%  3W (305 CEQ4WIEZZZM CAP. ELECTRO 2200 20% 25V
RO63  RS14GE3F6E1J RES. METAL FILM 680 5%  3U €304 C90-0910-05 CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% =200V
RO64  RD14BEZE104J ) 100K 5% 1/4W €305  CEO4WZE4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% 250V
RO65  RD14EEZEZ01J 300 5% 1/4U €306  CE04W1A101M CAF'. ELECTRO 100 20% 10V
RO66  RD14EEZES11J 510 5% 1/4U €307 CEQ4WIELOLM CAF. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
RO67  RDI4EEZES6Z 5.6K 5% 174U (306 CEOAWIE10LM CAP. ELECTRO 100  20% 25V
RO68 RD14EBZE104J S G 100K 5% 1/4W CQO? f_:‘EO/on:_:l,lOOM CAF. ELECTRO 10 207 160V
RO69  RDL4EEZEZ23J RES. CAREON 22K 51 1740 €310 CEQ4WzEOLOM CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% 250V
311 CEO4BWIHO10M CAF. ELECTRO 1 20% S0V
R301  RD14EEZE473J RES. CAREON 47K 5% 174U €31z CEQ4WIHO1OM CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% 50V
R30Z  RD14EEZE10ZJ RES. CAREON 1K 5% 174U G313 CK4SBIH103K CAF. CERAMIC  0.01 10% 50V
R303 RD14BEZE3R3J RES. CAREON 3.3 5% 1/4U €314 CEQ4W1HO10M CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% 50V
R304  RD14BEZEL00J RES. CAREON 100 5% 174U G315 CK4SBIHIOSK CAP. CERAMIC  0.01 10% 50V
R305 RDI4EEZES6Z RES. CAREON 57 1/4l €316 CEQ4WIHO10M CAP. ELECTRO 1 202 50V
R306 RD14ERZE32Z RES. CAREON 5y 1/4l C317  CK4SBIH103K CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 10% 50V
R307 RD14BEZE RES. CAREON 5% 1/44 C318  CK45E1H102K CAF'. CERAMIC 1000F 10% S0V
R308 RD14BEZEZZ2zJ RES. CAREON Z.2K 5% 174U €319 CK4SEIH10zK CAP. CERAMIC  1000F 10Z 50V
R309  RN14BKZE1502 RES. METAL FILM 15K 1% 1/4W C320  CK4SEZH103K CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 10% 500V
R310  RN14EKZE1003F RES. METAL FILM 100K 1% 1/4W .
R311  RNI4EKZE1602 RES. METAL FILM 16K 1% 174U D001 D344zX DIODE
R312  RN14BKZE1S03F RES. METAL FILM 150K 1% 1/4U D00z DS44zX DIODE



REF.NO
D003

F0O05
F101
F301

F302
F303

Q002

PARTS NO
S442X

DS442X

Wz=-100

S2VB4LOF
S2VB4OF
S1QB60
S1QE60
DS442X
DS442X
VO6E

L40=-1025-03
L40-1025=03

E40=0473=05
E40=0273=05
E04=0154=05
E23=0046=04
EZ3=0046=04

E40-0473-05

E40=-0930-05
E40-1116=-05
E40-1116=05

2SA1005(K)
ZSA1005CK)
2RC2786(K)
C2785CF)
' C7?dJ(F)
SRC2TESCF)
25A1005CK)

C2T85CF)
R‘“?%S(F)
2785CF)
L7785(F)
SC27B5¢F)

25 785(F)
25C2TE5CF)
2SC27B5CF)
25C2785CF)
25C2735CF)
25C2785CF)
25C2785(F)
28C2785CF)
25A1175CF)
2SC2785CF)
25C2T85CF)

ZSQIOOQ(L,K)
25A1009CL KD
Lq91175(F)
25AL175CF)
2SC2271CED
25C227T1CEY

RD14BBZE105J
RD14BEZEZZ0J
RD14BEZES62
RD14EBRZES6Z
RD14EBZE120J
RD14ERZES104J
RD14BBZES10J
RD14BEZE392d
RD14BEZEL0ZJ
RD14BEZE302
RD14EEZEZ20J
RD14BEZEZZ3
RD14BEZE302J
RN14EKZE1000F
RN14EKZE1Z01F
RD14BEZEZZ0J
RD14BBZE30ZJ
RD14BEZEL104J
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14EBZE331J
RD14EBBZE331J
NO USE

DI

DI
DI

DI

DI
DI

NAME & DESCRIFTION
ODE

0ODE
ODE

0ODE, ZENER 10V

ODE, ERIDGE
0ODE» EBRIDGE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR

PIN CONNECTOR 4P

Pl
EN

N CONNECTOR 2P
C RECEFTACLE

TERMINAL
TERMINAL

FIN CONNECTOR  4F

N CONNECTOR  9F
N CONNECTOR  11F
N CONNECTOR  11F

FNF
FNF
NFN
NFN
NFN
NFN
PNF
NFN
NFN
NFN
NFN
NFN
NFN

LALLA LWL L LO L LA L LO LA L0
Pl e R P e e R e P P P e T

LALILLALALALWILAL WILLILALT

S. CAREON 1M
S. CAREON 22
S. CAREON 5.6K
S. CAREON 5.6K
S. CAREON 12

S. CAREON 51

S. CAREON 51

S. CAREON  3.9K
<. CAREON 1K

S CAREON 3

S, CAREON 22

S. CAREON 3K

S. WETAL FILM 100
S. METAL FILM 1.2K
S. CAREON 22
. CARBON 3K
5. CAREON 100K
S. CAREON 22
S. CAREON 330
S. CAREON 330

PARTS LIST

RO6E

R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106

FARTS NO
RD14BEZE2Z0J
RD14EEZEZZ2)
RD14EEZE101J
RD14EBZE152)
RD14BEZE152J
RD14B82E270.

2704

RD14BBZE101
RDI4EEZE101
RD14BE2E222)

N14BKZEZ
RN14BKZEZZ01F
RD14BBZE750J
RD14EBZE4351J
RD14BBZEGGZ
RD14EBZE332J
RD14BBZE471
RD14BEZE471d
RN14BKZE3200F
RN14BKZES200F
RN14EKZES200F
RN14BKZESZ00F
RD14BEZE101J
RD14BEZE302J
RD14BEZE302J
RD14BBZE101J
RD14BBZE2Z0J
RD14ERZEZZ0J
RD14EBZEZ. ’1J
RD14EBEZEZZ1
RDl4BBZE?SOJ
RD14BEZE1Z1J
RD14BBZE101J
RD14BBZE101J
RE14GE3F681J
RS14GE3F661
(S14GE3F661J
RE14GE3F681
RD14BEZE1044J
RD14BEZEZ01J
RD14EEZE4T1J
RD14EBZEZ72J
RD14BBZE104J

RD14EBZE105
RD14EEZEZ20J
RD14EEZES6Z
RD14BEZES6Z )
RD14BEZELZ0J
RD14EEZES10
RD14BEZES10
RD14BEZE392
RD14BEZE10Z
RD14BEZE302
RD14EEZEZ20.
RD14BEZEZZ3.
RD14EEZE302.J
RN14EKZE 1000F
RD14BEZE104.]
RN14EKZE1201F
RD14EEZEZZ0.
RD14BE2E162)

0 USE
RD14BBZEZZ0J
RD14BEZES6LJ

NO
RD14BBZE333
RD14EBZE470OJ
RD14BEZE101J
RD14BEZE101J
RD14BEZEZZZJ
RD14EERZEZZ2J
RN14EKZEZZ01F
RN14BK2EZ2201F
RD14EBZE7S0J
RN14BKZEZ001F
RN14BKZE2001F
RD14BEZES10J
RD14EBBZES11J

RD14BBZE123J
RD14EBZE472J
RD14EBZE332J
RD14BBZE332J
RD14EBZE471J
RD14BBZE471J
RD14EBZE4T1J
RD14BEZE471J
RD14BEZEZ72J
RDL4EBEZE1S3d
RD14BEZE153J
RD14BEZEZ272J
RD14BEZEZ23J
RD14BEZEGSZJ

RES.

RES. CAREON

NAME & DE\!RIFTIUN

CAREON
ES. CAREON
S. CAREON
S. CAREON

RES. METAL FILM 520
RES. METAL FILM 820
RES. METAL FILM 820

S. METAL FILM &20
S. CAREON 100
S. CAREON 3K

RES. CAREON 3K

S. CAREON 100
S. CAREON 22

RES. CAREON 22

S. CAREON 220
S. CAREON 220

RES. CAREON 75
RES. CAREON 120
RES. CAREON 100

S. CAREON 100

RES. METAL FILM 680
RES. METAL FILM 680
RES. METAL FILM 6380
RES. METAL FILM 680

RES. CAREON

<. CAREON 200
S. CAREON 470
S. CAREON 2.7K
S. CAREON

RES. CAREBON m
RES. CAREON 22

RES. METQL FILM gK

<. CARBON 5.6K
S. CAREON
5. CAREON 12
S. CAREON 51
S. CAREON 51
S. CAREON
S. CAREON 1K
S. CAREON 3K
<. CAREON 22
S. CAREON 22K
S. CARBON 3K
S. METQL FILM 100

. EON 1
S. METAL FILM 1.2
S. CAREON P
S. CAREON . 1.8K

S. CAREON
S. CAREON

S. CAREON

<. CAREON
S. CAREON
S. CAREON
S. METAL FILM
S. METAL FILM
». CARBON
S. METAL FILM 2K

S. CAREON
S. CAREON




R314
5101

TCOO1
TCoOZ

TC101
TCL102

TFOO1
TROOZ
TF0OO3
TROO4

TF101
TR10Z
TFP103
TFLO4

uoo1
U101

VROO1
VROOZ
VROO3
VROO4
VROO5
VROO6G

VR101
VR102
VR103
VR104

FPARTS NO
RDIAEE”EIO
RD1

RDl4BE”E101J
NO USE
RD14BEZE4TOJ
ND USE
RD14BEZE332

RD14EEZE104J
RDI4EBZE4TZ2J

RD14BEZE473J
RDI4BEZE102J
RD14BEZE3R3
RDI4EEZE100
RD14BEZES62)
RDI4BEZEBZ2
RD14EEZE272 ]
RD14EEZEZ72
RN14EKZE 1502F
RNT4EKZE1005F
RNT4EKZE1602F
RNT4EKZE1505F
RDI4EYZH104J
RD14BYZH104J

S42=4509=-05
CO5=0425=05
CO5=0425=05
CO5=0434=05
CO5=0434=05
E23=0046=04
E23=-0046=04
E23=0046=04
EZ3=0046=04

ELO-UO4O-04

0046=04
EZ3=0046=04

M&TF (B
M4TF CBD

rPC7B05H
RPCTILSHA
NJM7E15
NJM4558D

R05-3506-05
NO USE

R12-0539=05
R12=0421-05
R12=-0421-05
R1Z=0421=05

RO5=3506=05
R12=3523=05
R12=0541-05
R12-0543-05

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIFTION

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RE=. CAREON

RES. CAREON

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

RE METAL FILM
METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM

RES. METAL FILM
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

FUSH SWITCH

CAF. TRIMMER
CAF. TRIMMER

CAF. TRIMMER
CAF. TRIMMER

TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL

TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL
TERMINAL

FET

RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED

RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED

VERTICAL AMP & POWER UNIT

1K 5% 1/4U
1K 5% 174U
190 5% 1744
100 5% 1/4U
47 5% 174U
3.3K 5% 1/4W
100K 5% 1/4U
47K 57 174U
47K 5% 174U
1K 5% 174U
3.3 5% 174U
107 57 174U
5.6K 57 1/4U
B.2K 5% 174U
2.2K 5% 174U
2.9K 57 174U
15K 1% 174U
100K 1% 174U
16K 1% 174U
150K 1%

100K 5% 1/2

TOF
TOF
20F
20F

DUAL OF AMF.

10K

200
100
100
100

10K
20K
100
500

m

mmmm

mmomm

(X73-1490-03)

REF .NO

C016
co1v

cozl

26

PARTS NO
E33=4032=00
FO1=0835=05
FOLl=0836=04
J25=2999=03
J61=0517-05
N19=0191=05
N30=3008=46
R9Z=0150=05
212=2014=05
CC455L1HAT1
CK45B1H103K
CED4WIES47OM
CEQO4UW1E47TOM
CEQ4UW1E4TOM
CEQ4WIE4TOM
NO USE
CK45B1H103K
CEBAU1Eﬂ/OM

CEQ4WIEZ20M
CEO4BWIEZZ0M

CC45CH1HO50C

NAME & DESCRIFTION

WIRE ASSY
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK

FCE (UNMOUNTED)

STADOFF CLIF

WASHER NONMETAL

SCREW, FAN HD
JUMPING RES.
TUBE (FLASTIC)
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO

CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO

CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO

CAF. CERAMIC

M 3X&
ZERD OHM
470F 5%
0.01 10%
47 20%
47 20%
47 20%
47 20%
0.01 10%
22 20%
22 20%
2e 20%
5P 0.25F

REF .NO

C301
c302
laOa

DOOL
DOOZ
DO03

D301
D302
D303
D304
D305
D306
D307

001
Looz

POOL
FOOZ
FO03

Q002
Q003
Q004
Q005
Q006
Q0O7
Q005
Q009
Q010

FARTS NO

CEQ4WIVZZ2M
CEQ4W1V
CEQ4WIEZZ2!
C90=0910=05
CEQ4WZELTOM
CEO4W1AL01M
CEQ4WIELOLM
CEQ4WIELO1IM
CEQ4W2C100M
CEQ4WZEOL1OM
CEO4BWIHOLOM
CEQ4WIHO10M
CK45SETIH103K
CEQ4WIHO10M
CK45E1H103K
CEQ4WIHO1OM
CK45E1H103K
CK45E1H102K
CK4SE1H102K
CK4SEZH103K

Ds442X
DS442X
DE442X

S2VB4OF
S2VE4LOF
510860
S1QB60
DS442X
D3442X
V0GR

L40=-1025=03
L40=1025=03

E40=0473-05
E40-0273-05
E04=-0154-05

E40-0930=05
E40-1116-05
E40-1116-05

25A1005¢K)
ZSA1005(K)
C2786(K)
Z5C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
Z5C2785(F)
Z2SAL1005CK)
25C2785(F)
2SC2785(F)
25C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
25C1973
2561973
Z5C2012(R,S)
ZSC2012(R,S)

Z5A1009¢CL KD
25R1009CL+KD
2SA1175CF)
2SAL175(F)
2SC2271CE)
25C2271¢ED

RD14EEZE105.
RD14EEZEZ20.
RDI4EEZES62
RDI14BBZES62.
RD14BEZE1204
RD14BEZES1O0.
RD14BEZES104
RDI14BEZE392.
RDI4EEZEL0Z
RD14EBZE302.
RD14BEZEZ204
RD14BEZEZ23.
RD14EBZE302
RNI4EKZE1000F
RN14EKZE1201F
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BEZE302.
RD14EEZE104.
RD14BEZEZ204
RD14EBZE331J
RD14EEZE331
RD14BEZE2Z2
RD14BEZEZ20.
RD14BEZEZZ2
RD14EEZE101J
RD14EBZE152
RD14BBZE152

NAME & DE\(RIFTIDN

CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAR. CERAMIC
CAR. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE. ERIDGE
DIGDE. ERIDGE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
ENC RECEFTACLE

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
TR. SI, PNP
TR. &I, PNP
TR. SI. NFN
TR. 51, NFN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. 51, NFN
TR. $I, FNP
TR. SI, NN
TR. &I, NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. §I, NPN
TR. 51, NFN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. I, NFN
TR. SI, NFN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. $1, PNP
TR. SI, PNFP
TR. SI, FNP
TR. SI, NFN
TR. §I, NPN
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

Rl CAREON
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM 1.

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

0.01
1000F
1000F
0.01

4F
2F

9F
11F
11F

Py =
] oo
XX

= LU LA T =
oy
x

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
10%
20%
10%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%

50V
50V
50V
50V
500V



REF.NO PARTS NO

ROZ3

TCO01
TCO0Z

TC101

TPOO1
TPOOZ
TPOO3
TPOO4
TPQOOS

5
VR0O06

RD14BEZEZ70J
RD14BEZEZ70J
RDI4BBZE220J

RD14BEZEL01J

RD14BEZEZZ22J

RD14BEZEZZ2J

RN14EKZEZZ201F
RN14BKZEZZ01F
RD14BEZETS0J

RD14EBBZE471d

RD14BEZE6GZJ

RD14BEZE332J

RD14BEZE471J

RD14BEZE4T1J

RN14EKZES200F
RN14EKZES200F
RD14BBZE162J

NO USE

RD14BBZE101J
RD14BEZE302J
RD14EBZE302J
RD14BEZEL01J
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BBZEZZ0J
RD14BEZEZ21J
RD14EBZEZ21J
RD14BEZE7S0J
RD14BBZEL1Z1J
RD14EEZE101J
RD14EBZE1014
RE14GE3F6814J

S14GE3F6E1
RS14GE3F661J
RS14GE3F6E1Y
RD14EBZE104
RD14BBZEZ01J
RD14BEZE112
RD14BRZEZTZ
RD14EBZE104J

RD14BEZE473
RD14EBZE102J
RD14EEZE3R3J
RD14BEZE1004
RD14EBBZES6EJ
RD14BBZESZ2
RD14BEZEZZ2
RD14BEZEZ222
RNI14EKZE1502F
RN14BKZE1003F
RN14BKZE1602F
RN14BKdE1504F

RDl4EY/H104J

C05-0425-05
C05-0425-05

C05-0434~05

E23-0046-04
E23-0046=04
E23-0046=-04
E23-0046=04
E23-0046-04

M&7F (R

HPCT805H
#PCT915HA
NJM7815
NJM4558D

ROS=- 3506 05
NO

R12-0539-05

R12-0421-05
R12-0421-05
R12-0421-05

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES. CAREON 27 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 27 5% 1744
RES. CARBON 22 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 47 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 100 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 100 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1744
RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/4V
RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 5 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 470 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 6.8K 52 1/4U
RES. CAREON 3.3K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 470 5% 1744
RES. CARBON 470" 5z 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 82 12 1740
RES. METAL FILM 820 1% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 1.6K 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 3K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 3K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREDON 22 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1740
RES. CAREON 22 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 220 9% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 75 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 120 5% 1/64U
RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 00 5% 1/40
RES. METAL FILM 680 5% 3W

RES. METAL FILM 680 5%  3W

RES. METAL FILM 680 5%  3W

RES. METAL FILM 6&

RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 200 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 1.1K 5% 1/44
RES. CAREON 2.7K 5% 1/40
RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 47K 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 3.3 5% 1/44
RES. CAREON 10 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 5.6K 5% 1/40
RES. CAREON 6.2K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 15K 1% 1/4W
RES. METAL FILM 100K 1% 1/4W
RES. METAL FILM 16K 1% 1/4W
RES. METAL FILM 150K 1% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1/20
RES. CAREON 100K 5% 1/2W
CAF. TRIMMER TOF

CAF. TRIMMER TOF

CAF. TRIMMER 20F

TERMINAL

TERMINAL

TERMINAL

TERMINAL

TERMINAL

FET

IC

IC

1c

1C DUAL OF AMP.
V.R. 10K B

RES. SEMI FIXED 200 B

RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B

RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B

RES. SEMI FIXED 100 E

HORIZONTAL & HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT

(X74-1340-00)

REF.NO PARTS NO

EZ23-0015-04

NAME & DESCRIFTION

EARTH LUG

REF .NO

Coo1
Cooz
Coo03
CO04
Coos
CO06
Coov
Co0s
C009
Co10
Col11
colz
Co13
Col4
Co15
C016
co1v7
cols
C0o19
Coz0
cozl
cozz
coz23
Coz4
Cozs5

Cl01
clo2
C103
Cl04
C105
C106
c107
C108
C109
C1l10
C111
Cl1z
C113
Cl14
C115
C116
Cl17
C1l15
Cl19
C120
c1z21
clzz
ciz3

c1z3
Clz4
c12s
Cl26
c127v
C128
c1z29
C130
C131
C132
C133
C134
C135

C135
C136
C137
€138

Cl43

PARTS NO
EZ23-0046-04
E31-2170-05
E33=4028=-00
FO1=-0230-04
FO1-0820-04
FO1=-0535-05
F15-0727-04
F20-0622-05
J25=2996=-13
J31=0604=04
J31=-0604=-04
N19=0191-05
N30=3006=46
N30=-3008=46
R92-0150-05
212=-3013=-05
CC45FCHLH3304
CC45CHZHO10C
CK45B2HAT2K
CEO4FW1H100M
CEQ4WZELOOM
CQO3FMIH104K
CQ93FMIH1S3K
CEQ4WIV4T1M
CQ93FMIHLO4K
CQO3FM1H223K
CK45B2H102K
CK45E3D103F
CK45E3D103P
NO USE
CEQ4WZEO10M
CEOQ4WZE4RTM
CK4SB2ZHATZK
CEO4FW1E4TOM
CC45FCHIH100D
CEQ4W1ELO1M
CK4SBZH103K
CEOQ4WIELO1M
CEO4WIELOLIM
C90=-0912-05
C90-0912-05
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4SBZHATZK
CEQ4FWZA3R3M
C91-0571-05
CK4SE3D102P
CC45FCHIH180J

CQRO3FMIHIO3K
CQY3FMIH103K
CK45F1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHIHZ21d
CEOQ4FWIH100M
NO USE
CEO4HW1HO10M
CK4SB1H4TZK
CK45SF1H103Z
CC45SCH1H101J
CK45F1H103Z
CC45CHIH101d
CEO4HW1HO10M
CEO4FW1A10O1M
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CC45CHZH100D
CC45CH2HO40C
CF93ANZAL05d
CQI3BEPZAL0O3F
CMO3BD2A00J
CK45FB1H102K

CQRISFMIH10ZK
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CC45FCHLIH3304
CEQ4FW1E4TOM
CEO4FWIHO10M
NO USE
CK45F1H103Z
NO USE
CK45F1H103Z
CC4SFCHIHZ70J
CC45CHZHO10C

CC45CHZHO30C
CM9O3EDZA151J
CC45CHIH6G0Y
CC45CHZHO60D
CC45CHZHOG0D
CK45F1H103Z

CK45FB1H102K
CC45CHIH2214
CK45F1H103Z

NAME & DESCRIFTION

TERMINAL
JUMPING WIRE
WIRE ASSY
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK

HOLDER (NEON TUEBE)

INSULATOR

PCEB C(UNMOUNTED)

COLLAR
COLLAR

WASHER NONMETAL

SCREW, PAN HD
SCREW, PAN HD
JUMPING RES.
TUBE (FPLASTIC)
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. CERAMIC
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAP, CERAMIC

CAP. ELECTRO
CAFP. ELECTRO
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. CERAMIC
CAFP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

CAF. MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO

CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAFP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC

CAP. POLYESTHEL

CAF. MYLAR
CAP. MICA
CAF. CERAMIC

CAP. MYLAR

CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO

CAP. CERAMIC

CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

CAP. CERAMIC
CAFP. MICA

CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

M 3X6
M 3X8

ZERO OHM
33F 5%

1P 0.25P

4700P

10%

10 20%

10
0.1
0.015

20%

10%
10%

470 20%

0.1
0.022
1000P
0.01
0.01

1

10%
10%
10%

20%

4.7 20%

4700P

47
10P O,

100
0.01
100
100
220
220
0.01
4700P
3.3
0.01
1000F
18P

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
220F
10

1
47T00F
0.01
100P
0.01
100P

1
100
0.01
0.01

10%
20%
SP
20%
10%
20%
20%
20%
20%

10%
20%
5%
10%
10%
5%
20%
20%
10%
5%
5%
20%
20%

10P  0.5F

4
1
0.01
90P
1000P

1000P
0.01
0.01
0.01
33F
47

1

0.01

0.01
27F

1P 0.25F

3P 0.25P

150F
68F

0.25F

5%
1%
5%
10%

10%

5%
20%
20%

5%

5%
5%

6F  0.5F

6F 0.

0.01
1000F
220P
0.01

s

10%
S%

S0V
500V
S00V
50V
250V
50V
SOV
35V
S0V

JUOU
ZK

250V
250V
500V
25V
S50V
25V
SO0V
25V
25V
_)_N
35V
S50V
SO0V
100V
2KV

S0V

50V
50V
50V
S0V

S0V

50V
S0V
S0V
SOV
50V
50V
50V
10V
50V
50V
500V
500V
100V
100V
100V
50V

50V
50V
S0V
50V
S0V
25V
S0V

50V

50V
S0V
500V

500V
100V
S0V
500V
500V
S0V
S50V
S0V
S50V

27



REF.NO PARTS NO

Cl44
C145
C146
C147
€148
C149
C150
€151
C152
C153
C154
C155

C155
C159
€160
Cl6l
Clez
C163
Cl64
C165
Cl66
C167
C163
C169
C170
171
c17z
C173
C174

D001
DOOZ
D003
D004
DOOS
D006
DOO7
DO0&
D009

D101
D10z
D103
D104
D105
D106
D107
D105
D109
D110
D111
D112
D113
D114
D115
D116
D117

D121

Dlz4
D125

LOO1
LOOZ2
LOO3
LO0O4
LOOS
LOO6
LOO7?
LOOS

L101

NLOOT
NLOOZ

FOO1
FPO0OZ
POO3
POO4
POOS

P101
Pl02
P103

Q001
Q002
Q003
Q04
Q005

Q101

28

CK45F1H103Z
C91-0572=-05
CK45F1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CEO4WIELOLIM
CEO4W1AZZ21M
CEO4WIELO1M
CK45F1H103Z
CEQO4WZE4RTM
CK45BZH4TZK

CC4SFCH1H1S0J
CEO4FW1E4TOM
CEO4FWIE4TOM
CEQ4FWI1E4TOM
NO USE
CC45FCH1H100D
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHIH101
NO USE
CC45CHIH101J
CEOQ4W1ELO1M
NO USE
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
C91=-0572=-05
C91=-0572~05

DS442X
DS442X
WOZ=0405-05
WoeC

Woec

15583

155563
DS442X
DS442X

DS442X
NO USE
DS442X
D5442X
DS442X
D5442X
D5442X
DS442X
D3442X
D5442X
DS442X
D5442X
DS442X
NU USE

UZ-OSO
D5442X

D5442X
D5442X

L40-1011-13
L40-1011-13
L40-1021-03
L40-1021-13
L40=-1021-13
L40-1021-13
L40=-1021-13
L40=4791-02

L40-1011-13

NE=2ZI
NE-2ZE

E40=-0274-05
E40-0374-05
E40=-0335=-05
E40-0535-05
E40=-0233-05

E40-1116-05
E40-1116-05
E40-0273-05

25C2912¢(S)
25A1210¢5)
235D613CED

25C2TH5CF)
25C2271CD)

25K117CY)

NAME. & DESCRIFTION

CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAF.
CAF.
CAP.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAP.
CAF.

CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.

CAP.
CAF.
CAF.

CAF.
CAP.

CAF.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAF.

CERAMIC

CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
CERAMIC

CERAMIC
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO

CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC

CERAMIC
ELECTRO

CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE

HIGH VOLTAGE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

SILICON
SILICON
SILICON
SILICON

DIODE
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE,

ZENER

DIODE

DIODE
DIODE

FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI

FERRI

INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR

INDUCTOR

NEON LAMP
NEON LAMF

PIN
FIN
PIN
FIN
PIN

FIN
PIN
FIN

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

NPN
FNFP
NPN
NFN
NPN

VIV LU
ot bk bt bt et

. N=CHANNEL

0.01
0.1
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
100
220
100
0.01
4.7 20%
4TO0F 10%

20%
20%
20%

15F 5%

47 20%
47 20%
47 20%
10F  Q.5F
0.01

100F 5%

100 5
100 20%

[
X3

[

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.1
0.1

POWER EBLOCK

RECTIFIER
RECTIFIER
SWITCHING
SWITCHING

5V

11F
11P
2 CONTACT

PARTS LIST

REF.NO PARTS NO
S50V Q102 ZSK117CY)
12V Q103 25C2785(F)
S0V Q104 28C2735CF)
50U Q105  2SC2785¢F)
50V Q106 2 C2T85(F)
50V Q107  2SA117SCF)
25V QL08 25911?5(F)
10V Q109 Z5A8386CCH
25V Q110 25A838CC)H
S0V Q111  ZSA1175¢F)
2500 Qllz  2SA1175¢(F)
500V Q113 LSLé?85<F)
Q114 Sch?hSCF)
S50V Q115
25V Q116
25 Q117
25V Q118
Q119
S0V Q120 =
S50V Q121 ¢5A11?5(F)
50V Qlez 25A117SCF)
Q123 911?5<F)
50V QL2 5 4
25V Q125
Q126
50V Q127
50V Q128
50V Q129 25C278J(F)
12V
12v ROO1  RN14BKZE4TOLF
ROOZ RD14BEZEZ21J
ROO3  RD14BEZE183J
ROO4  RD14BEZE104J
ROOS  RN14BKZE4TOZF
ROO6 RD14EEBZE101J
ROOY RN14BKZE3303F
ROOS  RD14BBZE10ZJ
ROO% RD14BEZEL104J
RO10O RD14EEZE4TZJ
RO11 RD14EBEZEZ21J
RO1Z RD14BEZE103J
RO13 R92=1033=-05
RO14 RD14BEZE334J
RO1S  R92=1034=05
RO16 R92=1031-05
ROL17  R92=0800-05
RO1&8  RD14BEZE&SZ23J
RO19 RD14BBZE393J
RO20  RD14BEZE333J
R0O21  RD14BEZE473J
RO22  RD14BEZE103J
RO23  RD14BBZEZZ2J
ROZ4 RN14EKZE6S00F
ROZ25 RN14BKZE2402F
ROZ6 RN14EKZE1302F
ROZ7  RD14EBEZE102J
ROZ2& RD14BEZES6Z2J
ROZ29 RD14EBZE4RTJ
RO30 NO USE
RO31 RD14BEZE4TOJ
RO32  RD14BBZEZ224J
RO33 RD14BEZES63Y
R101  RN14BKZE1004F
R102 RD14BEBZE104J
R103 RD14BEBZE153d
R104 RD14BEZE153d
R105 RD14BBZEL1SZ2J
R106  RD14BEZEZZ3J
R107  RN14BKZE3301F
R10&  RN14BKZE3300F
R109  RN14BKZE3600F
R110  RN14BKZE4701F
R111 RN14BKZES101F
R112 RD14BBZE103J
R113  RD14BBZE133J
R114 RD14BEZEZ22J
R115  RD14BEZEZZZ2J
R116  RD14BE2E222J
R117 RD14BEZE4TZ2J
R118& RD14BBZE105J
R119 RD14BEZEZ72J
R120  RD14BBZE102J
R121  RD14BEZE4T2J
R122  RN14BKZEZ7T01F
R123 RN14BKZE3600F
R124  RN14BKZE3600F
R125 RD14EEZEL1O0Z2J
R126  RN14BKZE1801F
R127  RN14BK2EZ2701F
R12&  RD14BBZE102J
R129  RD14BEZES61J
R130 RD14EBZE152d
R131  RD14BEZE6S1J
R132 RD14BBZE4TZ2J

NAME & DESCRIFTION
FET. N=CHANNEL

TR. SI., NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNFP
TR. SI, FNP
TR. 5I, PNF
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SIs NPN
FET. N=-CHANNEL
TR. SI, NPN
. 51y NPN
ST, NPN
51, NPN
. 5T, NPN
5Is PNP
I, PNF
I, PNF
. 51, NFN
. 51, PNF
SI. NPN
I, NFN
I, NPN
I, NFN
S. METAL FILM 4.7K
5. CAREON 220
5. CAREON 18K
5. CAREDON 100K
3. METAL FILM 47K
. CAREDON 100
ES. METAL FILM 330K
. CAREON 1K
. CAREON 1UHK
. CAREDON
. CAREON
5. CAREON
. FIXED 33
RES. CAREON 30
RES. METAL FILM 47M
RES. FIXED 4.7M
RES. FIXED 10m
RES. CAREON &2l
RES. CAREON 39K
RES. CAREON 33K
RES. CAREON 47K
RES. CAREON 10K
RES. CARBON 2.2K
RES. METAL FILM 630
RES. METAL FILM 24K
RES. METAL FILM 13K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CAREON 5.6K
RES. CAREBON 4.7
RES. CAREON 47
RES. CARBON 220K
RES. CAREON 56K
RES. METAL FILM 1M
RES. CAREON 100K
RES. CARBON 15K
RES. CAREON 15K
RES. CAREON 1.5K
RES. CAREON 22K
RES. METAL FILM 3.3K
RES. METAL FILM 330
RES. METAL FILM 360
RES. METAL FILM 4.7K
RES. METAL FILM 5.1K
RES. CAREBON 10K
RES. CAREON 18K
RES. CARBON 2.2K
RES. CAREON 2.2K
RES. CARBON 2.2K
RES. CAREON 4.7K
RES. CARBON m
RES. CAREON 2.7K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CAREBON 4.7K
RES. METAL FILM 2.7K
RES. METAL FILM 360
RES. METAL FILM 360
RES. CAREON 1K
RES. METAL FILM 1.5K
RES. METAL FILM 2.7K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CAREON 560
RES. CAREON 1.8K
RES. CAREON [42:10]
RES. CAREON 4.7K

1744
174U
1/4W
1744
174U
1740
174U
174U
174U
174U
1744
174U

1744



TOO1
TC101
uool

PARTS NO
RD14BEZEZZ22J
RD14BEBZELOZJ
RD14BEZE4T2J
RD14BBZEZ22J
RD14BEZE102J
RD14BBZE10Z2J
RD14BEZES6Z2J
RD14BB2EZ21J
RD14BEZEZ21J
RD14BBZEZ20J
RD14BEZE4TZJ
RD14BBZEL103J
RD14BEZELIS2J
RD14BBZE4TZ2J
RN14BKZE3302F
RD14BEZELOZJ
RN14BKZE3602F
RS14GR3D1&3d
RD14BEZEL0Z2J
RD14BEB2E153J
RD14BEZELS3J
RD14BEZE133J
RD14BEZC1E2J
RN14BKZE1201F
RN14BKZE1201F
RN14BKZE4301F
RN14BKZE9101F
RN14EKZE3004F
RN14BKZE1004F
RN14BKZES003F
RN14BKZE3003F
RN14BKZE1003F
RN14BKZES002F
RN14BKZE3002F
RN14BKZEZ002F
RD14BBZE47T2J
RD14BEZEZ222J
RD14BBZE472d
RN14BKZE4TOLF
RD14BBZE4TZ2J
RD14BEZE101J
RD14BEZE391J
RN14BKZEZZ201F
RNL4EBKZEZZ201F
RD14BEZELS2J
RD14BRZELSZJ
RD14BEZE103J
RN14BKZE9101F
RD14BEZELI03d
RD14BEZELIQ3J
RD14BEZE6S3J
RD14BBZE621J
RD14EBEZEL1OZJ
RD14BEBZE4T3Y
RD14BEZEL1&3Y
RD14BBZE103d
RD14BEZEL02J
RS14GBR3D103J
RD14BBZEGS3Y
RD14BBZE103J
RD14BEZEL1Z22d
RD14BB2E12Z
RD14BE2 J
RD14BB2EG21J
ND USE
RD14BEZEZZZ
RD14BEZEZ21J
RD14BEZEL10ZJ
RD14BEZE363J
RN14EBKZE1202F

RD14EBBZEL1O1J
RD14BEZE4TOJ
RD14BB2E101J
ND USE

RN14BKZE3601F

RD14EBZE153J

RD14BEZE133J
RD14BBZE102J
RO1-3510-05
RO1-3510-05
502=-2505-05
533=-2501-05
532=-2012-05
532=4007=05

L19-0412-05
CO5=0422-05
NJM4S5ED

NAME & DESCRIFPTION

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

V.R.

CAREON
CARBON
CAREON
CARBON
CAREON
CARBON
CAREON
CAREON
CAREON
CARBON
CAREON
CARBON
CAREON
CARBON
METAL FILM

. CARBON
.. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
S. CAREON

. CARBON

. CAREON

. CARBON

S. CAREON

. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
5. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
5. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM
». CAREON

+. CAREON

. CARBON

. METAL FILM
+. CARBON

+. CAREON

. CAREON

. METAL FILM
. METAL FILM 2
. CAREON
5. CAREON
. CAREDN
5. METAL FILM 9
+. CARBON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
i. CAREON
5. CAREON
. CAREDN
+. CAREON

METAL FILM

S. CAREON
5. CAREON
;. CAREON

CAREON

5. CAREON
5. CAREON
5. CAREON
;. CAREON

5. CAREON
5. CAREON

METAL FILM

5. CARBON
5. CARBON
5. CARBON
+. METAL FILM
. CARBON

. CAREON
. CARBON

WITH SW.
WITH 5W.

V.R.
ROTARY SWITCH
LEVER SWITCH
LEVER SWITCH
SLIDE SWITCH

2.2K

CONVERTOR TRANSFORMER

CAP.

TRIMMER

IC, DUAL OP-AMF

20P

PARTS LIST

5%

5%

REF .NO
ulol
uloz
U103
U104
ulos

VR0OO1

UR101
VUR102
VR103
VUR104
VUR10S
VR106
VR107
VR108
VUR109
VUR110
VUR111

FARTS NO
MC10103L
SN74LS112N
SN74LS02N
SN74LS00N
SNT4LS08N

R12-5516-05

RO1-3510-05
R0O1-3510-05
502-2505-15
R12-3520-05
R12-1515-05
R12-0421-05
R12-1517=-05

NO USE
R12-5518-05
NO USE
R12=-0540-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION
IC, QUAD 2-INPUT OR GATE
IC, DUAL J-K FLIP=FLOP
IC, QUAD 2-INPUT NOR GATE
IC, QUAD 2-INPUT NAND GATE
IC, QUAD 2-INPUT AND GATE
RES. SEMI FIXED 100K OHM E
V.R. WITH SW. 10K B
V.R. WITH SW. 10K B
ROTARY SWITCH  WITH VR.ZKB
RES. SEMI FIXED 10K OHM E
RES. SEMI FIXED 2K B
RES. SEMI FIXED 100 E
RES. SEMI FIXED 1KB

RES. SEMI FIXED 200K OHM E
RES. SEMI FIXED S00 E

HORIZONTAL & HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT

(X74-1340-01)

REF .NOD

CO01
CO0Z
Co03
C004
Coos
CO06
coo7
CO0s
Co09
C010
CO11
colz
C0o13
COl4
Co15
CO16
colv
Cols
Co19
c0z0
coz1
cozz
coz3
CO24
cozs
COz6
coz7
cozs
Coz9
CO30
Co31

C101
Ccl0z
€103
C104
C105
C106
clov
Cl08
C109
C110
C111
cl1z
C113
Cl1l4
C115
Cl16
Cl1iv
Cl1s

PARTS NO
E23=0015=04
E23=0046=-04
E31-2170-05
E33=4029-00
FO1=-0230=04
FO1=0820-04
FO1=0535=-05
F15=0727=-04
F20=0622=05
J25=2995=13
J31=-0604=04
J31=-0604=04
N19=-0191-05
N30=3006=46
N30=-3008=46
R92=0150-05
WOZ=0408=05
212=3013=05
CC4SFCHIH330J
CC45CHZHO10C
CK45BZH4TZK
CEO4FWIH100M
CEO4WZEL00M
CQIBFMIH104K
CQI3FMIH1S3K
CEQ4WIV4T1M
CQO3FMIH104K
CQ93FM1HZ223K
CK4SBE2ZH102K
CK4SE3D103P
CK45E3D103P
NO USE
CEQ4WZEOL1OM
CEO4WZE4RTM
CK45B2H4TZK
CEQ4FWI1E4TOM
CC45FCHIH100D
CEQO4W1ELOLM
CK45B2ZH103K
CEO4WIELOLM
CEQ4W1ELOLIM
Co0=0912=05
CO0=0912=05
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4SEZH4TZK
CEO4FW2A3R3M
C91=-0571=05
CK4SE3D102P
CC4SFCH1H180J

CQRIIFFMIHLIO3K
CQI3FMIHIO3K
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CC45CHIHZ21d
CEO4FW1H100M
NO USE
CEO4HW1HO10M
CK4SE1HATZK
CK4SF1HL03Z
CC45CHIH101Y
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHIH101d
CEO4HWIHO10M
CEQ4FW1A101M
CK45F1H1032Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHZH100D

NAME & DESCRIFTION
EARTH LUG
TERMINAL
JUMPING WIRE
WIRE ASSY
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK
HOLDER (NEON TUBE)>
INSULATOR
PCE CUNMOUNTED>
COLLAR

COLLAR
WASHER NONMETAL

SCREW, PAN HD M 3Xé
SCREW, PAN HD M 3X&
JUMPING RES. ZEROD OHM

HIGH VOLTAGE FOWER BLOCK

TUBE (PLASTIC)

CAFP. CERAMIC 33F 5% 50V

CAP. CERAMIC 1P 0.25P S00V
CAF. CERAMIC 4700F 10Z 500V
CAP. ELECTRO 10 20% SOV

CAF. ELECTRD 10 20% 250V
CAFP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
CAFP. MYLAR 0.015 10% SOV
CAP. ELECTRO 470 20% 35V
CAP. MYLAR 0.1 10% 50V
CAP. MYLAR 0.022 10% SOV
CAP. CERAMIC 1000FP 10%Z 500V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 2K

CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 2K

CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% 250V
CAP. ELECTRO 4.7  20% 250V
CAP. CERAMIC 4700F 10% 500V

CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V
CAP. CERAMIC 10P  0.5FP SOV
CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 10%
CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
CAP. ELECTRO 220 20% 35V
CAP. ELECTRO 220 20% 35V

CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 S50V
CAF. CERAMIC 4700F 107 S00V
CAP. ELECTRO 3.3 20% 100V
CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 2KV
CAP. CERAMIC 1000P 2K
CAFP. CERAMIC 18P 5% 50V
CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% SOV
CAP. MYLAR 0.01 10% S0V
CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 50V
CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 50V
CAP. CERAMIC 220P 5% S0V

CAP. ELECTRD 10 20% 50V

CAF. ELECTRO 1 20% S0V
CAP. CERAMIC 47T0O0F 10% SOV
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 50V
CAFP. CERAMIC 100F 5% S0V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 50V
CAP. CERAMIC 100FP 5% S0V
CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% S0V
CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 10V
CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 50V
CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 SOV

CAP. CERAMIC 10P  0.5P



PARTS LIST

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION ) REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION
C119  CC45CHZHO40C CAP. CERAMIC 4P 0.25P 500V LOOS  L40=4791-02 FERRI INDUCTOR
C120  CF93ANZA105J CAF. POLYESTHEL 1 5% 100V
C121  CQ93BPZAL03F CAP. MYLAR 0.01 1% 100V L101  L40=1011=13 FERRI INDUCTOR
€12z  CM93EDZA%00J CAF. MICA 90F 5% 100V
€123 CQ93FMIH102K CAP. MYLAR 1000P 10% S0V NLOO1 NE-2B NEON LAMP
C124  CK4SF1H103Z CAFP. CERAMIC 0.01 50V NLOOZ NE-2B NEON LAMP
€125  CK4SF1H103Z CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 50V
C126  CK4SFLH103Z CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 S0V FOO1  E40=0274=05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
C127  CC4SFCHIH330J CAP. CERAMIC 33F 5% S50V PO0O2  E40=-0374=05 PIN CONNECTOR  3F
€128  CEQ4FW1E47TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 25V POO3  E40=0335-05 FIN CONNECTOR  3F
€129  CED4FWIHO10M CAP. ELECTRO 1 20% S0V FOO4  E40=0535-05 PIN CONNECTOR SP
€130 ND USE FOOS  E40=0233-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
€131 CK45F1H103Z CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 50V P101 E40=1116=-05 PIN CONNECTOR 11P
C132 NO USE P102  E40-1116-05 PIN CONNECTOR  11F
C133  CK4SF1H103Z CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 S0V P103  E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 CONTACT
C134  CC4SFCHIHZT0J CAP. CERAMIC 27F 5% S0V
C135  CC45CHZHO10C CAF. CERAMIC 1P 0.25F 500V Q001 2SC2912¢S) TR. SI. NPN
) . R . - Q002 25A1210¢S) TR. I, PNP
C135  CC4SCHZHO30C CAF. CERAMIC 3P 0.25F S00V Q003 2SD6IZCE) TR. SI, NPN
C136 CMO3BD2A151J CAF. MICA 150P 5% 100V Q004 2SC2TESCF) TR. SI, NPN
€137 CC45CHIHG6E0J CAP. CERAMIC 63P 5% S0V QOOS PSCEETLICD) TR. SI. NPN
C138  CC4SCHZHO60D CAF. CERAMIC 6F  0.5F 500V
C139 CC45CHZHOG60D CAP. CERAMIC 6F 0.5F 5(:1(_1U Q101 PSK117CY) FET. N=CHANNEL
C140 CK4S5F1H103Z CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 S0V Q102 ZSK11T7CY) FET. N=CHANNEL
) . . R ) o Q103 2SC2785(F) TR. SI» NPN
Cl43 CK4SF1H103Z CAF. CERAMIC Q.Ql JQV Q104 2SC2TESCE) TR. SI, NPN
Clé4 CK4SF1H103Z CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 SQU Q105 2SC2TESCF) TR. SI, NPN
€145 Co1=-0572=-05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 l%U Q106 ZSC2TESCF) TR. SI, NPN
Cl46 CK4SF1H103Z CAP. CERAMIC O.Ql SQU Q107 ZSA117SCFD TR. SI, PNP
C1l47 CK4SF1H103Z CAFP. CERAMIC 0.01 50V Q108 2SA117SCED TR. SI, PNP
Cl4d CK4SF1H1037Z CAP. CERAMIC U.Ql SQU Q109 2SA833(C)H TR. SI, PNF
C149  CK4SF1H103Z CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 50V 0110  2SA835(C) TR. SI. PNP
€150  CEO4WIE101M CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V Q111 1175¢F) TR, 31, PNP
C151 CEQ4W1AZZ1IM CAF. ELECTRO 220 20% }UU A112 ZSALLTSCF) TR. SI, PNF
cl52 CEQO4WIELOLIM CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% E?U Q113 PSCETESCF) TR. SI, NPN
C153 CK4SF1H103Z CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 S50V Q114 PECETESCE) TR. SI. NPN
C154  CEO4WZE4RTM CAP. ELECTRO 4.7 20% 250V Q115 117¢Y) FET. N=CHANNEL
€155 CK4SEZH4TZK CAF. CERAMIC 4T00F 107 500V Q116 FTESCF) TR. SI, NPN
€156 ND USE o ) 0117 27B5CF) TR. SI» NPN
C157 CQ93FMIH103K CAF. MYLAR 0.01 10% Q118 2T85CF) TR. SI, NPN
€158 CC4SFCHIH1S0J CAP. CERAMIC 15p 5% Q119 PSC2ZTESCF) TR. SI, NPN
€159 CEO4FW1E47OM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% Q120 SCETES(F) TR. SI, NPN
Cl60  CEO4FWLIE4TOM CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% a121 SALLTS(F) TR. SI, PNF
Cl61  CEQ4FWIE4TOM CAF. ELECTRO 47 20% Q122 750E) TR, S1. ENP
Cl62 NO_USE R o JUN . 0123 S(F) TR. SI. PNP
Cl163 CC4S5FCHIH100D CAF. CERAMIC 10F  0.5F S0V Q124 29175 TR. SI., NPN
Cl64  CK4SF1H103Z CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 50U Q125 510¢5) TR. SI. PNP
C165  CC4SCHIH101J CAP. CERAMIC 100F 5% S0V Q126 S5CF) TR. SI, NPN
C166  CC4SFCHIH100D CAP. CERAMIC 10F  0.5F S0V Q127 12655 TR S1. NPN
C167  CC45CHIH101J CAF. CERAMIC 100F S% S0V 0155 STEECE) TR, S1. NEN
Cl6s CEO4W1ELOLM CAF. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V Q129 ZTESCF) TR. SI, NPN
C169 NO USE o . Q130 117¢Y) FET. N=CHANNEL
C170 CK45F1H103Z CAP. CERAMIC 0.01 50V Q131 1175¢F) TR. SI, PNF
C171  CK4SF1H103Z CAF. CERAMIC 0.01 50V
c172 ND USE _ . ROO1  RN14EKZE4701F S. METAL FILM 4.7K 1% 1/4U
€173 C91-0572-05 CAF'. CERAMIC 0.1 12v ROOZ2  RD14BEZEZ21J =S, CAREON 220 5% 1/4W
Cl74  C91=-0572=05 CAP. CERAMIC 0.1 12V ROO3  RD14BEZE153J 5. CAREON 16K 5% 1/4W
ROO4  RD14EBZE104J 5. CAREON 100K 5% 1/4W
DOO1  DS442X DIODE ROOS  RN14BKZE47OZF 3. METAL FILM 47K 1% 1/4U
D002 DS442X DIODE ROO6  RD14BEZE101J ;. CAREON 100 5% 1/4U
DOO3 NO USE o ROO?  RN14EKZE3303F S. METAL FILM 330K 1% 1/40
D004 WO6C DIODE SILICON  RECTIFIER ROO3  RD14BEZE102. ;. CAREON 1K 5% 1/4U
DOOS  WO6C DIODE SILICON  RECTIFIER ROO9  RD14BEZEL04J . CAREON 00K 5% 1/4W
D006 15583 DIODE SILICON.  SWITCHING RO10  RD14BEZE4TZ £5. CAREON 5% 1/4U
DOO7T 15383 DIODE SILICON  SWITCHING RO11  RD14BEZEZ21J . CAREON 5% 1/4U
DOO&  DS442 DIODE RO1Z  RD14BBZE103J ES. CAREON 5% 1/4W
D009  DS442X DIODE RO13  R9Z=1033=05 . FIXED
RO14  RD14BEZE334J 5. CAREON 3 5% 1/4W
D101 DS442X DIODE RO1S  R9Z-1034-05 ES. METAL FILM
D102 NO USE RO16  R92=1031-05 5. FIXED 4.7
D103 DS442X DIODE RO17 ROZ=0800=05 S, FIXED 10M
D104  Ds44zX DIODE RO1S  RD14BBZES23J 5. CAREON G2K 5% 1/4U
D105 DS442X DIODE RO19  RD14BEZE393J S. CAREON 39K 5% 174U
D106  DS442X DIODE ROZ0  RD14EBZE333J 3. CAREON 33K 5% 1/4U
D107  D3442X DIODE RO21  RD14BEZE4T3J 5. CAREON 47K 5% 1/4W
D10&  D3442X DIODE RO2Z  RD14BBZEL03J ;. CAREON 10K 5% 1/4W
D109  DS442X DIODE ROZ3  RD14BEZEZZ2J . CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4W
D110 DS442X DIODE ROZ4  RNL14BKZE6B00F . METAL FILM 630 1% 1/4U
D111 DS442X DIODE ROZS  RN14EKZEZ40ZF . METAL FILM 24K 1% 1/4W
- RO26  RN14BKZE1302F ;. METAL FILM 13K 1% 1/4U
D117 WZ-050 DIODE, ZENER Y ROZ7  RD14BEZE102J . CAREDN 1K 5% 1/4U
D115 DS442X DIODE RO2&  RD14BBZES62J 5. CAREON S.6K 5% 1/4U
D119 NO USE ROZ9  RD14BEZE4RTJ . CAREON 4.7 5% 1/4U
D120 DS442X DIODE RO30 NO USE
D121 DS442X DIODE RO31  RD14BEZE4TOJ . CAREON 47 5% 1/4U
. o RO32  RD14BBZE224J 5. CARBON 220K 5% 1/4W
D124  DS442X DIODE RO33  RD14EEZES63J . CAREON S6K 5% 1/4U
D125  DS442X DIODE
R101  RN14BKZE1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1740
Lool  L40-1011-13 FERRI INDUCTOR R102  RD14BEZE104J RES. CAREON " 00K 5% 1/du
Looz  L40-1011-13 FERRI INDUCTOR R103  RD14BBZE1S53. RES. CARBON 15K 5% 174U
LOO3  L40-1021-03 FERRI INDUCTOR R104  RD14BEE1S3 RES. CAREON 15K 5% 1/4U
Loo4  L40-1021-13 FERRI INDUCTOR R105 RDI4BBZE152J RES. CARBON 1.5K 5% 1/4U
LooS Lao-1021-13 FERRl TR R106  RD14BEZE2Z3J RES. CAREON 22K 5% 1/4U
- -13 ; <% 2 =
L0 LAei0si-13 FERRT INDUCTOR R107  RN14BKZE3301F RES. METAL FILM 3.3K 1% 1/4U

30



PARTS NO
RN14EKZE3300F
RN14BKZE3600F
RN14BKZE4TO1F
RN14BKZES101F
RD14BEZE103J
RD14BBZE153J
RD14BEZEZ222J
RD14BB2EZ22J
RD14BB2EZ22J
RD14BBZE472J
RD14BEZE105J
RD14BBZEZ72J
RD14BEZE102J
RD14BBZE472J
RN14BKZEZ701F
RN14BKZE3600F
RN14BKZE3600F
RD14BBZE102J
RN14BKZE1801F
RN14BKZEZ701F
RD14BEZE102.
RD14EBZES61J
RD14BEZE152.
RD14BBZE6S1J
RD14EEZE4TZ
RD14BBZEZ22J
RD14BEZE102J
RD14BEBZE47T2J
RD14BBZEZZZJ
RD14BBZE10ZJ
RD14BEZE102J
RD14BB2ES62J
RD14BEZE221
RD14BEZEZZ1.
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BBZE4TZJ
RD14BEZE103J
RD14BEZE152
RD14BEZE472J
RN14BKZE3302F
RD14BEZE102J
RN14BKZE3602F
RS14GE3D153
RD14BBZE102J
RD14BEZE153J
RD14BBZE153J
RD14BEZE133J
RD14BB2C152J
RN14BKZE1201F
RN14BKZE1Z01F
RN14BKZE6501F
RN14BKZE9101F
RN14EKZE3004F
RN14BKZE1004F
RN14BKZESO03F
RN14BKZE3003F
RN14BKZE1003F
RN14BKZESOOZF
RN14BKZE3002F
RN14BKZEZ002F
RD14BEZE4TZJ
RD14BBZEZ22J
RD14BEZE4TZJ
RN14BKZE4T01F
RD14BEZE4T2J
RD14BBZE101J
RD14BEZE391J
RN14BKZEZ201F
RN14BKZEZZ01F
RD14BBZE152J
RD14BBZE152J
RD14BBZE103J
RN14BKZE9101F
RD14BBZE103
RD14BEZE103J
RD14BBZE633J
RD14BEZE6Z1J
RD14BBZE102J
RD14BEZE473J
RD14BBZE133J
RD14BEZE103J
RD14BBZE102J
S14GE3D103
RD14BBZE6S3
RD14BEZE103J

RD14BEZES21J
RD14BEZESZ1J
NO USE
RD14BEZEZZ2
RD14BEZEZ21J
RN14BKZE1004F
RD14BEBZE104J
RD14BEZE153J
RD14BB2E4TZJ

NAME & DESCRIFTION

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

METAL FILM 330
METAL FILM 360
METAL FILM 4.7K
METAL FILM 5.1K
CAREON 10K
CARBON 18K
CARBON 2.2K
CARBON 2.2K
CAREON 2.2K
CARBON 4.7K
CAREON im
CARBON 2.7K
CAREON 1K
CARBON 4.7K
METAL FILM 2.7K
METAL FILM 360
METAL FILM 360
CARBON 1K
METAL FILM 1.8K
METAL FILM 2.7K
CARBON 1K
CAREON 560
CAREON 1.8K
CAREON 630
CAREON 4.7K
. CARBON 2.2K
. CAREDON 1K
5. CARBON 4. 7K
. CAREON 2.2K
. CARBON 1K
». CAREON 1K
5. CAREBON 5.6K
. CAREDON 220
. CAREON 220
. CAREON 22
5. CARBON 4.7K
S. CAREON 10K
. CARBON 1.8K
. CAREON 4.7K
. METAL FILM 33K
. CAREDON 1K
5. METAL FILM 36K
. METAL FILM 18K
. CAREON 1K
. CAREON 15K
. CARBON 15K
. CAREON 13K
». CAREON 1.5K
. METAL FILM 1.2K
. METAL FILM 1.2K
. METAL FILM 6.8K
. METAL FILM 9.1K
. METAL FILM 3M
. METAL FILM 1M
v, METAL FILM S00K
. METAL FILM 300K
. METAL FILM 100K
». METAL FILM SOK
. METAL FILM 30K
. METAL FILM 20K
5. CAREBON 4.7K
. CARBON 2.2K
5. CAREON 4. 7K
. METAL FILM 4.7K
. CAREON 4.7K
. CARBON 100
+. CAREDON 390
5. METAL FILM 2.2K
. METAL FILM 2.2K
. CAREON 1.8K
3. CARBON 1.8K
. CAREON 10K
. METAL FILM 9.1K
». CAREON 10K
5. CAREON 10K
». CAREON 68K
5. CAREON 620
. CAREON 1K
. CAREON 47K
5. CAREON 18K
. CAREON 10K
. CAREBON 1K
. METAL FILM 10K
. CAREON 68K
5. CAREON 10K
5. CAREON
CAREON
CAREON 2.2K
CAREBON 220
METAL FILM 1M
CARBON 100K
CAREON 15K
CAREBON 4.7K

PARTS LIST

REF .NO
R204
R205
R206
R207

R210
R211
R212
Rz213
R214

R217

R221
R222

5103
5104
5105
5106

TOO1
TC101
uoo1

U101
uloz
U103

VROO1

VR101
VR102
VR103
UR104
VR105
UR106
VR107
VR10&
VR109
VUR110
VR111

PARTS NO
RD14BEBZE7S1J
RD14BBZE102J
RD14BEZE363J
RN14BKZE1202F

RD14BEZE101J
RD14BBZE470J
RD14BEZE101J

NO USE
RN14BKZE3601F
RD14EBZE183J

RD14BEZE133J
RD14BEZE102J

B02=-2506-05
532-2012-05
532=-2012-05
532-4007-05

L19=-0412=05
C0O5-0422-05
NJM45538D

MC10103L
SNT4L5112N
SNT4LS0ZN

R12-5516-05

R0O1-3510-05
RO1-3510-05
502-2506-15
R12-3520-05
R12=-1518=-05
R12-0421-05
R12-1517-05
NO USE

R12=-5516-05
R12=-1517-05
R12=0540~-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

CAREON
CARBON
CAREON

RES.
RES.
RES.

CAREON
CARBON
CAREDN
RES.

RES. CARBON

RES.
RES.

CAREON
CARBON

ROTARY SWITCH
LEVER SWITCH
LEVER SWITCH
SLIDE SWITCH

METAL FILM

METAL FILM

CONVERTOR TRANSFORMER

CAP. TRIMMER

IC, DUAL OF=-AMF

IC, QUAD Z-INPUT OR GATE
IC, DUAL J=-K FLIP=FLOF
IC, QUAD 2-INPUT NOR GATE

RES.

V.R. WITH 5W.
V.R. WITH SW.
ROTARY SWITCH
RES.

SEMI FIXED

RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.

SEMI
SEMI
SEMI
SEMI

SEMI
SEMI
SEMI

FIXED
FIXED
FIXED
FIXED

FIXED

750 5%
1K 5%
36K 5%
12K 1%
100 5%
47 =24
100 5%
3.6K 1%
18K 5%
12K 5%
1K 5%
20P

100K OHM B
10K B

10K B

174U
174V
1744
1744

1744
1744
1744
174U
174U

174U
1744

WITH VUR.Z2K,10KE

10K OHM B
2K B

100 B

1KB

200K OHM B

FIXED 1KE

FIXED

500 B

HORIZONTAL & HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT

(X74-1340-02)

REF .NO

Coo1
cooz2
Co03
CO04
CO05
CO06
Coov
CO0s
CO09
C010
Ccoll
colz
Co13
Col4
Col15
CO16
colv
Ccols
Col9
Co20
cozl
cozz
coz3
Co24
cozs

FARTS NO
E23=-0015=04
E23=-0046-04
E31-2170-05
E33-40286-00
FO1-0230-04
FO1=-0820-04
FO1=-0835=-05
F15=-0727=-04
F20=-0622=-05
J25=2996-13
J31=0604=-04
J31=-0604=04
N19=0191-05
N30=-3006-46
N30=-3005-46
R92=-0150-05
W02=0409-05
212=-3013-05
CC45FCH1H3304d
CC45CHZHO10C
CK4SBEZH4TZK
CEO4FWIH100M
CEQ4WZELIOOM
CQI3FMIH104K
CQO3FMIH1S3K
CEQ4WLVATIM
CQR9IFMIH104K
CQI3ZFMIHZ23K
CK45BZH102K
CK4SE3F332P
CK4SE3F332F
NO USE
CEOQ4WZEOLOM
CEO4WZELRTM
CK4SEZHATZK
CEO4FWIE4TOM
CC4SFCHIH100D
CEO4WLELOLM
CK45E2H103K
CEO4WIELOLM
CEO4W1EL1O1M
CO0=0912=-05
C90-0912=-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION

EARTH LUG
TERMINAL
JUMPING WIRE
WIRE ASSY
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK

HOLDER ¢(NEON TUEE)

INSULATOR

PCE (UNMOUNTED)

COLLAR
COLLAR

WASHER NONMETAL

SCREW, PAN HD
SCREW, PAN HD
JUMPING RES.

HIGH VOLTAGE FOWER ELOCK

TUBE (PLASTIC)
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRD
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. MYLAR
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

CAF.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
. CERAMIC
. ELECTRO
. ELECTRO
. ELECTRO
CAFP. ELECTRO

M 3X6

M 3X8
ZERO OHM
33F 5%
1P 0.25F
4700FP 10%
10 20%
10 20%
0.1 10%
0.015 10%
470 20%
0.1 10%
0.022 10%
1000F 10%
3300F
3300F

1 20%
4.7 20%
4T00F 10%
47 20%
10F  0.5P
100 20%
0.01 10%
100 20%
100 20%
220 20%
220 20%



REF.NO
Co26
coz7
Cozs
Coz9
C0O30
Co31

C101
Cloz

€103
C104
€105
C106
clov
C108
C109
C110
€111
cl1z
C113
C1l14
C115
C116
Cl17
C1l1s
C119
C1lz0
clz1
clze
€123
Clz4
c1l2s
C126
c127
clza
C129
C130
C131
C13z
€133
C134
C135
C136

C140
Cl41
Cla2
C143
Clas
C145
C146
C147
€143
C149
C150
€151
C152
C153
Cl54
C155

C158
C159
€160
Cl61
Cl62
Cl63
Clée4
C165
Cl66
Cle7
C168
C169

C173
Cl74

D001
DOOZ
D003
D004
DOOS
D006
DOO7
DOOS
D009

D101
D102
D103
D104
D105
D106
D107
D108

32

PARTS NO
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4SEZHATZK
CEO4FWZAZR3M
C91=0570-05
CK4SE3F102F
CC4SFCHIH180J

CQRIZFMIH103K
CQR93FMIH103K
CK4SFIH103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CC45CHIHZZ21d
CEO4FW1H100M
NO USE
CEO4HWIHO1OM
CK4SBIHATZK
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHIH101d
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHIH101J
CEO4HW1HO10M
CEOQ4FW1A101M
CK45F1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHZH100D
CC45CHZH100D
CF93ANZA105J
CQO3BP2A10O3F
CMO3EDZAY00J
CQ93FMIH102K
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CK4S5F1H103Z
NO USE
CEQ4FW1E4TOM
CEO4FWIHO1OM
NO USE
CK4SF1H103Z
NO USE
CK45F1H103Z
CC4SFCH1H4TOJ
CC45CHZHO30C
CMO3BD2A1S51d

CK45F1H103Z
CK4SFB1IH102K
CC45CH1HZ221J
CK45F1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
C91-0572-05
CK4SF1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CK4SF1H1G3Z
CK45SF1H103Z
CEO4W1ELOLIM
CEO4W1AZZ21NM
CEO4W1ELOLM
CK45F1H103Z
CEO4WZE4RTM
CK45E2H4TZK

CC4S5FCHIH150J
CEQ4FWIE4TOM
CEO4FWIE4TOM
CEO4FW1E470OM
CK45F1H103Z
CC45FCHIH100D
CK45SF1H103Z
CC45CHIHIS1Y
NO USE
CC45CHIHZZ21d
CEO4WIELOLM
CC45FCH1HOS0C

C91-0572-05
€91=-0572=-05

DS442X
D5442X
NO USE
Wo6C

43:.}
DS442X
DS442X

DS442X
NO USE
D3442X
DS442X
DS442X
DS442X
DS442X
DS442X

NAME & DESCRIPTION

CAFP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTROD
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC

CAP. MYLAR
CAF. MYLAR
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO

CAF. ELECTRD
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

CAP. POLYESTHEL

CAP. MYLAR
CAF. MICA
CAP. MYLAR
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC

CAP. ELECTROD
CAP. ELEGTRO

CAP. CERAMIC

CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAP. MICA

CAFP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAFP. ELECTRO
CAF. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAF. CERAMIC

CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAFP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. CERAMIC

CAP. CERAMIC
CAF. ELECTRO

CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE

DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

0.01
4700F 10%
3.3 20%
4700F
1000F

18F 5%

5%
20%

20%
4TO0F 10%
0.01
100F 5%
0.01
100F 5%
1 20%
100 20%
0.01
0.01
10F  0.5P
10P 0.5P
1 5%
0.01 1%
Q0P 5%
1000P 10%
0.01
0.01
0.01

47 20%
1

0.01

0.01

47P 5%
3P 0.25F
1S0Fr 5%

0.01
1000P 10%
220F 5%
0.01
0.01
0.1

220F  S%
100 20%

oo
-

RECTIFIER
RECTIFIER
SWITCHING
SWITCHING

PARTS LIST

50V
500V
100V

50V

50V

S50V
S0V
500V
100V

500
S50V
S50V
50V
50V
12V
S50V
S50V
50V
50V
25V
10V
25V
50V
250V
500V

50V
25V
25V
25V
S50V
50V
S0V
50V

50V
25V

e
NN
<<

REF.NO

D109
D110
D111
D112
D113
D114
D115
D116
D117

D121
Dlzz
D123
D124
D125

L0OO1
LOOZ
LOO3
LO04
LOOS
LOOG
LOO7
LOOS

L101

NLOOL
NLOOZ

POO1
FOOZ
POO3
POO4
POOS

F101
P02
F103

Q001
Q002
Q003
Q004
Q005

Q101
Q102
Q103
Q104
Q105
Q106
Q107
Q108
Q109
Q110
Q111
Q112
Q113
Q114
Q115
Q116
Q117
Q118
Q119
Q120
Q121
Qlzz
Q123
Q124
Q125

PARTS NO
DS442X
DS442X
D5442X
DS442X
D3442X
NO USE
D5442X
15583
Wz=050

D5442X
15583
15563
DS442X
DS442X

L40=-1011-13
L40=-1011-13
L40=1021~03
L40=-1021-13
L40=-1021=-13
L40=-1021-13
L40=1021=13
L40=4791=02

L40=1011-13

NE-ZE
NE-ZE

E40=-0274~05
E40=-0374=-05
E40-0335-05
E40-0535-05
E40-0233-05

E40-1116-05
E40-1116-05
E40=-0273-05

25C2912(3)
25A1210¢5)

25!
25C2785¢CF)
25C2785CF)
2SA1175¢CF)
25A1175CF)
2SA117S5CR)
ZSALLTSCF)
25A1175CF)
2SAL1LTSCR)
25C2785¢CF)
25C2785¢CF)
25K117CY)

253C2785(F)
25C2785¢F)
25C27E5¢CF)
25C2785¢F)
25C2785¢F)
25A1175¢F)
25A1175CF)
25AL17SCF)
23C2912¢5)
25A1210¢5)
25C2785¢F)
25C2912(3)
25C2785(F)
25C2785(F)

RN14BKZE4TOLF
RD14BEZEZ21J
RD14BEZEL183J
RD14BEZEL104J
RN14EKZE4TOZF
RD14BEZE101d
RN14BKZEZ403F
RD14BEZEL0Z2J
RD14EBBZE104J
RD14BEZE332J
RD14BBZEZ21J
RD14BEZEL103J
R92=1033=05
RD14BEZE334J
R92=1034-05
R92=1026=05
R92=1032=05
RD14BEZE4T3J
RD14BEZE393J

NAME & DESCRIFTION

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE SILICON
DIODE, ZENER

DIODE
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE
DIODE

FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR
FERRI INDUCTOR

FERRI INDUCTOR

NEDN LAMF
NEON LAMF

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FPIN CONNECTOR

NFN
PN
NFN
NFN
NPN

—
Pl
VIO L
et bt bk bt ed

FET. N-CHANNEL
FET. N=CHANNEL

SWITCHING

5V

SWITCHING
SWITCHING

2r
3F
3F
5F

2P
11F

11F
2 CONTACT

220
18K
100K
47K
100
240K
1K

TR. SIs NFN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SIs PNP
TR. 5I, PNP
TR. SI. PNF
TR. SI. PNP
TR. SI. PNP,
TR. SI. PNP
TR. SI. NPN
TR. SIs NPN
FET. N=-CHANNEL
TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI, NFN
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SIs NPN
TR. 5I+ NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SI, NPN
RES. METAL FILM 4.7K
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CAREON
RES. METAL FILM
RES. CAREON
RES. METAL FILM
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. FIXED

RES. CAREON

RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM

RES. FIXED
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

100K
3.3K
220
10K
33mM
330K
47M
3.3M
22m
47K
39K

174U
1744
1744
174U
1744
174U
1744
174U
1744
174U
1744
1744

1744

174U
1744



REF.NO PARTS NO

ROZ20
ROZ1
ROZ2
ROZ3
ROZ4
ROZ5
ROZ6
ROZT
ROZ8
ROZ9
RO30
RO31
RO32
RO33

R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107
R10&
R109
R110
R111
R112
R113
R114
R115
R116
R117
R113
R119

RD14BEZE333J
RD14BBZE4T3J
RD14EEZE103J
RD14BE2ZEZ222J
RN14EKZE6GS00F
RN14BKZEZ402F
RN14EKZE1302F
RD14EEZE102J
RD14BEBZES62J
RD14BB2E4R7J
NO USE
RD14EEZE4TOJ
RD14EBZEZ224J
RD14EEZES63

RN14BKZE1Q04F
RD14BEZE104J
RD14BEZELS3J
RD14BEZE1S3d
RD14BEZEL1S2J
RD14BERZEZ23J
RN14BKZE3301F
RN14BKZE3300F
RN14BKZEZ600F
RN14BKZE4TOLF
RN14BKZES101F
RD14BEZE103J
RD14BEZEL1S3d
RD14BBZEZ222J
RD14BEZEZZ2J
RD14BEBZEZ22J
RD14BEZE4TZ2Y
RD14BEZE10S]
RD14BEZEZTZ2J
RD14BEBZE102J
RD14BEZE4TZJ
RN14BKZEZ7OLF
RN14BKZE3600F
RN14EKZE3600F
RD14EBEZELOZJ
RN14BKZE1801F
RN14BKZEZTOLF
RD14BBZELOZ2J
RD14BEZES6G1J
RD14BBZEL1S2J
RD14BEZE6S1J
RD14BEBZE4T2
RD14BEZEZZ2J
RD14BEBZEL1OZJ
RD14BEZE4T2J
RD14BBZEZ2Z22J
RD14BEZEL1OZ2J
RD14EBBZEL10ZJ
RD14BEZES62J
RD14BBZEZZ21J
RD14BEZE221J
RD14BEZEZ20J
RD14BEZE4TZJ
RD14EBEBZEL103J
RD14BEZEL1S2
RD14BEBZE4T2J
RN14BKZE3302F
RD14BBZE102J
RN14BKZE3602F
RS14GB3D183J
RD14BEZELI0ZJ
RD14EBZE1S3J
RD14BEZE1S3Y
RD14BBZE133J
RD14BEZC182J
RN14EKZE1201F
RN14BKZE1201F
RN14BKZE4301F
RN14EKZE9101F
RN14BKZE3004F
RN14BKZE1004F
RN14BKZES003F
RN14BKZE3003F
RN14BKZE1003F
RN14BKZES0O02F
RN14BKZE3002F
RN14BKZEZ002F
RD14BBZE4TZJ
RD14ERBZEZ22J
RD14BEZE4TZY
RN14EKZE4TOLF
RD14BB2E4TZJ
RD14EEBZEL101J
RD14BEBZE391J
RN14EKZEZ201F
RN14BKZE2201F
RD14BEZEL1&2J
RD14BEBZE1&2J
RD14BBZE103J
RN14BKZE1202F

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES

RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

CAREON 33K
CAREON 47K
CAREON 10K
CARBON 2.2K
METAL FILM 680
METAL FILM 24K
METAL FILM 13K
CAREON 1K
CARBON 5. 6K
CAREON 4.7
CAREON 47
CAREON 220K
CAREON S6K
METAL FILM 1M
CARBON 100K
CAREON 15K
CARBON 15K
CAREON 1.5K
CAREON 22K
METAL FILM 3.3K
METAL FILM 330
METAL FILM 360
METAL FILM 4.7K
METAL FILM 5.1K
CAREON 10K
CAREON 18K

5. CAREON 2.2K

. CAREON 2.2K
. CARBON 2.2K
. CAREON 4. 7K
. CAREON 1
. CAREON 2.7K
. CAREON 1K
;. CAREON 4.7K
. METAL FILM 2.7K
. METAL FILM 360
S. METAL FILM 360
. CAREON 1K
;. METAL FILM 1.3K
. METAL FILM 2.7K
. CAREON 1

. CAREON

;. CARBON

S. CAREON

5. CAREON

5. CAREON

. CARBON

5. CAREON

S. CAREON

;. CAREON

S. CARBON

;. CAREON

. CAREON

S. CAREON

5. CAREON

5. CAREON .

S. CAREON 0

. CAREON .
. CAREON .

S. METAL FILM 33K

5. CAREON 1K

S. METAL FILM 36K

S. METAL FILM 18K

S. CAREON 1K

;. CAREON 15K

. CAREDN 15K

5. CARBON 13K

. CAREON 1.8K
5. METAL FILM 1.2
. METAL FILM 1.2K
. METAL FILM 4.3K
. METAL FILM 9.1K
S. METAL FILM 3M
S. METAL FILM 1M
. METAL FILM 500K
. METAL FILM 300K
. METAL FILM 100K
. METAL FILM S0K
. METAL FILM 30K
. METAL FILM 20K

5. CARBON . 4.7K

;. CAREON 2.2K

;. CARBON 47K

5. METAL FILM 4.7K

. CARBON 4.7K
. CAREON 100
. CAREON 390
. METAL FILM 2.2K
. METAL FILM 2.2K
. CAREON 1.8K

S. CAREON 1.8K

S. CAREON 10K

S. METAL FILM 12K

PARTS LIST

PARTS NO

RD14BEZES22J
RD14BBZE103J
RD14BEZE124J
RD14BEZE621J
RD14BEBZE102J
RD14BBZE473J
RD14BEZE183J
RD14BB2E103J
RD14BEZE102J
RS14GB3D103J
RD14BEZE124J
RD14BEBZE103.
RD14BEZE122J
RD14BB2E1Z2J
RD14BEZES21J
RD14BEZES21J

NO USE

RD14BEZE222J
RD14BEZE221J

RD14BBZE102J
ND USE
RN14BKZE9101F

RD14BEBZE101J
RD14BEZE4TOJ
RD14BBZELO1J
RD14BEZE1S2J
RN14BKZE3601F

RD14BEZES6ZJ
RD14EBZES63

RD14BEZE133J
RD14BB2ZEL10OZJ
RD14BEZE103J

S02=-2507=-05
533=-2501-05
532=-2012-05
532=-4007-05

L19-0413-05
CO5=-0422-05
NJIM455ED

MC10103L
SNT4LS112N
SNT4LS0ZN
SN74LSO0N
SNT4LS0EN

R12-5516-05

RO1-3510-05
RO1-3510-05
502=-2507=15
R12=3520~05
R12-1518=-05
R12=-0421=-05
R12=1517-05
NO USE
R12-55156=-05
NO USE
R12=0540-05

NAME & DESCRIPTION

RES. CAREON 8.2K 5% 1/4U
RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1744
RES. CAREON 120K 5% 1740
RES. CARBON 620 S% 1/4U
RES. CAREBON 1K 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 47K S% 174U
RES. CAREON 18K 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 10K S% 1740
RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 10K 5%  2W
RES. CAREON 120K 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 10K SZ 174U
RES. CAREON 1.2K 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 1.2K 5% 1/44
RES. CAREON 820 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON &20 5% 1/4W
RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 174U
RES. CARBON 220 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1740
RES. METAL FILM 9.1K 1% 1/4W
RES. CAREDON 100 S% 1/44
RES. CAREON 47 5% 174U
RES. CAREON 100 S%  1/4W
RES. CAREON 1.5K 5% 1/4U
RES. METAL FILM 3.6K 1% 1/4U
RES. CAREON S.6K 5% 1/4U
RES. CARBON 56K 5% 1/4U
RES. CAREBON 13K 5% 1/4U
RES. CARBON 1K S% 1740
RES. CAREON 10K 5% 1/4u
ROTARY SWITCH

LEVER SWITCH

LEVER SWITCH

SLIDE SWITCH

CONVERTOR TRANSFORMER

CAP. TRIMMER 20P

I1C, DUAL OF-AMF

IC, QUAD Z2~INPUT OR GATE

IC, DUAL J=-K FLIP-FLOF

IC, QUAD 2-INPUT NOR GATE

ICsy QUAD Z2~INPUT NAND GATE

IC, QUAD 2-INPUT AND GATE

RES. SEMI FIXED 100K OHM E
V.R. WITH SW. 10K B

V.R. WITH SW. 10K B

ROTARY SWITCH  WITH UR.ZKE
RES. SEMI FIXED 10K OHM E

RES. SEMI FIXED 2K B

RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B

RES. SEMI FIXED 1KE

RES. SEMI FIXED 200K OHM B
RES. SEMI FIXED 500 B

HORIZONTAL & HIGH VOLTAGE UNIT

(X74-1340-03)

REF .NO
5% 1/4U R181
S% 1744 R152
5% 174U R183
S%  1/44 R184
1% 174U R185
172 1/44 R186
12 174U R187
5% 174U R158
5% 1/4U R189
S% 1/44 R190
R191
5% 1740 R192
5% 1/40 R193
5% 1/4U R194
R195
1% 174U R196
5% 1/44 R197
S% 1740 R198
S% 174U R199
5% 174U
S% 1/44 R205
1% 1740 R206
1% 174U R207
1% 174U
1% 1744 R210
1% 1/4W R211
5% 1/4U R212
5% 1/4U R213
5%  1/4U RZ14
S% 1/4W
S%  1/44 R217
S% 174V R218
5% 1/44
5% 1/44 Rz21
5% 1/44 RZ22
5% 1/44 RZ23
1% 1/4U
1% 1/4W 5103
1% 1740 3104
S%Z 1744 5105
1% 1/4W 5106
1% 1/4W
5% 1/4U TOO1
S5k 1740
S% 1/4W TC101
5% 1/4U
5% 1/4U uoo1
5% 1/44
Sk 1740 U101
5% 1/4W u1oz
S%  1/4U U103
S% 1/4U U104
S% 1740 U105
S% 1744
5% 1/4U VROO1
5% 174U
S%  1/4U VR101
S%  1/4W VR102
S% 1740 UR103
5% 1/4U UR104
5% 1/4U VR105
1% 1/4W UR106
S% 1744 VR107
1% 1/4W VR108
9% 2W VR109
5% 1/4W VUR110
5% 1/44 VR111
S%  1/4W
S%Z  1/4U
5% 1/6U
1%Z 174U
172 1740
1% 174U
1% 174U
1% 1/4W REF .NO
1% 1/4W
1% 1744
1% 1/4W
1% 1/4W
1% 174U
1% 1/4W
1% 1/4W
S%  1/44
5% 1/4W
Sk 174U
12 174U
5% 1/44
5% 1/44
Sk 1/4U
1% 1740
1% 1744
5% 1/4U
5% 1/4U
5% 1/40 Co01
1% 1/4W cooz

PARTS NO
E23=-0015-04
EZ23=-0046=04
E31=2170=-059
E33=4029=00
FO1=0230=04
FO1=-0820=-04
FO1=-0535=-05
F15-0727-04
F20=0622=05
J25=2995=13
J31=0604=04
J31=0604=04
N19=0191=05
N30=3006=46
N30=3008=46
R92-0150-05
W0O2=0409=-05
212=3013-05
CC45FCHLIH330J
CC45CHZHO10C

NAME R DESCRIFTION
EARTH LUG
TERMINAL
JUMPING WIRE

WIRE
HEAT
HEAT

T SINK

ASSY
SINK
SINK

HEA

HOLDER (NEON TUEE>
INSULATOR

PCE CUNMOUNTED)
COLLAR

COLLAR

WASHER NONMETAL
PAN HD
FAN HD

SCREW,
SCREW,
JUMPING RES.

M 3X6
M 3X8

ZERO OHM

HIGH VOLTAGE POWER BLOCK
TUBE (PLASTIC)

CAP. CERAMIC, 33 5%
CAP. CERAMIC 1P

S50V
0.25P 500V

33



Cclo9
C110
C111
c11z
C113
Cl14
C115
C116
Cl17
Cl18
C119
C1lz0
c1lz21
Clzz
C123
Cl24
Cl2s5
Clz6
clav
Clza
Clz9
C130
C131
Cl3z
C133
C134
C135
C136

C140

Cl43
Clss
C145
Cl46
Clav
Cl4s
C149
C150
Cl151
c152
C153
C154
C155
C156
€157
C158
€159
C160
Cl61
Cl62
C163
Cl64
C165
C166
C167
Cl6s
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FARTS NO
CK45B2H4ATZK
CEO4FWIH100M
CEO4WZE100M
CQO3FMIH104K
CQ93FM1H1S53K
CEQ4WIVATLIM
CQ93FM1H104K
CQ93FMIHZ223K
CK4SEBZH102K
CK45SE3F332P
CK4SE3F332FP
NO USE

CEO4WZEO10M
CEO4WZE4RTM
CK45SB2ZH4 72K
CEO4FW1E4TOM
CC45FCHIH100D
CEO4WIELOLM
CK4SEZH103K
CEO4WIELO1IM
CEO4WIELO1IM
C90=-0912-05
Co0=-0912-05
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4SEZH4TZK
CEO4FW2A3R3M
C91-0570-05
CK45E3F102P
CC45FCHIH180d

CQ93FMLIH103K
CRO3IFMIH103K
CK4SF1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
CC45CHIHZ221J
CEQ4FW1H100M
NO US
CEO4HWIHO10M
CK4SB1IHATZK
CK45F1H103Z
CC45CHIH101d
CK45SF1HL03Z
CC45CH1H101J
CEO4HWIHO10M
CEO4FW1A101M
CK45F1H103Z
CK45SF1H103Z
CC45CHZH100D
CC45CHZH100D
CF93ANZA105d
CQ93EP2A103F
CMO3EDZA%00
CQOZFMIH10ZK
CK45F1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
NO USE
CEQ4FWIE4TOM
CEO4FW1HO10M
NO USE
CK45SF1H103Z
NO USE
CK45SF1H103Z
CC4SFCHIH4TOJ
CC45CHZHO30C
CM93BEDZ2A151d

CK45F1H103Z

CK4SF1H103Z
CK45F1H103Z
C91=-0572=-05
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4SF1H103Z
CK4S5F1H103Z
CEQ4WIELOLIM
CEQ4W1AZZ1M
CEO4WIELOLM
CK4SF1H103Z
CEO4WZE4RTM
CK4SBZHATZK
NO USE
CQY3FMIHL03K
CC4SFCHIH1S0J
CEQ4FWIE4TOM
CEO4FWLE47OM
CEQ4FW1E4TOM
CK4SF1H103Z
CC4SFCHIH100D
CK4SF1H103Z
CC45CHIHLIS1Y
CC4SFCHIH100D
CC45CHIHZ21d
CEO4WIELOLM

NAME R DESCRIFPTION

CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.

CAF.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.

CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAF.

CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.
CAP.
CAF.
CAP.

CAFP.
CAF.
CAP.

CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF.
CAF'.
CAF.
CAP.
CAF.

CERAMIC
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
MYLAR
MYLAR
ELECTRO
MYLAR
MYLAR
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC

MYLAR
MYLAR
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
ELECTRO

ELECTRO
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC

. POLYESTHEL
. MYLAR

. MICA

. MYLAR

. CERAMIC

. CERAMIC

. CERAMIC

. ELECTRO
. ELECTRO

. CERAMIC

. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. MICA

. CERAMIC

. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. CERAMIC
. ELECTRO
. ELECTRO
. ELECTRO

CERAMIC
ELECTRO
CERAMIC

MYLAR

CERAMIC
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
CERAMIC
ELECTRO

4700P
1

4.7
4700P
47

10F
100
0.01
100
100
220

4T00F
1000F
18P

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
220P
10

1
4700F
0.01
100P
0.01
100F

1
100
0.01
0.01
10F
10F
1
0.01
Q0P
1000P
0.01
0.01
0.01

47
1

0.01

0.01
4TP
3P
150P

0.01

0.01
0.01
0.1
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
100
220
100
0.01
4.7
4T00F

0.01

150F
10P
Z20F

100

10%
20%
20%

10%
20%

2 10%

10%

20%
20%
10%
20%
0.5F
20%
10%
20%
20%
20%
20%

10%
20%

5%

10%
10%

5%
20%

20%
10%

5%

5%
20%
20%

0.5P

0.5p
5%
1%
5%
10%

20%
20%

5%
0.25P
5%

20%
20%
20%

20%
10%

10%

S%

5%
0.5
S%

20%

PARTS LIST

500V
S0V
250
S0V
50V
35V
50V
S50V
500V
3.1K
3.1K

250V
250V
500V
25V
50V
25V
500V
25V
25V
35V
35V
S50V
500V
100V
3KV
3.1K
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V

50V
S50V
S0V
50V
50V
S50V
S0V
10V
50V
S0V
500V
500V
100V
100V
100V
S50V
50V
50V
S50V

25V
S0V

50V

50V
50V
500V
100V

50V

S50V
50V
12V
S0V
50V
50V
S50V
25V
10V
250
50V
250V
500V

REF.NO
Cl69

c173
Cl74

DOO1
DO0Z
D003
D004
DOOS
DO06
DOO7
DO0S
D009

D101
D102
D103
D104
D105
D106
D107
D103
D109
D110
D111

D116
D117
D118
D119
D120
D1zl
Dlzz
D123
Dlz4
D125

LOO1
LOOZ
LOO3
LOO4
LOOS
LOO6
LOO7
LOOS

L101

NLOOL
NLOOZ

FPOOL
FPOOZ
FO03
FO0O4
FOOS

P101
P102
P1O3

Q001
Q002
Q003
Q004
Q005

Q101
Q102
Q103
Q104
Q105
Q106
Q107
Q108
Q109
Q110
Q111
Q112
Q113
Q114
Q115
Q116
Q117
Q118
Q119
Q120
Q121
Q122
Q123
Q124
Q125
Q126
Q127

PARTS NO
CC45FCHIHOS0C

C91=-0572=05
C91-0572=-05

5442X
D5442X
NO USE
Wo6C
WO6C
15583
15583
D5442X
DS442X

DS442X
NO USE
DS442X
DS442X
DS442X
D5442X
D5442X
D5442X
D5442X
D3442X
DS442X

15583

WZ=-050
D3442X
NO USE
DS442X
D5442X
155863

15583

D5442X
D3442X

L40-1011-13
L40=-1011-13
L40=-1021-03
L40=-1021-13
L40=1021=-13
L40=1021-13
L40-1021-13
L40=-4791-02

L40-1011-13

NE-2E
NE-ZB

E40=0274=05
E40=0374=05
E40-0335-05
E40=-0535=05
E40-0233-05

E40-1116-05
E40-1116-05
E40=0273-05

23C2912¢5)

25A1210¢5)

D613CED
27E5CF)

2SAL1TSCR)
25AL17SCR)
25AL1TSCR)
25ALL7SCF)
2SAL17S5CF)

25C2TE5¢CF)
25C27TH5CF)
25A1175CF)
25A1175¢CF)
25A1175¢F)
25C2912¢5)
25A1210C(3)
25C2785¢CF)
25C2912¢5)

NAME & DESCRIFTION

CAF. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE

DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE SILICON
DIODEs ZENER
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE SILICON
DIODE SILICON
DIODE
DIODE

FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI
FERRI

INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR
INDUCTOR

FERRI INDUCTOR

NEON LAMF
NEON LAMF

FIN CONNECTOR
FPIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
TR. SI, NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SI. NPN
TR. 5I, NPN
TR. 5Is NPEN
FET. N=CHANNEL
FET. N=CHANNEL
TR. SIs NFN
TR. 5I, NPN
TR. 5I, NPN
TR. SI, NFN
TR. 5I, PNP
TR. 5I. PNP
TR. 5I. PNP
TR. 5I, PNP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. 5I, PNF
TR. 5I. NPN
TR. SIs NPN
N-CHANNEL
. SIs NFN
. 5Is NPN
. SIs NPN
. SI, NPN
. SI, NPN
. SI, PNP
TR. SI, PNFP
TR. SI, PNP
TR. SIs NPN
TR. SI, PNP
TR. 5I, NPN
TR. SIs NPN

RECTIFIER
RECTIFIER
SWITCHING
SWITCHING

SWITCHING

5V

SWITCHING
SWITCHING

2P
3P
3P
SP
2F

11F

11F
2 CONTACT



PARTS LIST

REF.ND PARTS NOD NAME & DESCRIFTION REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFPTION
Q128  25C2785¢F) TR. SI, NPN R1S7  RN14BKZE1201F RES. METAL FILM 1.2K 1% 1/4U
QL29  25C27E5(F) TR. SI, NPN R158  RN14BKZE6801F RES. METAL FILM 6.8K 1% 1/4V
Q130  2SK117¢Y) FET. N=CHANNEL R159  RN14BKZE9101F RES. METAL FILM 9.1K 1% 1/4W
Q131  25A1175(F) TR. SI., PNP R160  RN14BKZE3004F RES. METAL FILM 3M 1% 1/4U
R161  RN14BKZE1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1% 1/44

ROO1  RN14BKZE4TOLF RES. METAL FILM 4.7K 1% 1/44 R162  RN14BKZES003F RES. METAL FILM SOOK 1%z 1/4W
ROOZ RD14BEZEZ21J RES. CAREON 220 S%  1/4W R163 RN14BK2E3003F RES. METAL FILM 300K 1% 1/4U
ROO3  RD14BEZE183J RES. CAREON 18K 5% 1/4W R164  RN14BKZ2E1003F RES. METAL FILM 100K 1% 1/4W
ROO4 RD14EBEZE104J RES. CAREBON 100K 5% 1/44 R165 RN14BKZ2ESOOZF RES. METAL FILM SOK 1% 1/4¥
ROOS RN14BKZE4702F RES. METAL FILM 47K 1% 1/4U R166 RN14BKZE3002F RES. METAL FILM 30K 12 174U
ROO6  RD14BEZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/40 R167  RN14BKZEZ002F RES. METAL FILM 20K 1% 1/4W
ROO7  RN14BKZEZ403F RES. METAL FILM 240K 1% 1/44 R168  RD14BEZE472J RES. CARBON 47K 5% 1/4U
RO0O3  RD14BBZELOZJ 5. CARBON 1K 5% 1/4W R169  RD14BBZEZ22J RES. CARBON 2.2K 5% 1/4U
ROO9  RD14BEZE104J CAREON 100K 5% 1/4U R170  RD14BEZE472J RES. CAREON 4.7K 5% 1/4U
RO10  RD14BEZE332J CARBON 3.3K S% 1/44 R171  RN14BKZE47OLF RES. METAL FILM 4.7K 1% 1/4U
RO11 RD14BEZE221J 5. CAREON 220 5% 1/40 R172 RD14BBZE472J RES. CAREON 4.7K 5% 1/4U
RO1Z  RD14BEZE103J 5. CARBON 10K S% 1/4W R173  RD14BBZE101J RES. CARBON 100 S% 1/4W
RO13  R92-1033-05 . FIXED 33M R174  RD14BEZE391J RES. CAREON 390 5% 1/4U
RO14  RD14BEZE334J 5. CAREON 330K 9% 1/4W R17S  RN14BKZEZ201F RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/44
RO1S  R92=1034=05 S. METAL FILM 47M R176  RN14BKZEZ201F RES. METAL FILM 2.2K 1% 1/4W
RO16  R92=1026=05 S. METAL FILM 3.3m R177  RD14BBZE152J RES. CAREON 1.8K 5% 1/4W
RO17  R92=1032-05 FIXED 22ZM R178  RD14BEZE132J RES. CAREON 1.8K 5% 1/40
RO13  RD14BEZE473J CAREON 47K S% 174U R179  RD14BB2E103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/4U
RO19 RD14EBEZE393J : CAREON 39K S%  1/4U R180 RN14BKZE1202F RES. METAL FILM 12K 12 1/44
ROZ0  RD14BBZE333J S. CAREON 33K 5% 1/4U R1581  RD14BEZE322J RES. CARBON G.2K 5% 1/4U
ROZ21 RD14BEZE4T3J 5. CAREDN 47K 5% 174U R1&2 RD14EBEBZE103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/40
RO22  RD14BEZE103J RES. CAREON 10 5% 1/4W R1583  RD14BB2E124J RES. CARBON 120K 5% 1/4W
ROZ3  RDl4BEZEZ22J RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4U R184  RD14BEZE621J RES. CAREON 620 5% 1/4U
RO24  RN14BKZE6SB00F RES. METAL FILM 630 1% 1/4U R135  RD14BBZE102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1744
ROZ5 RN14BK2E2402F RES. METAL FILM 24K 1% 1740 R186 RD14EBZE4T7T3J RES. CAREON 47K 5% 1/4W
ROZ26 RN14BKZE1302F RES. METAL FILM 13K 12 1744 R1&7 RD14BB2E153J RES. CARBON 15K 5% 1/4W
ROZ7 RD14BEBZEL10Z2J RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1/40 R188 RD14BEBZE103J RES. CAREON 10K S%  1/44
ROZ2& RD14BBZES62J RES. CARBON S.6K S%Z 1/4W R1&9 RD14EBZEL10Z2J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/4U
ROZ29 RD14BEB2E4R7TJ RES. CAREON 4.7 5% 1/4U R190 RS14GE3D103J RES. METAL FILM 10K 5% 2u
RO30 NO USE R191 RD14EBBZE124J RES. CARBON 120K 5% 1/4U
RO31 RD14EEZE470J RES. CAREON 47 5% 1/40 R192 RD14BEZE103J RES. CAREON 10K 5% 1/4U
RO32  RD14BB2EZ224J RES. CARBON 220K 5% 1/44

RO33  RD14BEZES63J RES. CAREON 56K 5% 1/4W R195  RD14BBZE&21J RES. CAREON 820 5% 1/44

R196 RD14BB2ESZ1d RES. CAREON 520 5% 1/4U

R101  RN14BKZE1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 12 1744 R197 NO USE

R102  RD14BEZE104J RES. CARBEON 100K 5% 1/4W R198  RD14BEZEZZ22J RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4W
R103 RD14BBZE153J RES. CARBON 15K SZ  1/40 R199 RD14BBZEZ21J RES. CARBON 220 5% 1/40
R104 RD14BEB2ZE153J RES. CAREON 15K S% 1740 Rz200 RN14BKZE1004F RES. METAL FILM 1M 1%Z 174U
R105  RD14BBZE152J RES. CARBON 1.5K 5% 1/4W R201  RD14BEZE104J RES. CAREON 100K S%  1/4W
R106 RD14BEZEZ23J RES. CAREON 22K 5% 1/4U Rz02 RD14EBEZE1S3J RES. CAREON 15K S% 1/4W
R107 RN14BKZE3301F RES. METAL FILM 3.3K 1Z 1/4W R203 RD14BEB2E4TZY RE CAREON 4. 7K 5% 1/4U
R108 RN14BKZE3300F RES. METAL FILM 330 12 1740 R204 RD14BEZETS1J RES. CAREON 750 S% 1/4W
R109 RN14BKZE3600F RES. METAL FILM 360 1% 1744 R§95 RD14BB2E102J RES. CAREON 1K S%  1/4W
R110  RN14BKZE47OL1F RES. METAL FILM 4.7K 1% 1/4U R206 NO USE

R111 RN14BKZES101F RE5. METAL FILM 5.1K 1% 1/4U R207 RN14BKZE9101F RES. METAL FILM 9.1K 1% 1/4W
R112  RD14BEZE103J RES. CAREON 10K 5% 1/4W

R113 RD14EBZE153J RES. CARBON 18K 5% 1/44 R210 RD14BB2E101J RES. CAREON 100 S% 1/4W
R114  RD14BEZEZ22J RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4U R211  RD14BB2E470J RES. CARBON 47 5% 1/4U
R115  RD14BBZE222J RES. CARBON 2.2K 5% 1/44 R212  RD14BBZE101J RES. CAREON 100 5% 1/40
R116  RDl4BEZEZZZ2J RES. CAREON 2.2K 5% 1/4U RZ13 RD14BBZE1S2J RES. CARBON 1.5 S% 1/4W
R117  RD14BB2E472J RES. CARBON 4.7K 5% 1744 R214  RN14BKZE3601F RES. METAL FILM 3.6K 1% 1/4W
R118  RD14BEZE105J RES. CAREON im 5% 1/4U

R119  RDl4BB2ZEZ7Z2J RES. CARBON 2.7K 5% 1744 R217  RD14BEZES62J RES. CARBON 5.6K 5% 1/4W
R120  RD14BEZE102J RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1/4W R218  RD14BEZES63J RES. CAREON 56K 5% 1/4U
R121 RD14BB2E472J RES. CARBON 4.7K S% 1/4W

R122  RN14BKZEZ2701F RES. METAL FILM 2.7K 1% 1/4U R2z21  RD14BBZE133J RES. CARBON 13K 5% 1/40
R123 RN14BKZE3600F RES. METAL FILM 360 12 1/4U R222 RD14EBEZE102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/4W
R124 RN14BKZ2E3600F RES. METAL FILM 360 1% 1740 RZ23 NO USE

R125  RD14BBZE102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/4U R224  RD14BEB2E103J RES. CAREBON 10K 5% 1/40
R126 RN14BKZE1801F RES. METAL FILM 1.8K 1% 1/4W

R127 RN14BKZE27OLF RES. METAL FILM 2.7K 1% 1/4U 5103 S02=-2505=-05 ROTARY SWITCH

R128 RD14BEZE102J RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1/40 5104 532=-2012=-05 LEVER SWITCH

R129 RD14BBZES61J RES. CARBON S60 5% 1/40 5105 S32-2012-05 LEVER SWITCH

R130  RD14BBZE152J RES. CAREON 1.8K S% 174U 5106 S32-4007-05 SLIDE SWITCH

NI omimml  momen 0o 3 v

R132  RD14BBZE47: ES. Ci 7K 5% TOO1  L19=0413=05 CONVERTOR TRANS

R133  RDl4BBZE222J RES. CARBON 2.2K S% 1/4U ONVERTOR TRANSFORMER

R134  RD14BEZE102J RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1/4U TC101 COS5=0422=05 CAP. TRIMMER 20P

R135 RD14BBZE4TZ2J RES. CARBON 4.7K 5% %jzg

R136  RD14BEZEZZZJ RES. CAREON 2.2K 5 uoo1 NJM&SSED . AL OP-AMP

R137  RDL4EBZE102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 174U Ic. ou

R138  RD14BEZE102J RES. CAREON 1K 5% 174U U101  MC10103L IC» QUAD 2=-INPUT OR GATE

R139  RD14BBZES6ZJ RES. CARBON 5.6K 5% 1740 U102  SN74LS112N IC, DUAL J=-K FLIP=FLOP

R140 RD14EEZEZ21J RES. CAREON 220 S%  1/40 U103 SN74LS02ZN ICy QUAD 2-INPUT NOR GATE

R141 RD14BBZEZ21J RES. CAREON 220 5% 1/4W

R142  RD14BEZEZ220J RES. CAREON 22 5% 1/4U VROO1 R12-5516-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 100K OHM B
R143  RD14BBZE4T2J RES. CARBON 47K S% 0 1/4U

R144 RD14BEZE103J RES. CAREON 10K 5% 1/40 VR101 RO1=-3510-05 V.R. WITH SW. 10K B

R145 RD14BEZE152J RES. CAREON 1.8K 5% 1/4U VR10Z RO1=-3510-05 V.R. WITH SW. 10K B

R146  RD14BEZE4T2J RES. CAREON 4.7K 5% 174U VR103 S02-2508-15 ROTARY SWITCH  WITH VR.ZK,10KE
R147 RN14BKZE3302F RES. METAL FILM 33K 12 174U VR104 R12-3520-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 10K OHM B

R148 RD14BEZE102J RES. CAREBON 1K 5% 1/40 VR105 R12-1518=-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 2K B

R149  RN14BKZE3602F RES. METAL FILM 36K 1% 1/4W VR106 R12=-0421-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 100 B

R150  RS14GBE3D183J RES. METAL FILM 18K 5% 20 UR107 R12-1517-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 1KB

R151 RD14BBZE102J RES. CAREON 1K 5% 1/44 VR108 NO USE

R152  RD14BBZE153J RES. CAREBON 15K 5% 1/4W VR109 R12=-5518-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 200K OHM B
R153 RD14BBZE153J RES. CARBON 15K S% 1744 VR110 R12-1517-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 1KB

R154  RD14BEBZE133J RES. CAREON 13K 5% 1/4U VR111 R12=0540-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 500 B

R155 RD14BB2C152J RES. CARBON 1.5K 5% 1/6W

R156 RN14BKZE1201F RES. METAL FILM 1.2K 1% 1/4W



CONNECTION UNIT

PARTS LIST

(X77-1260-00)

REF .NO

€001
cooz
D001
Dooz
D003
D004

Joo1

uoo1

CONNECTION UNIT

PARTS NO

E33-4037-00
J25-2995-03
R9Z=0150-05
CQI3MIA103
CK45BIH103K

DS442X
DS442X
S1QEB40
Wz~120

E31=-2374=05
E40-0373-05

E40=7203=05
E40~7204-05
E40-0604-05
E40-0804-05
E40-0804-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40~0273-05
NO USE

E40-0273=05
E40-0273-05
E40-0273-05
E40-0673-05

25C13584
25A654

RD14EEZE331J
RD14BEZE103J
RD14BEZE103J
RD14EBZEL03J
RD14EEZE330J
RN14EKZE1300F
RN14BKZE4302F
RNL14EKZEQ102F
RN14EKZE1003F
RNL14EKZE3601F
RDlAB@ZEBQZJ

NO USE
RD14EYZH100J
NJM4558D

NAME & DESCRIPTION
SSY

WIRE A%

FCE_ (UNMOUNTED)

JUMPING RES.
CAF. MYLAR
CAF. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

ZERO OHM
0.01 9% 50V
0.01 10% 50V

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONMECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

TR. SIs NFN
TR. SI. PNF

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

330 5% 1/4U
10K 5% 174U
10K 5% 174U
ng 5% 1744

33

130 1% 1/4W
43K 1% 174U
Q1K 17 174U
100K 1% 1/4U
3.6K 17 174U
30K 57 174U

10 5% 172

DUAL OF AMF.

(X77-1260-01)

REF .NO

Co01
cooz

D001
D002
DOO3
D004

PARTS ND

E33-4037-00
J25-2995-03
R92=0150-05
CA93MLIA103]
CK4SETHIO3K

DS442X
DS442X
S10B40
Wz=-120

E31-2374=05
E40-0373=05

E40-7203=-05
E40-7204=-05
E40-0604=-05
E40=-0604=-05
E40-0804=05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-0273=05
NO USE

E40-0273=-05
E40-0273-05
E40-0273=-05
E40-0673-05

25C1384
25A6E4

WIR

PCE_(UNMOUNTED)

JUMFING RES.
CAF. MYLAR
CAF. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

NAME & DESCRIFTION
E ASSY

ZERO OHM
0.01 5% 50V
0.01 10% 50V

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI, PNP

3F

REF.NO FARTS NO

ROO1

ROQS
RO06
ROO7?
RO08
RO09
RO10
RO11
RO1Z
RO13

uoo1

CONNECTION UNIT

RD14BBZE331J

RD14BEZE330J
RN14BKZE1300F
RN14BKZE4302F
RNI14BKZEQ102F
RN14BKZE1003F
RN14BKZE3601F
RD14BBZE392d
RD14EEZEZ22J
RD14EYZH100J

NJM4558D

NAME & DESCRIFTION

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM

RES. CARBON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREBON

Ic

330 5% 1/4V

33 S5k 174U
130 1% 1744
43K 17 1/4U

91K 1% 1744
100K 1% 1/4U
3.6K 1% 174U
3.9K 5% 1/4U
2.2K 9% 1/40
10 5% 1720

DUAL OF AMF.

(X77-1260-02)

REF.NO PARTS NO

€001
Cooz
DOO1
DOoZ
DOO3
D004

Joo1

uoo1

CONNECTION UNIT

E33-4037=00
J25=2995=-03
R9Z2=0150-05
CQ93MIH103J
CK45B1H103K

DS442X
DS442X
S10B40
Wz-120

E31-2374-05
E40-0373-05

E40~-7203-05
E40-7204~05
E40-0604=05
E40-0804-05
E40-0804-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-0273-05

NO USE
E40=0273=05
E40-0273=05
E40-0273-05
E40=-0673=05

25C1354
2SA6E4

RD14BEZE331J
RD14BEZELI03
RD14EBZE103J
RD14BEZE1034
RD14BEZEZZ1J
RN14BKZE1300F
RN14EKZE4302F
RN14EKZEQL102F
RN14EKZE1003F
RN14EKZE3601F
RD14BEZE392

NO USE
RD14EYZH100J
NJM4558D

NAME & DESCRIFTION

WIRE ASSY

FCE_(UNMOUNTED)

JUMFING RES.
CAF. MYLAR
CAF. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

ZERO OHM
0.01 5% 950V
0.01 10z S0V

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

TR. SI. NPN
TR. SI. PNF

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

RES. METAL FILM

RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM

RES. CAREON
RES. CAREON

3P

330 5% 1/4W
10K 5% 174U

91K 1% 1/40
100K 1% 1/4U
3.6K 1% 1/40
3.9K 5% 174U
10 5% 172U

DUAL OF AMF.

(X77-1260-03)

REF .NO

C001
Cooz
DOO1
DOoO2
DOO3
D004

Jool
FOO1
FOO1

FOOZ
FO03

PARTS NO

E33=4037-00
J25=2995=03
R9Z=0150=05
CQ93MIH103J
CK45B1H103K

DS442X
DS442X
S10E40
WzZ-120
E31-2374=05
E40-0373-05

E40-7203-05
E40-7204-05
E40-0604-05

NAME & DESCRIFTION

WIRE ASSY

FCE (UNMOUNTED)

JUMPING RES.
CAF. MYLAR
CAF. CERAMIC

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

ZERD OHM
0.01 5% 50V
0.01 10%Z S0V

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR

FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

3p
3P

4P
6F



CRT SOCKET UNIT

FPARTS NO
E40-0804=05
E40-0804=-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-1111-05
E40-0273=05
NO USE

E40-0273=-05
E40-0273-05
E40=-0273-05
E40=-0673=-05

25C1384
25A684

RD14BEZE331J

RD14BE2EZ21J
RN14EKZE1300F
RN14EKZE4302F
RN14EKZE9102F
RN14EKZE1003F
RN14BKZE3601F
RD14BBZE392J
RD14BEZEZ22J
RD14BYZH100J

NJM4558D

NAME & DESCRI
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
FIN CONNECTOR

TR. SIs NPN
TR. SIs PNP

RES. CARBON

RES. CARBON
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. METAL FILM
RES. CAREON
RES. CARBON
RES. CAREON

1C

PARTS LIST

PTION

100 57 /v
DUAL OF AMP.

(X81-1250-00)

REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFTION
E01-0103-05 CRT SOCKET
J25=-2996-14 PCE (UNMOUNTED)
R92=-0150-05 JUMPING RES.. ZERO OHM
JOlé6 E31-€366-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
JO17  E31-2366-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
JO18 NO USE
JO19  E31-2364-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
J0zo NO USE
Jozl  E31=-2363-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
Jozz NO USE
JO23  E31-2365-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LOO1  L40=2292-13 FIXED. INDUCTOR 2.2UH
LOOZ  L40=-2292-13 FIXED INDUCTOR 2Z.2UH
ROO1 RD14BEZE151J RES. CAREON 150 5% 1/40
ROOZ  RD14BEZE151J RES. CAREON 150 5% 1/4W
CRT SOCKET UNIT
(X81-1250-01)
REF.NO FARTS NO NAME & DESCRIFPTION
EO1-0103-05 CRT SOCKET
J25=-2996=-14 PCE C(UNMOUNTED)
C001  CC45CH2ZHO10C CAP. CERAMIC 1P 0.25P 500V
€00z  CC455L1HOS0C CAF. CERAMIC SF 0 0.25F 50V
JO16  E31-2366-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
JO17  E31-2366-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
JOls NO USE
JOl9  E31-2364-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
JOzo NO USE
Jozl  E31-2363-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
Jozz NO USE
J0z23  E31-2365-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LOO1  L40-2792-13 FIXED INDUCTOR 2.7UH
LOOZ  L40-2792-13 FIXED INDUCTDR 2Z.T7UH
ROO1  RD14BEZE6S1J RES. CAREON 680 5% 1/4U
ROOZ  RD14BEZEGS1J RES. CAREON 680 5% 1740

37
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